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INTRODUCTION

The European Commission recognises the vital role innovation plays in Europe’s ability to
compete in the global economy, and is involved in guiding and implementing policies and
programmes that support the development of innovation®. The importance of innovation
is highlighted by the Europe 2020 flagship initiative “Innovation Union”, with the key goal
of helping Europe to increase investment in research and development, and to better
translate research results into improved goods or services?. A cornerstone of this drive is
the important role public procurement plays in fostering innovation from businesses and
entrepreneurs®.

This Flash Eurobarometer, “The role of public support in the commercialisation of
innovations”, was conducted at the request of the Directorate-General for Enterprise and
Industry in the 28 EU Member States as well as in Switzerland and the United States. It
was designed to benchmark innovation activities in a range of areas, as well as explore
barriers to commercialisation, and the role of public funding in innovation.

The survey covered the following areas:

e Profiles of companies that develop innovations, including the most common areas
where innovations have occurred since January 2011

e The impact of innovations on turnover
e Actors involved in the development of ideas for innovation

e Types of public support received for innovation activities and its importance for
innovation

e Barriers to commercialisation of both innovative and non-innovative goods or
services

e The role innovation plays in public procurement, including involvement in the
Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions.

This survey was carried out by TNS Political & Social network in the 28 Member States of
the European Union between 22 January and 11 February 2014. Some 11.206
respondents from different social and demographic groups were interviewed via
telephone (landline and mobile phone) in their mother tongue on behalf of the European
Commission, DG Enterprise and Industry. The development of the questionnaire
integrated contributions from the research done within the EC's European Innovation
Scoreboard contracts which will be published in an explanatory report on alternative
ways of measuring innovation written by Hugo Hollanders and Anthony Arundel of MERIT
— University of Maastricht. Therefore references to the current Eurobarometer study
might also be included on such report.

1 http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/policies/innovation/index_en.htm
2 http://ec.europa.eu/research/innovation-union/index_en.cfm
% http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/policies/innovation/policy/public-procurement/index_en.htm
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The methodology used is that of Eurobarometer surveys as carried out by the
Directorate-General for Communication (“Strategy, Corporate Communication Actions
and Eurobarometer” Unit)*.

A technical note on the manner in which interviews were conducted by the Institutes
within the TNS Political & Social network is appended as an annex to this report. Also
included are the interview methods and confidence intervals®.

Note: In this report, countries are referred to by their official abbreviation. The
abbreviations used in this report correspond to:

ABBREVIATIONS

BE Belgium LT Lithuania

BG Bulgaria LU Luxembourg

cz Czech Republic HU Hungary

DK Denmark MT Malta

DE Germany NL The Netherlands

EE Estonia AT Austria

EL Greece PL Poland

ES Spain PT Portugal

FR France RO Romania

HR Croatia Sl Slovenia

IE Ireland SK Slovakia

IT Italy Fl Finland

cYy Republic of Cyprus*** SE Sweden

LV Latvia UK The United Kingdom
CH Switzerland
us The United States of America
EU28 European Union — 28 Member States
EU15 BE, IT, FR, DE, LU, NL, DK, UK, IE, PT, ES, EL, AT, SE, FI*
NMS13 BG, CZ, EE, HR, CY, LT, LV, MT, HU, PL, RO, SI, SK**
EURO BE, FR, IT, LU, DE, AT, ES, PT, IE, NL, FI, EL, EE, SI, CY,
AREA MT, SK, LV
NON-
EURO BG, CZ, DK, LT, HU, PL, RO, SE, UK, HR
AREA

* EUL5 refers to the 15 countries forming the European Union before the enlargements of 2004, 2007 and
2013

** The NMS13 are the 13 ‘new Member States’ which joined the European Union during the 2004, 2007 and
2013 enlargements

*** Cyprus as a whole is one of the 28 European Union Member States. However, the ‘acquis communautaire’
has been suspended in the part of the country which is not controlled by the government of the Republic of
Cyprus. For practical reasons, only the interviews carried out in the part of the country controlled by the
government of the Republic of Cyprus are included in the ‘CY’ category and in the EU28 average.

We wish to thank the people throughout Europe and the USA who have given their time
to take part in this survey. Without their active participation, this study would not have
been possible.

4 http://ec.europa.eu/public_opinion/index_en.htm

5 The results tables are included in the annex. It should be noted that the total of the percentages in the tables
of this report may exceed 100% when the respondent has the possibility of giving several answers to the
question.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Profile of companies developing and commercialising innovation

= Two thirds of companies (66%) have introduced at least one innovation since
January 2011 — most likely innovative services (38%) or goods (37%b).

= For at least six in ten companies, innovative goods or services contributed 25% or
less to annual turnover in 2013 (61%), with 10% saying innovative goods or
services made no contribution at all.

= Just over one in five companies have carried out research and development (R&D)
activities since January 2011 — either in-house or via subcontractors (22%), but
few have applied for one or more patents or trademarks (7%o).

= Amongst companies that have introduced at least one innovation since January
2011, 46% say they have innovations that they also commercialise, while 19%
have innovations, but do not commercialise them.

= Most companies (69%) say they have strong competition in their main market.
Most companies report having between a few (32%) and tens (34%) of
competitors.

The development of innovation

= More than three quarters of companies say management (87%) and employees
(78%) contributed to the development of ideas for innovations while 54% say
other companies contributed to the development of ideas for innovations.

» Most companies say they have not received public financial support for R&D or
other innovation activities since January 2011 (91%)

o For companies that received public financial support of some kind there is
an even split between those that say this support was important for
developing innovations (48%) and those who say the support was not
important (49%).

Commercialisation, marketing and distribution of goods or services

= Companies are most likely to have collaborated with partner companies or
external consultants (35%) or with client companies or individual consumers
(33%) to market, distribute or promote innovative goods or services

= Companies without innovative goods or services are less likely to have
collaborated with partner companies or external consultants or with client
companies or individual consumers (both 17%0).
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= Just over one in ten companies have received some kind of support for
commercialising their innovative goods or services (12%), with support in training
staff how to promote innovative goods or services (6%) and assistance meeting
regulations or standards (4%) as the most common types of support.

= Companies that received financial or non-financial support from governments or
administrations for commercialising their innovations are most likely to say this
support was not important (67%).

= Lack of financial resources is the main problem encountered in the
commercialisation of innovative goods or services (68%), followed by a market
dominated by established competitors (64%) and the cost or complexity of
meeting regulations or standards (62%).

= A similar pattern applies for commercialising non-innovative goods or
services: lack of financial resources (56%); market dominated by
established competitors (53%) and the cost or complexity of meeting
regulations or standards (52%).

= Almost three quarters of companies that have introduced innovative goods or
services say other companies are important for the sale of these goods or services
in 2013 (73%) wile 63% say individual consumers are important.

=  There is a similar pattern of responding for companies that have not
introduced innovative goods or services: 66% say other companies were
important for the sale of these goods or services while 63% say individual
consumers were important.

Innovation and public procurement

= Since January 2011 almost one in five companies (18%) have won at least one
public procurement contract.

= Companies involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions are
much more likely to have won at least one public procurement contract
(61% vs. 15%), or to have made an unsuccessful tender (38% vs. 12%)
compared to those not involved in the scheme.

= Just over one third of companies that won a public procurement contract sold
innovative goods or services as part of this (38%).

= Around one in twenty companies have been involved in the Public Procurement of
Innovative Solutions since January 2011 (6%).
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1. PROFILE OF COMPANIES DEVELOPING AND COMMERCIALISING
INNOVATIONS

This section of the report investigates the development and commercialisation of
innovations. The kinds of innovations introduced are considered, as well as the
proportion of turnover they represent. Other activities relating to innovations, how
companies are commercialising innovations, as well as the role competition in the
marketplace influences innovation are also reviewed.

1.1. What types of innovations?

- Two thirds of companies have introduced at least one innovation since
January 2011 -

Around three in ten companies have introduced innovations in each of the areas asked
about since January 2011°. Companies are most likely to have introduced new or
significantly improved services (38%) or goods (37%). One third have introduced new or
significantly improved marketing strategies (33%), while 30% have introduced new or
improved organisational structures and 29% new or improved processes.

Q1. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117

Newor ity inproved goocs | N - I - |

New or significantly improved marketing

strategies

New or slgmrlcanlly improved organisational

workplace organisation)

New or 5|gn|fcanlly improved processes (e g.

methods)
| =]
Yes No Don't know

@ Fuz

® Q1 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 2011?
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Overall two thirds of companies (66%) have introduced at least one innovation in one of
these areas since January 2011.

Q1. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation
since January 20117

@ At least one innovation

@ No innovation at all

@ cuxs
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Looking at the results for EU28 Member States in more detail it can be observed that
Croatia (53%) and Portugal (52%) are the only countries where at least half of all
companies say they have introduced new or significantly improved services since
January 2011, although companies in Poland (49%) and Malta (48%) are not far behind.
In fact at least one third of all companies in 20 Member States have introduced
innovation in this area. In contrast only 18% of companies in Hungary, 20% of those in
Estonia and 23% of those in Lithuania have introduced new or significantly improved
services.

Q1.1. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117

New or significantly improved goods
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

64% /675%?5 %30%35% 54%-(

84% 63957 %665456%T L 2% 1 e %
.0 e o
49 ”“43";043% |
4 "‘40°za40°xn39 .
. 36%
b 26%
25|‘24'x.24'x |
SE
>

38%, 700379
79%37
{*36%36% 350, 360435%35%
32%32%2%
27'%2”“26?
20%
I1i
FR UK AT EL BE V HU LT
O =0

K AT El

O A S
Tt

IT MT PT DK RO LU PL SK SIEU28HR IE ES FI BG CZ NL DE CY EE CH US
o p_— y =N
0PDOGUCe@@200% 0o soea Q<

W ves M No | Don't know
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Companies in Italy (49%), Portugal and Malta (both 48%) are the most likely to say they
have introduced new or significantly improved goods, compared to 15% of those in
Estonia, 20% in Lithuania and 24% in Hungary and Latvia. Overall at least one third of
companies in 16 Member States have introduced innovation in this area.

Q1.1. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117

New or significantly improved goods
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

50%727051%53%58% BI*59%60% 27 62% ot 6% PsgsiannTONT2%, 10, Y RATEHE
60% 61% o
57%
“9”“4s°zo43=}a
= "‘40°za40°xn39u -, |
36%
| 26%

37937
g 36%36%35, 350435%35%
32%32%315

IT MT PT DK RO LU PL SK SIEU28HR IE ES FI F EL BE BG CZ NL DE C E CH US
i_li@w.“vﬁbec Q'i"l =0 Os

%B0%B5% 64%;30,

M Yes M No = Don't know
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Companies in Portugal (45%), Malta and Italy (both 44%) are also the most likely to
have introduced new or significantly improved marketing strategies since January
2011. Companies in Lithuania (14%), Hungary and Estonia (17%) are the least likely to
have done this.

Q1.4. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117

New or significantly improved marketing strategies
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

5%56%56 %6 16.62%6 1 0,629063%64 % 0%70%71%71%71%7 2% 320/ 4767 5%7 5% o750, 79%7.go,80%83%B3% %
45"“44?.;44% | H I | H
| 35%

38%38%387
ﬁ37"“35%
£'33933% |
30%
29%,,
28%28%28% 7905754,
§26%)59,05%25°% %49%
21%6509%20%

17%17% =

14%

PT IT MT UK ES RO IE CY DK HREU26LU SI SK PL BE DE N BG LV C
oe

HU LT S CH
QUIIEFC00VELGoS®CwOe

,_
]
|

AT EL F
o=
- =

&

oeSoaC e 0

1D

M Yes M No = Don't know
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Companies in Portugal (47%) and Cyprus (43%) are the most likely to have introduced
new or significantly improved organisational structures, compared to 8% of
companies in Hungary, and 14% of those in Finland and Estonia.

Q1.5. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117
New or significantly improved organisational structures (e.g. knowledge management or workplace organisation)
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

5[55 62%63%65% 63% 65% 67%68%70%7 0%70971%729 o 3% 30, TA%T4%T5%76% 80, 700,82 915 % 709 0,75%
47% |
43%

9% 49

35935
1034934 %34 %, 3020 %gpe, I IR
30%30%.40 .
29% 089,07 29% |
J26%26%26% 5. 5%
21%,00,
18%
14%14%
I I 8%

PT CY HR MT IT IE EL UK SI BE ES LUEU28DK PL DE SK RO BG LV AT FR CZ NL SE LT EE FI HU CH US
ﬂ
iil(i'ﬁ @e0OC ﬂv@ﬁ”'-? e ea 30%

W ves M No | Don't know
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Companies in Portugal (44%), Malta (43%) and Croatia (41%) are the most likely to
have innovated in the area of processes, while companies in Hungary (13%), Lithuania
(16%) and Estonia (17%) are the least likely to have done so.

Q1.3. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117
MNew or significantly improved processes (e.g. production processes or distribution methods)
0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

9° 72%749 78%78%,
/0 0 5B 63 %, .0, 67 %66% S T0%

569 73%
H | N Zro%r1%2 7o o TA%TEHTE%TE% O 65% 37
44%, 30, E
34% |
27%

41%
31 %3509
B¥32%: 190319
9"’“29""“29%28%2&%28%28%
26%26%,50,
23923%23% 5999%4299%, 1
17 /31 %
I 13%
L v

PT MT HR IT DK IE DE NL SI EUZBES SK EL UK LV PL BE FI CY CZ AT BG F LU SE E LT HU CH US

RO
0NV PWRLVPVEFSTwPOOoRWUTO@PD OS

W ves M No | Don't know

12



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

A broad overview of these results across Member States shows companies in Portugal are
consistently amongst the top three most likely to have introduced any of these
innovations since January 2011. Malta also appears in the top three for three of five
innovations. In contrast, companies in Estonia, Hungary and Lithuania are consistently
among the least likely to have introduced any of these innovations.

Companies in the US are slightly less likely than those in EU28 to have introduced at
least one type of innovation since January 2011 (61% vs. 66%b).

Eight in ten companies in Portugal have introduced innovation in at least one of these
areas since January 2011 (80%), followed by 79% of companies in Malta and 75% of
those in Denmark and Italy. Estonia, Hungary and Lithuania are the only Member States
where less than half of all companies have introduced at least one innovation during this
time (40%, 42% and 44% respectively).

Q1. Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 201172
20 %21%25%25%28%29%30%3 1%32%33%33 %33 %34 %36 %36 3’»3?“/6?%36“;‘»39%39%40“!% 1 %42%44 %ed5%4 5%56%58%50 % 36%39%

80% —"ﬂygof
%59&
68”’6?%7%6?%6 L1l
64%64 :
%3&63;&52%6 %51“;
5\3";r i
ik "'55%55%
44%
42%
40%
N v

| |
DE LU FI EL BG SE FR LT HU EE

PT I'u'IT DK IT HR SK IE UK PL BE RO SIEUZ2BAT CY CZ J
H...Uibxvl}“b@- (S REoi—Rel RN~ REN N Nl R+ N

=

© 7 I

-

M At least one innovation B No innovation at all
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Analysis of company characteristics shows that:

e The larger the company, the more likely it is to have introduced new or
significantly improved goods, processes or organisational structures. For example
26% of companies with 1-9 employees have introduced new or significantly
improved processes, compared with 65% of companies with 500+ employees.
Companies with 500+ employees are also more likely than smaller companies to
have introduced new or substantially improved services (52% vs. 37%-46%), or
marketing strategies (49% vs. 31%-38%).

e Manufacturing (51%) and retail companies (48%) are the most likely to have
introduced new or significantly improved goods, with manufacturing companies
are also the most likely to have introduced new or improved processes (43%b vs.
24%-29%). Not surprisingly, services companies are the most likely to have
introduced new or significantly improved services (43% vs. 31%-36%).

e The larger the company’s turnover in 2013, the more likely it is to have
introduced new or significantly improved processes or organisational structures.
Companies with a turnover of more than 500 000 euros are the most likely to
have introduced new or significantly improved goods (41%-44% vs. 30%-35%).

e Companies that say competition in their main market is strong are more likely to
have introduced innovation in each of these areas, compared to those that say
competition is weak. For example 40% of companies that say competition is
strong have introduced new or significantly improved services, compared to 34%
of those that say competition is weak.

¢ Companies that have introduced innovation in one area are more likely to have
also innovated in the other areas. For example at least half of all companies that
have introduced new or significantly improved services have also introduced new
or improved goods (56%), processes (52%), marketing strategies (55%0) or
organisational structures (52%).

In addition, companies that have introduced at least one innovation are more likely to:

e Be larger, particularly with 500+ employees (85% vs. 63%-79% for smaller
companies),

e Be in the manufacturing (71%) or retail sector (69%)
e Have a high turnover in 2013,
e Have increased their turnover since 2011

e Experience strong competition in their main market (69% vs. 59%)

14
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Q1 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117

Yes'
New or New or MNew or im'.:m ﬂﬁmm MNew or significantly
significantly | significantly S'i?‘:'mm structures (e.g. | '{’;ﬁﬂmﬁes Atleast one
improved improved . knowledge innovation
services | goods | QU] managementor g el
workplace organisation)
EUZ8 38% 37% 33% 30% 29% 66%
Company size
1-9 37% 36% 31% 26% 26% 63%
10-49 41% 40% 38% 37% 38% T2%
50-249 41% 42% 35% 44% 47% 75%
250-499 46% 44% 31% 49% 49% 79%
500+ 52% 52% 49% 60% 65% 85%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 31% 51% 26% 31% 43% 71%
Retail (G) 36% 48% 38% 31% 29% £9%
Senices (HIKILIMNIR) 43% 29% 33% 28% 29% 64%
Industry (D/E/F) 34% 29% 24% 30% 24% 59%
Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 40% 30% 29% 23% 22% 59%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 36% 35% 30% 26% 25% 62%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 8% 42% 36% 33% 34% T0%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 40% 41% 36% 37% 37% Ta%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 35% 43% 35% 35% 38% 1%
Maore than 50 mil. euros 42% 44% 40% 44% 48% 8%
Company's turnover since 2011
Rise by more than 25% 53% 44% 44% 39% 45% 79%
Rise by 5% - 25 % 43% 40% 37% 33% 35% 72%
Remained approx. the same 35% 38% 28% 26% 26% 63%
Fall by 5% - 25% 34% 35% 33% 30% 25% 61%
Fall by more than 25% 33% 29% 29% 22% 24% 57%
Competition in the main market
Weak 34% 32% 27% 25% 25% 59%
Strong 40% 40% 35% 32% 32% 69%
Innovative goods
Yes 58% 100% 50% 44% 49% 100%
No 27% 0% 23% 21% 18% 45%
Innovative services
Yes 100% 56% 55% 52% 52% 100%
Mo 0% 26% 19% 16% 16% 45%
Innovative processes
Yes 67% 62% 56% 57% 100% 100%
No 26% 27% 23% 18% 0% 51%
Yes G4% 57% 100% 53% 51% 100%
Mo 25% 28% 0% 19% 19% 49%
Innovative organisational structures
Yes 67% 55% 58% 100% 56% 100%
No 26% 30% 22% 0% 18% 51%

15
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1.2. How much innovations represent in the company’s turnover

- For most companies 25%b of their turnover in 2013 was due to innovation —

Companies that had introduced innovative goods and/or services since January 2011
were asked the proportion of turnover in 2013 innovative goods or services represented’.
For at least six in ten companies (61%b), innovative goods or services contributed 25% or
less to the annual turnover in 2013. Just over one in ten companies (13%) said
innovative goods or services contributed 26% to 50% to the annual turnover, 3%
mention a contribution of between 51% and 75%, while 4% said the contribution was
between 76% and 100%.

One in ten said that innovative goods or services did not make any contribution to the
turnover in 2013.

Compared to the last wave in 2012, companies seem now more aware of the extent of
the contribution of innovative goods or services to the annual turnover (+11 percentage
points®)®. At the same time, they are also now more likely to say that 1% to 25% of
turnover is due to innovative goods or services (+15pp).

Q2. Approximately what percentage of your company's turnover in 2013 was
due to innovative goods or services that have been introduced since January

20112
10%
i,

1%

I o1

Between 1 and 25%
46%

.

15%

Between 26 and 50%

B

3%

B«

5%

I o

Don't know

Between 51 and 75%

Between 76 and 100%

20%

Il FL 394 Jan.-Feb. 2014
FL 343 Feb.-Mar. 2012

@ cus

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

7 Q2 Approximately what percentage of your company's turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or
services that have been introduced since January 2011?

8 ‘Percentage points’ is hereafter referred to as ‘pp’.

16
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Companies in Switzerland are more likely than those in EU28'° and the US to say 1%-
25% of company turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or services (69% vs.
61% and 60% respectively).

In all but one Member State the majority of companies say between 1% and 25% of
turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or services introduced after January 2011.
This was also the most mentioned proportion in each Member State. Companies in Spain
(75%0), Malta (71%) and Ireland (70%) are the most likely to say this. The exception is
Cyprus (44%): although this is less than a majority, it is still the most mentioned answer
from companies in Cyprus.

Companies in Poland, the Czech Republic and Finland are the most likely to say that
26%-50% of turnover came from innovative goods or services (all 17%), while those in
Greece are the most likely to mention 51%-75% (9%). Companies in Finland are the
most likely to say that 76%-100% of turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or
services (14%). Finland is the only country where at least on in ten companies mention
this proportion of turnover.

The companies most likely to report that none of their turnover in 2013 was due to
innovative goods or services were in Croatia (25%), Netherlands (19%), Latvia and
Cyprus (both 18%0).

Compared to 2012 companies in most Member States are more likely to say that
between 1% and 25% of turnover was derived from innovative goods or services. This is
particularly the case for companies in Estonia (+37pp), Spain, Hungary (both +33pp)
and Bulgaria (+30pp).

Cyprus (-29pp), Finland (-3pp) and the Netherlands (-1pp) are the only Member States
where the proportion of companies mention this amount declined.

On the other hand, companies in Cyprus are now more likely to say that 26% to 50% of
the company’s turnover was from innovative goods of services (+11pp), and they are
also more likely to say that 51% to 75% (+7pp) or 76% to 100% (+7pp) of turnover
came from these goods or services.

Slovenian companies are less likely to say 26%-50% of turnover was from innovative
goods of services (-18pp), while companies in Romania are less likely to mention 51%-
75% (-10pp), and those in Luxembourg (-14pp) and Sweden (-10pp) are less likely to
say 76%-100%.

In comparison with 2012, companies in Latvia (+11pp), Slovenia (+10pp) and Romania
(+8pp) are now more likely to say that no turnover could be attributed to innovative
goods or services, while companies in Hungary and Malta (both -13pp) are notably less
likely to say this.

° In the previous wave this question was open-ended, however in this wave response categories were provided,
which may have contributed to the changes between waves.

1% In 6 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: EE (109), CY (82), LT (138), LU
(104), HU (134), MT (138).
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Q2 Approximately what percentage of your company's turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or services that have been introduced since
January 201172

0 Between 1 and 25% | Between 26 and 50% | Between 51 and 75% Between 76 and 100% Don't know
FL394 DiﬁFEBLiB% FL394 Di_ﬁ"__E;iag“ FL394 Di_ﬁ"__EBLiB% FL394 Di_ﬁl.:EBLia% FL394 Di_ﬁ';_EzLiag“ FL394 Di_ﬁ"__EBLia%

0 | EUZ23 10% -1 61% +15 13% -2 3% = 4% -1 9% -11
0 BE 15% -2 67% +28 7% -3 2% +1 2% -4 T% -20
i BG 12% = G6% +30 12% -15 0% -1 2% -3 8% -11
G CZ 10% +3 61% +3 17% +3 2% -1 3% = % -13
{3 DK % = 53% +13 15% +2 % +2 6% -5 12% -12
e DE 6% -1 58% +3 16% +2 3% = 7% +1 10% -10
e EE 17% -8 57% +37 10% +2 2% -1 5% -4 9% -26

- IE Tt +2 T0% +18 14% -9 2% -1 0% -3 7% -7
‘;‘ EL 11% +1 G4% +12 10% -6 9% +2 2% +2 4% -11
|© ES 5% -3 75% +33 9% -9 4% +1 0% -3 % -14
() mr 1% +5 63% +16 6% -7 1% -2 4% -6 12% -6
@ HR 25% +7 65% +12 4% -9 2% +2 2% -2 2% -10
(_} IT 10% -6 59% +23 13% +5 3% -1 4% +1 11% -22
\_/ cY 18% +7 44% -29 12% +11 T4 +7 8% +7 11% -3
e Lv 18% +11 53% +20 14% -9 6% -1 4% -8 5% -13
' LT 10% +6 64% +4 11% = 2% -3 6% +1 7% -3
: LU 8% -5 65% +16 12% +7 2% +1 7% -14 6% -5
e HU 16% -13 65% +33 13% -7 0% = 3% +3 3% -16
i) MT 1% -13 T1% +14 5% +2 A% +2 4% +3 6% -8
3 AT 3% +7 G5% +13 12% -6 2% -2 T% -4 6% -8
e ML 19% +5 53% -1 12% +3 3% -2 4% -3 9% -2
' PL 8% +5 56% +2 17% -4 T% = 4% +2 8% -5
@ PT 11% +3 66% +13 11% -9 3% +3 3% +2 6% -12
0 RO 2% +8 65% +29 13% -12 2% -10 2% -3 10% -12
0 3l 17% +10 G5% +15 12% -18 0% = 1% = 5t -7
w SK 14% +7 61% +18 15% -8 3% -4 2% -3 5% -10
{-} Fl % -3 54% -3 17% +1 5% = 14% +7 3% -2
@ SE 13% +2 52% +14 16% = 4% +1 6% -10 9% -7
% UK 14% +4 55% +6 14% -2 4% +1 6% +1 T% -10
O CH 2% -9 69% +13 12% +2 0% = 2% -2 6% -4
% us 10% * 60% * 16% * 4% * 6% * 4% *

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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A review of company characteristics shows:

e Companies in the Industry sector are the most likely to say that no turnover in
2013 came from innovative goods or service (15%).

e Companies whose turnover has risen by more than 25% since 2011 are the most
likely to say that over one quarter of their turnover in 2013 came from innovative
goods or services (46% vs. 13%-19%). Companies whose turnover has fallen by
more than 25%, on the other hand, are the most likely to say that no turnover in
2013 came from innovative goods or services (20% vs. 4%-13%).

Q2 Approximately what percentage of your company's turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or services that have
been introduced since January 20117

0% Between Between Between Between Don't know
1% and 25% | 26% and 50% @ 51% and 75% | 76% and 100%

EUZE 10% 61% 13% 3% 4% 9%
Sectors grouped (MACE)

Manufacturing (C) 2% G5% 14% 3% 4% 6%
Retail (G) 9% G3% 11% 3% 3% 11%
Senices (HIKLMMR) 10% 57% 14% 5% 6% 8%
Industry (DVEIF) 15% G3% 11% 2% 3% 6%

Company's turnover since 2011

Rise by more than 25% 4% 43% 23% 9% 14% %
Rise by 5% - 25 % 7% 67% 12% 3% 4% 7%
Remained approx. the same 11% G4% 11% 3% 2% 9%
Fall by 5% - 25% 13% 65% 9% 3% 1% 9%
Fall by more than 25% 20% 54% 12% 3% 4% 7%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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1.3. Activities related to innovations

- One in five companies has carried out R&D since January 2011 —

Just over one in five companies have carried out research and development (R&D)
activities since January 2011 — either in-house or via subcontractors**. In contrast, fewer
than one in ten have applied for one or more patents or trademarks (7%).

Q3. Since January 2011 has your company...?

Carried out research
and development

R8D) either in-house T 22>« [N - o

or by subcontracting

s masanars 17 I -
patents or trademarks .”’ 93% 0%

Yes No Don't know

@ EU28

1 Q3 Since January 2011 has your company...? Applied for one or more patents or trademarks; Carried out
research and development (R&D) either in-house or by subcontracting
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There are no notable differences between companies in EU28 and those in Switzerland or
the US.

Companies in Finland are the most likely to have conducted R&D activities since January
2011 (40%), followed by those in the Netherlands (35%), Denmark (32%) and Ireland
(30%). In contrast 6% of those in Lithuania and 7% of those in Luxembourg and
Bulgaria say the same.

Question: Q3.2 Since January 2011 has your company...?

t 5 40:: Option: Carried out research and development (R&D) either in-house or by subcontracting
o L o Answers: Yes
B DK 32%
BBE 30%
¥ b 29%
Sk Uk 28%
= HR 27%
il 27% Map Legend
Blee 4% W 26% - 100%
— 2 B 20% - 25%
B 225 L] 0%-19%
E=H=8 22%
T
Bl 22%
B SK 22%
== ES 20%
Blro 20%
G s/ 19%
iR 18%
Bm SE 18%
N e 16%
o AT 16%
cY 14%
s ] 12%
- e 8%
— 8% W
o LU 7%
B BG 7%
LT 6%

B usa 25%

E3 cH 20%
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In general few companies in any Member State have applied for one or more patents or
trademarks since January 2011. Companies in Germany (14%), Denmark (13%) and
Austria (10%) are the most likely to have done this, while those in Poland (2%), Latvia,
Romania and Estonia (all 3%) are the least likely to have done so.

Once again there is little difference between the US or Switzerland and EU28.

Q3.1. Since January 2011 has your company...?
Applied for one or more patents or trademarks
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

85% B7 %, 92%92%:92%93%93%q 0, 590, 94%94 %04 %94 &94%95%95%95% 096 %ag 0, 96 Y0 50,9 %96 _’GQ?%QB%

89%gg0,
14 &13% N N
9%

0% g,
8% 8% 8%
L8 1% 7% 7% 6o, 6% 6% 6% 6% 5,, 5% 5&

DE DK AT PT LU EL BG CZEU28MT CY ES FI SE Sl LT FR IT BE SK HR IE UK HU NL EE RO LV PL CH US

G000 Ewo@® )OOV OFTOCOB0T e O

M Yes Ml No Don't know
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A review of company characteristics shows:

e The larger the company, the more likely it is to have carried out R&D: 18% of
those with 1-9 employees have done so since January 2011, compared to 59% of
those with 500+ employees. The same pattern can be seen for patents and
trademarks. The larger the company, the more likely it is to have applied for at
least one: 4% of companies with 1-9 employees have done so, compared to 29%
of those with 500+.

e Manufacturing (36%) and services (25%) sector companies are more likely to
have carried out R&D compared to retail and industry sector companies (both
16%). Manufacturing companies are also more likely to have applied for at least
one patent or trademark (15% vs. 4%-6%b).

e The higher the company’s turnover, the more likely it is to have conducted R&D:
17% of those with a turnover of less than 100 000 euro have done so, compared
to 40% of those with a turnover of more than 50 million. The same pattern is
evident when comparing companies that have applied for at least one patent or
trademark to those who have not.

e Companies that have introduced innovative goods are more likely to have
conducted R&D than those who have not (35% vs 14%). The same pattern
applies when comparing companies that have introduced innovative services,
processes, marketing strategies or organisational structures with companies that
have not. The same patterns also apply when comparing companies that have
applied for at least one patent or trademark to those that have not, although the
margins are not as large. For example 14% of those that have introduced
innovative processes have applied for at least one patent or trademark, compared
to 4% of those who have not done so.

e Companies that have introduced innovations in at least one of these areas are
more likely to have conducted R&D than those who have not innovated in any of
these areas (30% vs. 6%0).
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Q3 Since January 2011 has your company...?

Yes'
. Carried out research and
Applied for f’r';‘f‘:;l':f;: patentsor o velopment (R&D) either
in-house or by subcontracting
[EU28 7% 22%
sSize

1-9 4% 18%
10-49 12% 27%
50-249 17% 40%
250-499 21% 43%
500+ 29% 59%
-:lll’ﬁ grouped (NACE)

Manufacturing (C) 15% 36%
Retail (G) 6% 16%
Senvices (HILKILMMNE) 6% 25%
Industry (D/E/F) 4% 16%
-nmy's turnoverin 2013

Less than 100 000 euras 3% 17%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 4% 18%
Mare than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros T% 23%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 11% 28%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 16% 32%
Maore than 50 mil. euros 18% 40%
-Indi\e goods

Yes 12% 35%
Mo 3% 14%
-Inaﬁve services

Yes 9% 35%
Mo 5% 14%
-lndiue processes

Yes 14% 38%
Mo 4% 14%
~ Innovative marketing strategies

Yes 10% 33%
Mo 5% 16%
-Inaﬁ\e organisational structures

Yes 10% 34%
Mo 5% 16%
At least one 9% 30%
Mone 2% 6%
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1.4. Commercialisation of innovations

- Four in ten companies that have innovations also commercialise them -

Almost half of companies (48%) say that they do not have any innovation to
commercialise, while a third (33%) have innovations and also commercialise them.

Q11. Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of
innovation in your company?

@ e have innovations and we commercialise them
@ We have innovations, but we do not commercialise them
@ We do not have any innovation to commercialise

Don't know

@ cuxs
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Amongst companies that have introduced at least one innovation since January 2011,
46% say they have innovations that they also commercialise’®. A further 19% have
innovations but do not commercialise them, while 32% say they have no innovations to
commercialise (32%).

Q11(2). Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of
innovation in your company?

@ e have innovations and we commercialise them
@ \We have innovations, but we do not commercialise them
@ We do not have any innovation to commercialise

Don't know

@ cuxs

Base: Those companies that have introduced at least one innovation since January 2011

(n = 7 358, 66% of the total base)

Companies in the euro area that have introduced an innovation since January 2011 are
more likely to say they have innovations and commercialise them than their non-euro
area counterparts (51% vs. 37%). Those outside the euro area are more likely to say
they have innovations but don’t commercialise them (23% vs. 17%), or that they do not
have innovations to commercialise (35% vs. 30%).

12 Q11. Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?
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Companies®® in Switzerland are more likely than those in EU28 and the US to say they
have innovations and commercialise them (40% vs. 33% and 22% respectively), while
companies in the EU28 are least likely to say they have innovations that they do not
commercialise (16% vs 20% in CH and 21% in US).

Only in Portugal more than half of companies say they have innovations and
commercialise them. In addition, more than a third of companies in Malta (36%), the
Netherlands (38%), Luxembourg (40%), Finland (42%), Italy (43%), Germany (45%)
and Denmark (46%) also have innovations that they commercialise.

At the other end of the spectrum, Croatia and Romania (13% and 14% respectively)
have the lowest proportion of companies that have innovations and commercialise them.
Not surprisingly, these are also the countries that have the highest percentage of
companies that do not have any innovations to commercialise (68% in Croatia and 76%
in Romania).

Q11. Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?

0% 9% 5% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 0% 9% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 24% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 0% 4% 9%
oy 62%51%
37% 41 ‘?&14 %e48% 50%
37% 45 y 400/045 Vo 63 &54":"0623”0 35"1"3
45%\ > 549[_,.’
3.1% 4?% ‘o 48%
45%
9%
14°/n 28% 20%
125 1 31%
17% .
55% o,
16% 20% = B
18% "6%20 %20% 21%
o 21%
46%;5 124 23%
43";”042%
10% 40% |
| |3]ﬁ |I| 12%19_’% i

£30%00,

28%28%. 70,579, ”“25%26% a%
24%
B _ 22%
20 *"'19%19% ”

18%4 70,
16?16%
I I I1i'1i

F'T DK DE IT FI LU NL MTEUEBAT IE SE UK ES E EL BE FR Sl SK CZ CY HU LV LT BG PL RO HR CH US
)

36% agv  49% 54%

2%,

27531,

AT F— . oy =N
>®O0O€O CUCFOOMEVVOPO O Wewe D =
W We have innovations and we W We have innovations, but we do M We do not have any innovation to Don't know
commercialise them not commercialise them commercialise

3 Data cannot be analysed at the country level for the filtered question Q11(2) due to low bases.
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A review of company characteristics shows:

e Companies with 1-9 employees are the most likely to say they have innovations
to commercialise (51% vs. 24%-41%), while the larger the company the more
likely it is that it has innovations and it commercialises them.

e Manufacturing companies are the most likely to say they have innovations and
they commercialise them (40%). On the other hand, industry companies are the
most likely to say they have no innovations to commercialise (58% vs. 38%-48%
for the other sectors).

e Companies whose turnover has increased since January 2011 are the most likely
to say they have innovations and commercialise them (39%-47%). Conversely,
those whose turnover has decreased since 2011 are the most likely to say they do
not have any innovations to commercialise (54%-59%).

@11 Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?

We do not have any We have inmovations, We have innovations

innovation to but we do not and we commercialise Don't know
commercialise commercialise them them
EL28 43% 16% 33% 3%
Company size
1-9 51% 16% 29% 4%
10-49 41% 17% 40% 2%
50-249 35% 16% 47% 2%
250-499 26% 23% 50% 1%
500+ 24% 17% 55% 4%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing () 38% 19% 40% 3%
Retail (G) 48% 14% 35% 3%
Senvices (HIJMKILMNR) 46% 16% 34% 4%
Industry (D/EIF) 53% 18% 21% 3%
Company's turnover since 2011
Rise by more than 25% 34% 15% 47% 4%
Rise by 5% - 25 % 40% 17% 39% 4%
Remained approx. the same 51% 15% 31% 3%
Fall by 5% - 25% 54% 17% 27% 2%
Fall by more than 25% 59% 14% 23% 4%
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A comparison of company characteristics for those that have introduced an innovation
since January 2011 shows:

e Companies with 1-9 employees are the least likely to say they have innovations
and commercialise them (42% vs. 52%-62%), and the most likely to say they
have no innovations to commercialise (35% vs. 12%-27%).

e Manufacturing companies are the most likely to say they have innovations and
they commercialise them (52%), followed by those in the services (48%), retail
(46%) and industry sectors (32%). Industry sector companies are the most likely
to say they have no innovations to commercialise (41% vs. 23%-34%).

e Companies whose turnover has increased since January 2011 are the most likely
to say they have innovations and commercialise them (50%-57%0).

@11(2) Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?

We do not have any We have innovations, We have innovations

innovation to but we do not and we commercialise Don't know
commercialise commercialise them them
EL28 32% 19% 46% 3%
Company size
1-9 35% 19% 42% 4%
10-49 27% 20% 52% 1%
50-249 22% 17% 59% 2%
250-499 12% 24% G2% 2%
500+ 21% 18% 57% 4%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 23% 23% 2% 204
Retail (G) 34% 17% 46% 3%
Senvices (HIJKILMMN/R) 20% 20% 43% 3%
Industry (DIEIF) 41% 24% 32% 3%

Company's turnover since 2011

Rise by more than 25% 23% 17% B7% 3%
Rise by 5% - 25 % 28% 19% 50% 3%
Remained approx. the same 33% 19% 45% 3%
Fall by 5% - 25% 37% 22% 40% 1%
Fall by more than 25% 39% 20% 3T% 4%

Base: Those companies that have introduced at least one innovation since January 2011

(n = 7 358, 66% of the total base)
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1.5. Competition in the main market

- Most companies say they have strong competition in their main market -

More than two thirds of companies say they have strong competition in their main
market (69%), and in fact 18% of companies say competition is very strong. Just over
one quarter (29%) say competition is weak, while 2% are unable to answer.

Q12. How would you judge the competition of your company in its main
market?

@ Total 'Strong'
@ Total 'Weak'

Don't know

@ cuxs
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Companies in the US are slightly more likely to say their competition is strong compared
to those in EU28 (74% vs. 69%).

Across the EU, the majority of companies in each Member State say competition in their

main market is strong. This is particularly the case for companies in Denmark (86%), the
Czech Republic (82%) and Luxembourg and Ireland (both 77%). Companies in Romania

and Latvia are least likely to say competition is strong, but even here this represents the
majority of companies (both 519%0).

Companies in Romania (47%), Latvia (43%), Greece (40%) and Italy (38%) are the
most likely to say competition is weak.

Q12. How would you judge the competition of your company in its main market?
1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 6% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3%

32":‘9
—-°2?°z 28%8%299 %29% 3% 343%35% 33’“40°

22%22%22%23% 7% 40
W 229237
22% oo 0% | . = ;
19% 26%26% 32% 43%
86% I
2%

072%T2% . . ?4%? .

e S by ey

0%

= h"s 478 /"75%?5%?5%
“59%69%68%65%68%
6%65“;"
o l‘62""61% -
58%
| 51%51%

DK CZ LU IE PT SE EE FI MT CY SK SI PL ES UKEU28BE DE AT NL HR LT FR HU BG IT EL LV cH
PeC00GaE) ub-;r@llﬂ“""vﬂ--li-a“ll* +

13%17% 25%

I— =2

'||J & |

W Total 'Strong' W Total "Weak’ Don't know
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An analysis of company characteristics highlights:

e Companies with 50 or more employees are more likely to say competition is
strong than their smaller counterparts (81%-86% vs. 67%-74%).

e Manufacturing companies are the most likely to say competition is strong (73%),
followed by retail (71%), services (69%) and industry sector companies (64%0).

e Companies with a turnover of more than 500 000 euro are more likely to say
competition is strong than those with a lower turnover (75%-77% vs. 63%-65%).

e Companies that have introduced at least one innovation since January 2011 are
more likely to say competition is strong compared to those who have not
introduced any innovations (72% vs. 62%).

@12 How would you judge the competition of your company in its main market?

Total 'Strong’ Total Weak' Don't know

EUZ23 G9% 20% 2%

Company size
1-9 67% 31% 2%
10-49 T4% 24% 2%
50-249 81% 18% 1%
250-4949 B6% 14% 0%
500+ 82% 16% 2%

Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 73% 25% 2%
Retail (G) 71% 28% 1%
Senvices (HILKILMMIR) G9% 20% 2%
Industry (D/EF) G4% 34% 2%

Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 63% 35% 2%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 65% 33% 2%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 75% 24% 1%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros T6% 22% 2%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 75% 23% 209
More than 50 mil. euros T7% 23% 0%

Company's turnover since 2011

Rise by more than 25% 775% 23% 0%
Rise by 5% - 25 % T2% 26% 2%
Remained approx. the same T0% 28% 2%
Fall by 5% - 25% 67% 32% 1%
Fall by more than 25% 60% 38% 2%
Innovation
Atleast one T2% 27% 1%
Mone 62% 35% 3%
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Most companies report having between a few (32%) and tens (34%) of competitors. At
least one in ten say they have hundreds of competitors (14%), while 15% say they have
too many to count. Just 2% say they have one competitor, while 2% say they have
none.

Q13. How many competitors does your company have in its main market?

One M 2%

:s 2 E

Tens [N

Hundreds |GG 14

Too many to count [N 5%

None (SPONTANEOUS) [l 2%

Don't know | 1%

@ Eus

No more than one in twenty companies in any Member State say they have just one
competitor in their main market, with companies in Cyprus the most likely to say this
(6%), and those in Estonia and Hungary the least likely (both 0%5).

At least one third of companies in 14 Member States say they have a few competitors,
with companies in Austria, Greece (both 49%) and Finland (46%) the most likely to say
this. At the other end of the scale 19% of companies in Malta and 20% of those in
Estonia say the same.

In 15 Member States at least one third of companies say they have tens of competitors
in their main market, and this is particularly the case in Estonia (47%), Latvia (40%),
Denmark and the Czech Republic (both 39%). Reporting tens of competitors is least
likely amongst companies in Cyprus (24%) and Austria (22%0).

Companies in Cyprus (29%) and Malta (27%) are the most likely to report hundreds of
competitors, while those in Bulgaria (26%) and the UK (25%) are the most likely to say
there are too many to count.
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Q13 How many competitors does your company have in its main market?

One Afew Tens Hundreds TDDCTuaan o {SPDNNFDAEEILEDUS} Don't know
0 | ELZ28 2% 32% 34% 14% 15% 2% 1%
0 BE 3% 39% 34% 7% 13% 3% 1%
' BG 4% 23% 28% 16% 26% 1% 2%
~ CZ 2% 28% 39% 16% 14% 1% 0%
{; DK 1% 35% 39% 15% 8% 1% 1%
e DE 3% 7% 32% 8% 15% 4% 1%
e EE 0% 20% 47% 21% 4% 3% 5%
U IE 1% 32% 36% 17% 14% 0% 0%
‘éﬁ EL 1% 49% 28% 12% 9% 1% 0%
ES 3% 33% 31% 17% 14% 2% 0%
U FR 2% 32% 36% 12% 15% 2% 1%
.@. HR 3% 35% 38% 13% 7% 3% 1%
U T 2% 26% 36% 15% 19% 1% 1%
-\:j- cY 6% 28% 24% 29% 10% 0% 3%
e LY 2% 22% 40% 18% 14% 2% 1%
' LT 3% 30% 31% 15% 14% 3% 4%
'2' LU 2% 36% 27% 16% 12% 7% 0%
.3. HU 0% 32% 6% 14% 15% 1% 2%
¢ MT 2% 19% A7% 27% 12% 2% 1%
'3' AT 4% 49% 22% 9% 11% 4% 1%
lil ML 3% 38% 35% 9% 13% 1% 1%
i PL 1% 40% 35% 14% 8% 1% 1%
6 PT 1% 33% 37% 12% 13% 1% 3%
O RO 1% 31% 31% 13% 19% 2% 3%
b Sl 3% 40% 26% 10% 18% 1% 2%
6 SK 1% 42% 20% 16% 10% 1% 1%
6 FI 2% 46% 31% 15% 5% 1% 0%
@ SE 3% 23% 38% 22% 11% 2% 1%
$ UK 2% 27% 27% 16% 25% 1% 2%
c CH 3% 32% 35% 14% 14% 2% 0%
% us 1% 26% 35% 15% 18% 4% 1%
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Notable differences from the company characteristics analysis include:

e Company size does not seem to play a role in the number of competitors a
company has. However, it is worth mentioning that smaller companies with 49
employees or less are slightly more likely than larger companies to say their
competitors are too many to count (11%-17% vs. 2%-10%).

e Manufacturing and retail companies are the most likely to say they have a few
competitors (41% and 36% respectively) while services and industry sector
companies are most likely to say they have tens of competitors (34% and 35%
respectively).

e Companies with a turnover of 500 000 euro or less are the most likely to say they
have too many competitors to count (18% vs. 8%-14%).

Q13 How many competitors does your company have in its main market?

One Afew Tens Hundreds Tt?crg::: :SPDNIEJI'?E\HNEEDUS} Don't know

EUZ28 2% 32% 34% 14% 15% 2% 1%

Company size
1-9 2% 32% 33% 14% 17% 1% 1%
10-49 2% 34% 37% 13% 11% 2% 1%
50-249 2% 39% 40% 9% 7% 2% 1%
250-499 1% 39% 41% 11% 2% 5% 1%
500+ 3% 38% 29% 17% 10% 3% 0%

Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 3% 41% 32% 10% 11% 2% 1%
Retail (G) 3% 36% 34% 12% 13% 1% 1%
Senvices (HIKILIMINR) 2% 29% 34% 16% 16% 2% 1%
Industry (D/EIF) 2% 30% 35% 13% 17% 2% 1%

Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euras 2% 30% 1% 15% 18% 2% 2%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 2% 30% 33% 15% 18% 1% 1%
Mare than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 2% 33% 36% 13% 14% 1% 1%
Mare than 2 to 10 mil. euros 2% 3I7% 35% 14% 8% 3% 1%
Maore than 10 to 50 mil. euros 4% 36% 35% 11% 10% 3% 1%
Mare than 50 mil. euros 3% 40% 39% 7% 9% 1% 1%
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2. THE DEVELOPMENT OF INNOVATION

This section of the report looks at the development of innovation, starting with a review
of the contributors to the development of ideas for innovation, such as management and
employees. The discussion then moves to sources of public funding for research and
development, and the importance of such funding for the development of innovations.

2.1. Where do the contributions for the innovations come from?

- Management and employees are the biggest contributors to innovative ideas -

Companies were asked about the role of various actors in developing ideas for the
company’s innovations since 2011'*. More than three quarters of companies say
management (87%) and employees (78%) contributed to the development of ideas for
innovations. Just over half (54%) say other companies contributed to the development of
ideas for innovations, while 45% say individual consumers contributed. One in five
(20%) say the same for public sector organisations, while 17% say universities or
research organisations made a contribution.

Q4. How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since January 20117

The management inyourcompany N - I -
The employees inyour conpary. [N '+ I - | 2%
otvercompanics | - I |

Public sector organisations _ 0% _ 9% 1%

[ | ]

Total 'Contributed’ Has not contributed at all Don't know

@ Fuzs

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovation since January 2011

(n = 7 358, 66% of the total base)

4 Q4 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s
innovations since January 20117
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Companies in the US are more likely than their EU counterparts to say that management
(93% vs. 87%), consumers (62% vs. 45%) and public sector organisations (25% vs.
20%) have contributed to the development of ideas for the company’s innovations.
Companies in EU28', on the other hand, are more likely to say universities and research
organisations have contributed (17% vs. 11%). Companies in the US and EU28 are more
likely than those in Switzerland to say that other companies have contributed to the
development of ideas for their innovations (both 549%b vs. 48%).

Poland is the only Member State where fewer than three quarters of companies say
management has contributed to the development of ideas for the company’s
innovations (68%b). This contrasts in particular with companies in Portugal, Finland (both
95%) and Romania (94%). In fact in nine Member States at least nine out of ten
companies say management has contributed in this area.

Companies in Portugal (92%), Croatia (89%) and Finland (87%) are the most likely to
say that employees have contributed to the development of ideas for innovation, with
those in Hungary (59%) and Poland (63%) less likely to do so.

In 15 Member States at least half of all companies say that other companies have
contributed to the development of ideas for the company’s innovations, and this is
especially the case amongst companies in Portugal (75%) and Finland (73%). Companies
in France (35%) and Lithuania (36%) on the other hand are the least likely to say other
companies contributed to the development of ideas for the company's innovations.

There is a broad range of opinion when it comes to the contribution of individual
consumers to the development of ideas for innovation. At least seven out of ten
companies in Portugal say individual consumers have contributed (71%), followed by
61% of those in Cyprus and 58% of those in Romania. At the other end of the scale 22%
of companies in Estonia and Hungary and 26% of those in the Netherlands say the same.

In general fewer companies say that public sector organisations have contributed to
the development of ideas for innovations. Companies in Finland (37%), Latvia (33%) and
Portugal (27%) are the most likely to say this — those in Slovenia (9%) and Hungary
(10%0) the least likely.

Companies in Sweden (27%), Denmark (25%) and Finland (22%) are the most likely to
say universities or research organisations have contributed ideas to the
development of their company’s innovations. Just 8% of Slovakian and 10% of Slovenian
companies say the same.

15 In 2 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: CY (127) and LU (119).
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4 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company's innovations
since January 20117

Total "Contributed”

rnana-lg:s'nent in .The employees Otrmr. Individual F'uhIiF: septor Un@wzr:g:: or
your company IN your company companies consumers organisations organisations

® | EU28 87% 78% 54% 45% 20% 17%
() == 86% 75% 46% 42% 15% 19%
@ | BC 89% 76% 51% 49% 25% 14%
© 81% 69% 44% 34% 1% 12%
i» | DK 87% 79% 63% 39% 22% 25%
@ o 90% 79% 54% 37% 19% 20%
& e 93% 74% 43% 22% 18% 1%
) IE 92% 82% 59% 56% 27% 20%
= B 88% 76% 50% 53% 17% 20%
& Es 78% 7% 53% 41% 14% 14%
() r 86% 74% 35% 51% 18% 13%
o | HR 91% 89% 50% 45% 17% 20%
() 92% 84% 60% 49% 21% 18%
(=) | o 6% B6% 52% 61% 20% 16%
—NI" 85% 82% 53% 47% 33% 18%
@ U 85% 80% 36% 34% 22% 14%
o w 83% 65% 41% 50% 17% 12%
o | HU 80% 59% 47% 22% 10% 14%
‘P owr 85% 7% 43% 38% 23% 15%
o | AT 88% 7% 48% 35% 22% 16%
o M 84% 72% 59% 26% 20% 20%
w | L 68% 63% 54% 52% 19% 15%
Q@ -rr 95% 92% 75% 71% 27% 21%
() ro 94% 80% 49% 58% 23% 14%
@ o 89% 7% 46% 40% 9% 10%
@  sK 84% 67% 42% 50% 13% 8%
= =~ 95% 87% 73% 43% 37% 22%
SE 88% 79% 62% 40% 24% 27%

e WK 92% 80% 48% 51% 27% 13%
O cH 90% 7% 48% 48% 20% 15%
E | us 93% 80% 54% 62% 25% 1%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovation since January 2011

(n =7 358, 66% of the total base)
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An analysis of company characteristics highlights the following:

e The larger the company, the more likely it is to say that employees, other
companies or universities or research organisations have contributed to the
development of ideas for the company’s innovation. For example 74% of
companies with 1-9 employees say employees have contributed, compared to
94% of those with 500+ employees.

e Manufacturing and services companies are the most likely to say that
management (90% and 89% respectively) and universities or research
organisations (24% and 20%) have contributed to ideas development for
innovations. Retail companies are the most likely to mention consumers (52%),
while industry companies are the least likely to mention employees (71% vs.
77%-81% in other sectors).

e The higher the company turnover, the more likely it is to say that management,
employees or other companies have contributed to the development of ideas for
the company’s innovation. In the reverse trend, the higher the company turnover,
the less likely it is to say that individual consumers have made this kind of
contribution. Companies with a turnover of more than 10 million are more likely
than those with a smaller turnover to say universities or research organisations
have contributed.

e Companies that say competition in their main market is strong are more likely to
say other companies have contributed to ideas development for innovations
compared to those who say competition is weak (56% vs. 48%).
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Q4 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company's innovations since January 20117

Total 'Contributed’

managT:r?'lent in .The employees Dther_ Individual Puhli; se;tor Unir\.;esres;trizﬁ or
your company in your company | companies consumers | organisations organisations
EUZ28 87% T8% 54% 45% 20% 17%
Company size
1-9 85% T4% 52% 48% 19% 15%
10-49 90% 84% 56% 39% 21% 18%
50-249 93% 91% 56% 32% 26% 27%
250-499 97% 95% 70% 35% 30% 45%
500+ 92% 94% T4% 45% 38% 49%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 90% 81% 53% 33% 16% 24%
Retail (G) 85% T7% 54% 52% 15% 13%
Senvices (HIKILIMINIR) 89% 80% 54% 43% 23% 20%
Industry (D/EIF) 83% T1% 51% 45% 29% 14%
Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 80% T0% 49% 55% 22% 16%
Fram 100 000 to 500 000 euros 86% T5% 53% 49% 17% 14%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 88% 80% 52% 44% 21% 17%
Mare than 2 to 10 mil. euros 90% 84% 57% 33% 18% 18%
Mare than 10 to 50 mil. euros 90% 86% 59% 37% 23% 27%
Mare than 50 mil. euros 92% 889% 68% 37% 27% 32%
Competition in the main market
Weak 86% T4% 48% 46% 19% 16%
Strang 87% 79% 56% 45% 20% 18%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovation since January 2011

(n = 7 358, 66% of the total base)
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2.2. Origin and importance of public financial support for R&D and other

innovation activities

- Few companies have received public support for R&D or innovation activities -

Most companies say they have not received public financial support for R&D or other
innovation activities since January 2011 (91%)*®. Fewer than one in twenty (4%) have
received local or regional government assistance, 3% received national government
assistance and 3% assistance form the EU.

Q5. Has your company received any public financial support for research and
development or other innovation activities from any of the following since
January 2011?

Local or regional governments or g o
administrations =

National government or administration [J 3%
European Union [| 3%

None (SPONTANEOUS) |, o1

Other (SPONTANEOUS) | 1%

Don't know | 0%

@ Eus

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE

No more than one in five companies in any Member State have received some kind of
public financial support for innovations or R&D. Companies in Belgium are the most likely
to have received some kind of support, with 10% receiving local or regional assistance,
6% receiving national assistance and 5% of companies getting EU assistance. Companies
in Finland follow with 6% receiving local or regional assistance, 9% receiving national
assistance and 4% gaining assistance from the EU. In contrast just 4% of Romanian
companies received assistance from any of these levels of government.

As already mentioned, companies in Belgium are the most likely to have received
assistance from local or regional governments or administrations (10%) followed by
those in Austria and Finland (7% and 6%, respectively). No companies in Estonia,
Luxembourg, Hungary or Romania received public financial support for R&D or
innovations from this level of government or administration.

16 Q5 Has your company received any public financial support for research and development or other innovation
activities from any of the following since January 20117
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Companies in Finland are the most likely to have received public financial support from
the national government or administration (9%), while those in Poland are the most
likely to say they received assistance from the EU (11%).

(15 Has your company received any public financial support for research and development or other innovation activities from any of
the following since January 20117

Local or regional Mational Other None

governments or government or European Union (SPONTANEOUS) | (SPONTANEOUS) Don't know

administrations administration ’ '
@ Euxs 4% 3% 3% 1% 91% 0%
() e | 10% 6% 5% 1% 83% 1%
@ ©Be 1% 1% | 5% 294 92% 1%
& cz 2% 4% a% 0% 92% 0%
i» DK 3% 5% 3% 0% 92% 0%
€ o 4% 4% 3% 2% 89% 1%
== 3% 5% 1% 91% 0%
() 4% 4% 2% 0% 91% 1%
= | EL 1% 2% 6% 0% 92% 0%
o) | ES 4% a% 3% 0% 92% 0%
() R 5% 4% 2% 0% 92% 0%
= HR 3% 6% 1% 0% 91% 0%
() 5% 2% 2% 1% 92% 0%

cY 1% 2% 6% 0% 89% 3%

N 1% 19% 3% 0% 94% 0%
@ L 2% 1% a% 0% 93% 0%
=Y
- LU 0% % 2% 0% 92% 0%
o HU 0% 3% 6% 1% 90% 0%
D owr 1% 5% % 0% 87% 2%
="
o AT % 5% 29 1% 90% 0%
o | M 4% 8% 19% 0% 89% 0%
o L 5% | 1% 1% 0% 849% 1%
Q@ -Fr 1% 4% 3% 20 93% 0%
() ro 2% 2% 0% 95% 1%
@ s 1% 2% 3% 2% 93% 0%
@ s 1% 2% 3% 2% 93% 1%
&= A 5% 9% 4% 2%, 85% 0%
» S 4% 1% 2% 1% 93% 1%
= WK 3% 206 1% 0% 94% 1%
@ cH 3% 1% 0% 20 94% 1%
£ us 2% 1% 1% 0% 96% 0%

Highest percentage per country Lowest percentage per country
| Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
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The results from the company characteristics analysis show:

e Companies with 500+ employees are the most likely to have received local or
regional public financial support (16% vs. 3%-8%), or national level support
(199% vs. 2%-14%) for R&D or innovations.

e Manufacturing companies are the least likely to say they received no public
financial support (82% vs. 91%-93%).

Q5 Has your company received any public financial support for research and development or other innovation activities from any of the
following since January 20117

Local or regional National Other None

governments or government or European Union Don't Know
administrations administration (SPONTANEOUS) | (SPONTANEOUS)

EUZ8 4% 3% 3% 1% 91% 0%
Company size

1-9 3% 2% 2% 1% 94% 0%

10-49 6% 6% 5% 1% 86% 1%

50-249 8% 10% 8% 1% 78% 1%

250-499 7% 14% 12% 1% 7% 1%

500+ 16% 19% 10% 1% G4% 7%

Sectors grouped (NACE)

Manufacturing (C) 7% 8% 6% 1% 82% 1%
Retail (G) 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Senvices (HIKLMMIR) 4% 4% 3% 0% 91% 0%
Industry (DIEF) 5% 2% 3% 1% 91% 0%

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
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For companies that received public financial support of some kind there is an even split
between those that say this support was important for developing innovations (48%) and

those who say the support was not important (49%)*".

Q6. How important was this financial support for developing your
innovations in the last 3 years on a scale from ‘1" to '6' — where ‘1" means
the innovation would have been developed without the support and ‘6" the

support was indispensable for developing the innovation?

@ Total 'Important'
@ Total 'Not important

Don't know

@ cuxs

Base: Those companies that received public financial support for R&D

(n = 964, 9% of the total base)

Data cannot be analysed at the country level for this question due to low bases.

17 Q6 How important was this financial support for developing your innovations in the last 3 years on a scale
from ‘1’ to ‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been developed without the support and ‘6’ the
support was indispensable for developing the innovation? “total unimportant” = 1-3 and “total important” = 4-6
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A review of the company characteristics analysis shows:

e Mid-sized companies (50-249 employees) are the least likely to say public
financial assistance was important for developing their innovations (39% vs.
46%-53%).

e Retail companies are the most likely to say that the assistance was important
(55%), followed by those in services (50%), manufacturing (47%) and industry
(36%).

e Companies with turnover of 2 million euro or less are more likely to say that the
assistance was important compared to companies with a higher turnover (51%-
52% vs. 36%-44%).

@6 How important was this financial support for developing your innovations in the last 3 years on
a scale from “1' to ‘6" — where “1' means the innovation would have been developed without the
support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable for developing the innovation?

Total Important' | Total "Not important' Don't know

EUZ23 48% 49% 3%

Company size
1-8 49% 46% 4%
10-48 51% 47% 2%
50-249 39% 61% 1%
250-495 46% 53% 1%
500+ 53% 46% 1%

Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 47% 52% 1%
Retail (G) 55% 42% 3%
Senvices (HNJKILMMN/R) 50% 43% 2%
Industry (D/EF) 36% 58% B%

Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 52% 46% 2%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 51% 45% 4%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 520 45% A%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 43% 52% 6%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 26% G2% 2%
More than 50 mil. euros 4404 55% 1%

Base: Those companies that received public financial support for R&D

(n = 964, 9% of the total base)
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3. COMMERCIALISATION, MARKETING AND DISTRIBUTION

This section of the report deals with the commercialisation, marketing and distribution of
both innovative and non-innovative goods or services. The first part looks at the partners
with which companies collaborate for the marketing and distribution of their goods or
services. Next, the types of support companies receive from governments for a range of
activities is considered. The barriers encountered when commercialising goods or
services are also discussed. Finally the types of customers companies have for their
innovative or non-innovative goods or services are profiled.

3.1. Types of partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of

innovative vs. non-innovative goods or services

- Companies are most likely to have collaborated with partner companies or
external consultants to market, distribute or promote innovative goods or
services —

Just over one third of the companies that have introduced new or significantly improved
goods or services since January 2011 have collaborated with partner companies or
external consultants to market, distribute or promote innovative goods or services
(35%)*. One third has collaborated with client companies or individual consumers
(33%). Collaboration with competitors (12%) or public sector organisations (9%) to
market, distribute or promote innovative goods or services is less common.

(Q8a. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your innovative goods or services since January
20117

Apener companyoran oo, N - I - -
consultant

Acient companyorinviduat consumers | - I = |

conpettor N - I - |

Yes No Don't know

@ cus

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

8 Q9. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or
promotion of any of your innovative goods or services since January 2011?
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Companies in EU28"° (35%) are more likely than those in the US (28%), but less likely
than those in Switzerland (40%o) to say they have collaborated with partner companies or
external consultants. The same pattern applies for collaborating with competitors (EU28:
12%, US: 7%, CH: 20%) to market, distribute or promote innovative goods or services.

Germany, Estonia, Finland (all 52%) and Denmark (51%) are the only countries where at
least half of all companies have collaborated with partner companies or external
consultants to market distribute or promote innovative goods or services since January
2011. This compares to 18% of companies in Poland and 19% of those in the UK.

Q9a.2. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your innovative
goods or services since January 20117

A partner company or an external consultant
0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

48%A48%48%49% 57%:58%58%59 %59%59%59%63%65% 66%66% 55%68 & 0%z 49 _’,a?ﬂ-"! 07 4%T 4%74% “f‘ 60%72%

I I ﬂ 53% ﬂ 64% ?2%
52%52%52%¢ 1, |
40%

43 7o
42%42%
°41%41%41%,00,
o kel
35634934 %34%330,
- El Am.,, o
W 2 %
'L ”“26?&6%26"250
| | I |19,s13.,_

EE FI DE DK NL EL LT AT IT SE HR CZ LVEU28HU RO MT BG SK SI IE CY FR PT BE LU ES UK PL CH us
QFEFOSCEPC0U0COS® 00N 2000000 He O

M Yes M No = Don't know

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

° In 6 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: EE (109), CY (82), LT (138), LU
(104), HU (134), MT (138).
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Finland (56%), Estonia and Lithuania (both 53%) are the only Member States where at
least half of all companies have collaborated with client companies or individual
consumers to market distribute or promote innovative goods or services since January
2011. At the other end of the scale 20% of companies in the UK and 23% of those in
France, Ireland and Hungary have done the same.

Q9a.3. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your innovative
goods or services since January 20117

A client company or individual consumers
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%

44 %4?%4?%52%53 %55% 57% 57%59 % "uﬁ?"—-‘nﬁB% " 59 69%?1 %7 2 %?4%?4% ??"f‘n??‘%

IH 54% 59% ) R sod 78% 53% -
56%
53%53%
R 5%, 45%
oy
S f°“3%42%42%
- "’39%39%38., :
5%35%33 |
%2“&32&310 A 31%
26%26%
23%23%23%
AT C

FI EE LT DE HR RO LV PL S| NL M KCY E!G ELEU28LU SE ES PT IT S| BE HU IE FR UK CH us
rRag®200Cwew 2»3' PE@OCCOVOWO200% 0O

;‘!
35
N

M Yes M No = Don't know

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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At least one quarter of companies in Lithuania (30%), Croatia (29%) and Latvia (27%)
have collaborated with a competitor to market, distribute or promote innovative goods
or service, compared to 7% of those in the UK, Portugal and Greece.

Q9a.1. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your innovative
goods or services since January 20117

A competitor
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

TA%T3KT7 %7507 I%B0UE1%B1%E2%85% g 089%  92%92%92%93%g0,93% 80%93%

? 0
5 %o569,88%g70,58%gg
82 84900 87%
30%9g0,
27%
23%23%
19%19%15% 2051
15%15%
R 13913%13% s o oo
1%11%

10%
Hliii &i% i i
FR HU U
O

LT HR LV CY RO EE BG FI CZ S| MT NL AT SK DK PL IT DEEU2BES IE BE LU SE
000N ro@e IO @®®O000CE ﬁ' !':—"‘ Qs

K
m
—
9]
I
=
w

OF -

W ves M No | Don't know

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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Finland (27%), Lithuania and Latvia (both 20%) are the only Member States where at
least one in five companies say they collaborated with public sector organisations.
Just 1% of companies in Hungary say the same.

Q9a.4. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your innovative
goods or services since January 20117

Public sector organisation
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
729,80%80%83%83%83%87 %g50, 88 %933’ 3%93%99% B83%89%

93%
g '58%88%70, 500, B 90%21%492% 80 1o,
86%
27%|
20%20%
17%17%17% 17%|
o,

13%13% 9o, H
A
W Sk S 7o 7o 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%

FI LT LV EE SE HR CZ DK MT SK AT BG RO NL LU IE EU28CY E UK DE PL IT ES PT Sl FR HU CH Us

EL B
eSO 0F N ewOoC0R®YE0FR D P0O@0OC O

W ves M No | Don't know

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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The analysis of company characteristics revealed the following:

e The smallest companies are the least likely to say they collaborated with partner
companies or external consultants to market distribute or promote innovative
goods or services since January 2011 (32% vs. 40%-62%). Companies with 250
or more employees are the most likely to have collaborated with client companies
or individual consumers (48% and 42% vs. 33%-35%), while those with 500+
employees are the most likely to have collaborated with public sector
organisations (23%).

e Services companies are the most likely to have collaborated with partner
companies or external consultants (41%), particularly compared to retail
companies (29%). Services sector companies are also the most likely to have
collaborated with client companies or individual consumers (37% vs. 30%-33%).

e The higher the company’s turnover, the more likely it is to have collaborated with
partner companies or external consultants: 30% of those with turnover of less
than 100 000 euro have done so, compared to 48% of those with a turnover of
more than 50 million.

e Those who say that competition is strong in their main market are more likely to
have collaborated with partner companies or external consultants (38% vs. 28%)
or client companies and individual consumers (35% vs. 30%) compared to
companies who say that competition is weak.
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@9%a Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or
promotion of any of your innovative goods or services since January 20117

Yes'
CDI'Aﬂ::I:f“C?rr an A clie.nt ;qmpa ny . Public sector
external or individual A competitor organisation
consultant consumers
EUZ8 35% 33% 12% 12%
Company size
1-8 32% 33% 13% 13%
10-49 40% 34% 14% 14%
50-249 45% 35% 7% 7%
250-499 62% 48% 10% 10%
500+ 52% 42% 14% 14%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 37% 33% a% 3%
Retail (G) 29% 30% 10% 10%
Services (HIKILMMNR) 41% 37% 15% 15%
Industry (DIEIF) 31% 31% 14% 14%
Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 30% 40% 13% 13%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 33% 32% 14% 14%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 33% 1% 12% 12%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 42% 30% 10% 10%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 43% 6% 7% 7%
Maore than 50 mil. euros 43% 37 % 14% 14%
Competition in the main market
Weak 28% 30% 10% 10%
Strong 38% 35% 13% 13%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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Companies that have not introduced new or significantly improved goods or services
since January 2011 are less likely to have collaborated with any of these groups for
marketing, distribution or promotion of any of their goods or services compared to those
with innovations. Less than one in five have collaborated with partner companies or
external consultants or with client companies or individual consumers (both 17%)%°.
Collaboration with competitors (8%) or public sector organisations (5%) to market,
distribute or promote goods or services is even less common.

Q8b. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your goods or services since January 20117

consultant

Actintcompany o ndhiat corsurers N - N -

0%

1%

Public sector organisation < N, - |

Yes No Don't know

[
o

@ Fu2s

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)

20 Q9. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or
promotion of any of your goods or services since January 2011?
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Filtering this question on other types of innovators®* and non-innovators®?, the results
show some variation. Companies that have introduced new or significantly improved
marketing strategies, organisational structures or processes are more likely than non-
innovative companies to have collaborated with any of the groups for marketing,
distribution or promotion of their goods or services. Three in ten innovative companies
mention a partner company or an external consultant as the main group they
collaborated with, while only 12% of non-innovators say so.

Q8b1. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your goods or services since January 20117

consultant

Publs sectororganisaton. [~ | - o

Yes No Don't know

@ Eus

Base: Those companies that have not introduced other types of innovation since January 2011

(n =1 316, 12% of the total base)

Q9b2. Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of your goods or services since January 20117

Acient company or individual consumers | < I, -
KR I |
129 % [ 1%

consultant - % ’

Yes No Don't know

@ Euzs

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovations at all since January 2011

(n = 3 848, 34% of the total base)

2! Those companies that have introduced new or significantly improved marketing strategies, organisational
structures (e.g. knowledge management or workplace organisation,) or processes (e.g. production processes or
distribution methods) in Q1.

22 Those companies that have not introduced any types of innovation at all in Q1.
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Companies in EU282?® are more likely than their US counterparts to have collaborated
with partner companies or external consultants (17% vs. 11%) or with client companies
or individual consumers (17% vs. 9%) to market, distribute or promote any of their
goods or services. Nevertheless, companies in Switzerland are the most likely to
collaborate with each of these groups (20% and 23% respectively).

There are only six Member States where at least one quarter of companies have
collaborated with partner companies or external consultants for marketing, distribution or
promotion of any of their goods or services: Denmark, Germany (both 32%), Sweden
(29%), Cyprus (28%) and Austria and Finland (both 27%b). In contrast 8% of companies
in Portugal and Poland and 9% of those in Malta have done so.

At least three in ten companies in Cyprus (34%), Lithuania (31%), Estonia and Latvia
(both 30%) have collaborated with a client company or individual consumers, compared
to 9% of those in Portugal and 11% of those in Hungary and Belgium.

Across EU28 8% of companies have collaborated with competitors, but the proportions
are much higher in Latvia (24%), Cyprus (20%) and Sweden (19%). At the other end of
the scale just 1% of companies in Belgium and Luxembourg have collaborated with
competitors in this way.

Companies in Cyprus (15%), Finland (13%), Lithuania (12%), Latvia and Estonia (both
11%), are the most likely to have collaborated with public sector organisations for
marketing, distribution or promotion of any of their goods or services. Just 1% of
companies in Portugal have done this.

2 In 5 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: DK (142), CY (118), LU (96), MT
(62) and PT (142).
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Q9b Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing,
distribution or promotion of any of your goods or services since January 20117

Yesg'
A partner company | A dignt ;qmpany . Public sector
ar an external ar individual A competitor -
consultant CONSUMers organisation

@ Euzs 17% 17% 8% 5%
() == 15% 11% 1% 50%
@ &G 14% 18% 17% 29
& cz 13% 26% 16% fi%
{p DK 32% 21% 15% 8%
@ e 32% 23% 7% 8%
&a | e 20% 30% 8% 11%

i IE 14% 16% 5% 4%
= | B 17% 19% 11% 3%
o Es 12% 17% 6% 4%
() 11% 12% 5% 3%
o | HR 20% 26% 16% 5%
()| 12% 13% 7% 3%
=) | o 28% 34% 20% 15%
Y 19% 30% 24% 11%
@ U 18% 31% 18% 12%
o | w 20% 12% 1% 4%
o | HU 11% 11% 50% 4%
P wr 9% 15% 2% 5%
o | AT 27% 19% 8% 9%
o | M 21% 17% 15% 9%
w | 8% 25% 6% 4%
Q | e 8% 9% 2% 1%
() ro 11% 19% 10% 4%
@ s 12% 12% 12% 3%
@ | s 13% 24% 15% 7%
= F 27% 27% 11% 13%
| SE 29% 19% 19% 5%
&= UK 12% 12% 50% 50%
Q | cH 20% 23% 8% 6%
£ us 11% 9% 6% 2%

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)
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Highlights from the analysis of company characteristics®* include:

e Medium or large companies are the most likely to have collaborated with a
partner company or an external consultant (26%-34% vs. 15%-21%).

e Services companies are the most likely to have collaborated with partner
companies or external consultants (21%o), particularly compared to manufacturing
companies (12%).

e Companies whose turnover has risen since 2011 are more likely to have
collaborated with partner companies or external consultants than those where
turnover has remained the same or has fallen (21%-26% vs. 12%-16%).

(29b Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of
any of your goods or services since January 20117

fesg'

A partner company | A client company or Public sector

or an external individual A competitor o
consultant consumers organisation

EUZ8 17% 17% 8% 5%

Company size
1-9 15% 17% 8% 5%
10-49 21% 20% 7% 6%
50-249 1% 20% 6% 9%
250-499 26% 14% 1% 7%
500+ 34% 26% 4% 25%

Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufac-turing (C) 12% 16% T% F%
Retail (G) 14% 18% 5% 2%
Senvices (HAJKILMMNER) 21% 18% 10% 7%
Industry (DVEF) 14% 14% 8% 4%

Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 12% 20% 9% 5%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 16% 16% 9% 4%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 18% 16% 6% 5%
Mare than 2 to 10 mil. euros 26% 19% 7% 7%
Mare than 10 to 50 mil. euros 16% 16% 50% 4%
Maore than 50 mil. euros 24% 22% 3% 5%

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)

24 These results should be taken with caution as the bases for some of the categories are too low.
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3.2. Types and importance of public support for commercialising

innovations

- Just over one in ten companies have received some kind of support for
commercialising their innovative goods or services -

Companies that have developed innovative goods or services since January 2011 were
asked what kinds of financial or non-financial support they had received from
government or administration to commercialise their innovations®. Just over one in
twenty have received support in training staff how to promote innovative goods or
services (6%), while 4% had assistance meeting regulations or standards. Support for
market testing, prototype development, marketing plan development or selling in export
markets was received only by 2% of companies. Just 1% received support in applying for
or managing intellectual property rights.

Q7. Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial
support from a government or administration for any of the following activities
to commercialise your innovative goods or services? Support for...

Training staff in how to promote W o
innovative goods or services °

Meeting regulations or
standards W 4%

Market-testing a product or

service before launch I Zh

Developing a prototype | 2%
Developing a marketing plan | 2%

Selling in export markets | 2%

Applying for or managing

intellectual property rights | 1%

None of the above | 57

Don'tknow | 1% @® cuxs
MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

25 Q7 Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a government or
administration for any of the following activities to commercialise your innovative goods or services?
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Companies in the US are more likely than their EU28%° counterparts to say they received
financial or non-financial support from a government or administration for developing a
marketing plan (14% vs. 2%) or for training staff in how to promote innovative goods or
services (11% vs. 6%).

In general, relatively few companies in any Member State received any of the kinds of
assistance asked about. Companies in Romania (96%), the Czech Republic and Slovakia
(both 95%) are the most likely to say they received none of the kinds of support
mentioned, compared to 69% of companies in Spain and 74% of those in Belgium.

Highlights from the country level analysis include:

e Companies in Spain (24%), Luxembourg (18%), Belgium (14%) and Cyprus
(13%) are more likely than average to have received support in training staff how
to promote innovative goods or services.

e Along with those in the US, companies in Belgium (7%) are the most likely to
have received support in meeting regulations or standards. Companies in Belgium
are also the most likely to have received support with applying for or managing
intellectual property rights (4%o).

e Companies in the US (14%) and Finland (8%) are the most likely to have
received support developing a marketing plan.

e Support for developing a prototype is most likely to have been received by
companies in the Netherlands (9%0).

e Support in selling in export markets is most likely to have been received by
companies in Luxembourg (6%0).

e Companies in Croatia and Ireland (both 6%) are the most likely to have received
support for market testing a good or service before launch

26 |In 6 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: EE (109), CY (82), LT (138), LU
(104), HU (134), MT (138).
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Q7 Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a government or administration for any of the following activities
to commercialise your innovative goods or services? Support for...

Training staffin Meeting _ _ o Market-testing a Applyingfor ar
how to promote . Developing a Developing a | Selling in export product or managing MNone of Dont
innovativelgoods regtglsggrdssor marketing plan prototype markets senvice before intelledlual the above know
Or Sernvices launch property rights
@ Eux 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 87% 1%
() == 14% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 74% 2%
@ | sc 8% 2% 2% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 90% 0%
& cz 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 95% 0%
> K 2% | 0% 0% | 1% 4% 2% 92% 0%
& | oc 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 89% 1%
& e 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | o1 5%
()| E 9% B% 7% 5% 3% B% 2% 80% 1%
= B £ 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% | 88% 2%
o | Es 24% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 69% 1%
() R 3% 6% 4% 3% % 3% 1% 87% 0%
< | HR 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 91% 0%
() 4% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 92% 2%
cy 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78% 8%
—RIT" 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 93% 0%
@ U 5% 1% 1% [ o 3% 0% [ 0% | o1% 1%
S | W 18% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 80% 0%
o  HU 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 0% | 0% | 89% 3%
D owur 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 90% 0%
o | AT 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 89% 2%
o | N 4% 5% 4% II' 1% 3% 0% 78% 5%
[ 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 89% 1%
@ e 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 91% 0%
() ro % | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96% 1%
@ s 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 94% 0%
@ | sx % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 95% 1%
&= n 7% 2% 8% B% 4% 5% 2% 80% 1%
(> SE 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 90% 0%
g WK 8% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% B4% 1%
CH 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 91% 1%
& | us 1% 7% 14% 3% 1% 5% 1% 78% 1%

Highest percentage per country

Lowest percentage per country

Highest percentage per item

Lowest percentage per item |

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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The only notable result from the company characteristics analysis is that the smaller the
company, the more likely it is they say they received none of these kinds of support:
90% of those with 1-9 employees say this, compared to 66% of those with 500+

employees.

Q7 Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a government or administration for any of the following activities to

commercialise your innovative goods or services? Support for...

Training staff in

Meeting . . Selling in
how to promote . Developinga | Developing a
innovative goods regulations or marketing plan rototype export
.g standards gp p P markets
or services
EU28 6% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Company size

1-9 5% 3% 2% 1% 1%
10-49 10% 3% 3% 3% 4%
50-249 10% 7% 3% 10% 8%
250-499 14% 9% 6% 9% 5%
500+ 13% 7% 2% 8% 4%

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

Companies that received support

from governments

Market-testing | Applying for or

a product or managing None of the
service before | intellectual above
launch property rights

2% 1% 87%
1% 1% 90%
2% 1% 82%
6% 3% 73%
7% 2% 75%
6% 1% 66%

or administrations

Don't know

for

commercialising their innovations are most likely to say this support was not important

(67%), while 30% say the support was importan

t27

27 Q8 How important was this financial or non-financial support for commercialising your innovative goods or
services in the last 3 years on a scale from ‘1’ to ‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been
commercialised without the support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable for commercialising the innovation?

“total unimportant” = 1-3 and “total important” = 4-6
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Q8. How important was this financial or non-financial support for
commercialising your innovative goods or services in the last 3 years on a
scale from ‘1" to ‘6’ — where ‘1" means the innovation would have been
commercialised without the support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable
for commercialising the innovation?

@ Total 'Important’
@ Total 'Not important’

Don't know s EU28

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011 and received
public financial or non-financial support

(n = 743, 7% of the total base or 12% of those companies that have introduced an innovative good or service)

Data cannot be analysed at the country level for this question due to low bases.
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The company characteristics analysis®® shows:
e The smaller the company, the more important the non-financial support is.

e Services (35%) and manufacturing (32%) companies are more likely than retail
(26%) and industry (24%) companies to say that the support was important.

e Companies with a turnover of between 100 000 and 2 million euro are most likely
to say the support was important to commercialise their innovative goods or
services (36% vs. 20%-27%).

Q& How important was this financial or non-financial support for commercialising your innovative
goods or services in the last 3 years on a scale from 1" to ‘6" — where “1' means the innovation
would have been commercialised without the support and ‘6" the support was indispensable for
commercialising the innovation?

Total Important’ Total "Mot important' Don't know

EUZ3 30% 67% 3%

Company size
1-9 32% B4% 3%
10-49 29% T0% 2%
50-2449 28% 69% 3%
250-499 21% TG% 3%
500+ 18% 82% 0%

Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing {C) 32% 67 % 1%
Retail (G) 26% 67% T4
Senvices (HNKILMMIR) 35% B4% 1%
Industry (DIEIF) 24% 5% 1%

Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 24% 5% 1%
Fram 100 000 to 500 000 euros 36% 58% 6%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 36% G3% 1%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 27% 2% 1%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 21% 7% 3%
More than 50 mil. euros 20% 9%, 0%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011 and received
public financial or non-financial support

(n = 743, 7% of the total base or 12% of those companies that have introduced an innovative good or service)

28 These results should be taken with caution as the bases for some of the categories are too low.
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3.3. Barriers to the commercialisation of innovative vs. non-innovative

goods or services

- Lack of financial resources is the main problem encountered in the
commercialisation of innovative goods or services -

Companies who have developed innovative goods or services since January 2011 were
asked what barriers they had encountered when trying to commercialise them?°. More
than two thirds (68%) say a lack of financial resources has been a problem, while 64%
mention a market dominated by established competitors and 62% the cost or complexity
of meeting regulations or standards.

Just over half say low demand has been a problem for commercialisation of their
innovative goods or services, while 48% mention a lack of market expertise, 44%
mention weak distribution channels and 43% mention a lack of market standards or
regulations. Just over one quarter (27%) say difficulties in maintaining intellectual
property rights have been a problem in commercialising their company’s innovative
goods or services.

Q10a. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor
problem or not a problem at all?

1% [ 1%

Lack of financial resources

competitors
Crecnkydeiasiitt I -
standards

5%

o
e e e e T -
services
tack of marketing expertise [ RN - I, -
Weak distribution channels | NN - I

%

e

Market dominated by established 64 _ a5
4
53
5

2
3% | 1%
e
%

43 4

Lack of market standards or regulations

Ot o ey el | I [
property rights 2% o . %
[ n

Total ‘A problem’ Not a problem at all Don't know
@cus

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

2° Q10a. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January
2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
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There are some notable differences between companies in the euro area and those
outside the euro area. Companies in the euro area are more likely to say weak
distribution channels (50% vs 35%), difficulty in maintaining intellectual property rights
(31% vs. 21%), low demand (56% vs. 48%), lack of market standards or regulation
(46% vs. 37%), a lack of financial resources (70% vs. 64%) and the cost or complexity
of meeting regulations or standards (68% vs. 53%) have been problems.

There are a number of differences between companies in EU28 and those in the US and
Switzerland, with companies in EU28% generally more likely to say each issue has been a
problem for the commercialisation of innovation.

Companies in EU28 are more likely than those in the US and Switzerland to say lack of
financial resources has been a problem (68% vs both 41%). Companies in EU28 are also
more likely to mention the cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards (62%
vs. CH:55%, US:38%), low demand (53% vs. CH:41%, US:37%), or weak distribution
channels (44% vs. CH:38%, US:18%). EU28 companies are also more likely to mention
a lack of marketing expertise (48% vs. CH:32%, US:33%) or a lack of market standards
or regulations (43% vs. CH:37%, US:14%).

However, companies in Switzerland are more likely than those in EU28 and the US to say
a market dominated by established competitors has been a problem for the
commercialisation of innovative goods or services (70% vs. 64% and 54% respectively).
Companies in the US are less likely to say that difficulties in maintaining intellectual
property rights have been a problem (11% vs. EU28: 27%, CH:26%).

%0 |In 6 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: EE (109), CY (82), LT (138), LU
(104), HU (134), MT (138).
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At least eight out of ten companies in Cyprus (92%), Portugal (89%), Spain, Italy and
Romania (all 80%) say a lack of financial resources has been a problem for
commercialising innovative goods or services. In fact at least half of the companies in 25
Member States say this. Sweden, Belgium (both 48%) and Austria (49%) are the only
countries where fewer than half say lack of financial resources has been a problem.

Q10a.1. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Lack of financial resources
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0%
8% 11%20%20%20%21% 24% 31%4 104390,34%34% 45%46% 48%49% 52% 59%59%

a— 35% ,,
i 20%20% M 5505, g 3294 35703 % 45% 49% [ g0,
92%
| 89%
80%80%80°
| —ﬁ"g%?_s%?a%.
| W "8%75%
69%69% | |
9%659
18766566 %3 50,
o 64%5 30463%
59%
R 54%53%
52% 10 |
L
49%489,48%
| || ‘.MIK

CY PT ES IT ROHR PL EL LV BG CZ SKEUZ8IE FlI LT S| FR MT EE HU DK UK NL DE LU AT SE BE CH US
— R o £ - F=14 L N =
QLU0 ESwe@ VP dasT:TOB®CCB0 0O

W Total ‘A problem' W Not a problem at all Don't know

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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In all but two countries a majority say that a market dominated by established
competitors has been a problem for the commercialisation of innovative goods or
services, and this is particularly the case in Cyprus (83%), Poland (81%) and Portugal
(80%). The two exceptions are Slovenia (48%) and Austria (49%).

Q10a.4. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Market dominated by established competitors
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commercialisation of innovations”

At least three quarters of companies in Italy (81%), Portugal (80%) and Spain (77%)
say that cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards have been
problems for the commercialisation of innovative goods or services. At the other end of
the scale 38% of companies in Denmark and Lithuania and 39% in Estonia say the same.

Q10a.3. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards
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commercialisation of innovations”

Cyprus (82%) and Portugal (76%) are once again featured in the three Member States
where companies are most likely to say low demand has been a problem for the
commercialisation of innovative goods or services, with Romania rounding out the top
three (74%). This compares with 34% of companies in Belgium, Sweden and the UK.

Q10a.5. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Low demand for your innovative goods or services
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Companies in Portugal are also the most likely to say that lack of marketing expertise
has been a problem (75%), followed by companies in Poland (61%b), Ireland and Cyprus
(both 60%). This compares with 29% of companies in Estonia and Luxembourg.

Q10a.7. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Lack of market standards or regulations
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Companies in Portugal are also the most likely to say that weak distribution channels
have been a problem for the commercialisation of innovative goods or services (67%),
followed by those in Latvia (60%), Italy and Poland (both 58%). In comparison 20% of
companies in the Netherlands and 22% of those in the UK, Denmark and Slovenia say
the same.

Q10a.8. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Weak distribution channels
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In a now familiar pattern companies in Portugal are also the most likely to say that a
lack of market standards or regulations (77%) has been a problem for the
commercialisation of innovative goods or services. At the other end, companies in
Estonia are the least likely to mention a lack of standards (11%)..

Q10a.7. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Lack of market standards or regulations
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Again, companies in Portugal are the most likely to mention difficulties in maintaining
intellectual property rights (53%) as a problem for the commercialisation of their goods
or services since January 2011. In fact, Portugal is the only country where at least half of
all companies say this. Companies in Estonia, as seen previously, are the least likely to
say difficulties in maintaining intellectual and property rights are a problem (6%).

Q10a.6. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following
been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
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Analysis of company characteristics illustrates the following differences:

e The larger the company, thee less likely it is to say that a lack of financial
resources has been a problem for the commercialisation of goods or services:
71% of companies with 1-9 employees say this compared to 48% of those with
500+. Companies with 500+ employees are also the least likely to say that
markets dominated by established competitors (59%), low demand (43%), lack of
marketing expertise (30%), weak distribution channels (32%) or lack of market
regulation or standards (26%) have been problems.

e Industry sector companies are the most likely most likely to mention a lack of
financial resources, particularly compared to manufacturing companies (71% vs.
64%), however the reverse pattern applies when it comes to difficulties
maintaining intellectual property rights (manufacturing:32%, industry:239%0o).
Industry sector companies are also the most likely to mention the cost or
complexity of meeting regulations or standards (67%) and a lack of market
standards or regulations (48%).

e Companies involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions®* are more
likely to mention a lack of financial resources (77% vs. 67%), the cost or
complexity of meeting regulations or standards (73% vs. 62%), low demand
(63% vs. 53%), a lack of market standards or regulations (59% vs. 42%), and
difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights (43% vs. 26%) when
compared to those not involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions.

Q10aThinking about the commercialisation of your company's innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a major
problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Total "A problem’

Lack of Market Costor com_pl exity Low demand for Lack of Weak Lack of market Difﬁ.cu It.ie_s in
financial domma.ted by of me.etmg your innovative marketing distribution | standards or ma|nta|n|ng
resources estabhghed regulations or goods or services | expertise channels regulations |ntel|ectpa|
competitors standards property rights
EUZ8 68% 64% 62% 53% 48% 44% 43% 27%
Company size
1-9 71% 64% 63% 54% 49% 45% 44% 27%
10-49 62% 65% 61% 51% 48% 46% 42% 27%
50-249 58% 66% 64% 48% 45% 36% 38% IN%
250-499 45% B67% 56% 43% 40% 47% 42% 258
500+ 48% 59% 56% 43% 30% 32% 26% 26%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 64% 63% 66% 54% 47% 44% 41% 32%
Retail (G) 66% 66% 61% 54% 48% 46% 43% 26%
Senices (HIJKILMMNI/R) 70% B3% 61% 53% 47% 43% 41% 28%
Industry (D/EIF) 1% 63% 67% 49% 51% 44% 48% 23%
Involved in Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions
Yes T7% 70% 73% 63% 53% 50% 59% 43%
No 67% 64% 62% 53% 47% 44% 42% 26%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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- A lack of financial resources is also the main problem encountered in the
commercialisation of non-innovative goods or services -

Companies that have not developed innovative goods or services since January 2011 are
most likely to say that a lack of financial resources is a problem for commercialisation of
their goods or services (56%)%2. At least half also say that a market dominated by
established competitors (53%) and the cost or complexity of meeting market regulations
or standards are a problem (52%), while almost half say low demand for their goods or
services is a problem (49%).

One third (33%) say lack of marketing expertise is a problem, while 29% say this about
the lack of market standards or regulations and 27% about weak distribution channels.
More than one in ten (14%) say difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights is a
problem for the commercialisation of their goods or services.

Q10b. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company'’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not
a problem at all?

Lack of financial resources [N - [ -
Merket dominated by o iore. I > I, - | 2~
competitors 53% 45% 2%
Costor complexdly of meeting reguictons o - | < I, <<~ }
standards
Low demn o your goods orservices N -~ I - | 2
Lack of marketing expertise [ AR - [, 2
Laoof mrkt standrcs o ezt | -~ I -
Weak distrbution channeis | ENEE R - I, - -
Difficulties in maintaining intellectual ; :
iones | - I, - -
property rights i 8% 5%
] o

Total 'A problem’ Not a problem at all Don't know
@cuzs

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n = 5 164, 46% of the total base)

Companies in the euro area are more likely to say weak distribution channels (31% vs
20%), low demand (51% vs. 45%), a lack of financial resources (58% vs. 52%), lack of
marketing expertise (35% vs. 27%), cost or complexity of meeting regulations or
standards (54% vs. 46%) have been a problem, compared to those outside the area.

5! See section 4.3.
32 Q10b. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has
any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
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Companies that have introduced new or significantly improved marketing strategies,
organisational structures or processes are in general more likely than non-innovative
companies to say that they have encountered problems while thinking about the
commercialisation of their goods or services. The main problem for other types of
innovators is cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards (62% vs. 48% for
non-innovators), whereas for non-innovative companies, the major problem is lack of
financial resources (54%o). Difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights have the
same proportion of companies which claim it to be a problem in both groups (both 149%).

Q10b1. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or
not a problem at all?
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Market dominated by established : w B 1o

competiors RN - I - |
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] g
Total 'A problem’ Not a problem at all Don't know
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Base: Those companies that have not introduced other types of innovation since January 2011

(n =1 316, 12% of the total base)

Q10b2. Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or
not a problem at all?
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Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovations at all since January 2011

(n = 3 848, 34% of the total base)
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As was the case for innovative goods or services, there are a number of differences
between companies in EU28%® and those in the US and Switzerland, with companies in
EU28 generally more likely to say each issue has been a problem for the
commercialisation of innovation.

Companies in EU28 are more likely than those in the US and Switzerland to say a lack of
financial resources has been a problem (56% vs 39% and 26% respectively). Companies
in EU28 are also more likely to mention a market dominated by established competitors
(53% vs. CH:44%, US:38%) the cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards
(52% vs. CH:39%, US:36%), low demand (49% vs. CH:24%, US:37%), or weak
distribution channels (27% vs. CH:21%, US:18%).

EU28 companies are also more likely to say a lack of marketing expertise (33% vs.
CH:23%, US:31%) or a lack of market standards or regulations (29% vs. CH:17%,
US:13%) have been a problem. They are also the most likely to say this about difficulties
in maintaining intellectual property rights (14% vs. CH:8%, US:5%).

In 19 Member States at least half of the companies say a lack of financial resources
has been a problem for commercialising their goods or services, and this is especially the
case for companies in Greece (86%), Portugal (77%) and Croatia (76%). Just over one
quarter of companies in Sweden (26%), 32% of those in Austria and 33% in Luxembourg
say the same.

Companies in Poland (68%), the Czech Republic (67%) and Malta (65%) are the most
likely to say a market dominated by established competitors is a problem for
commercialising their goods or services. This compared to 35% of companies in the UK
and 36% in Slovenia.

Companies in Italy (68%), Croatia, Poland and Portugal (all 67%) are the most likely to
say the cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards has been a
problem, compared to 16% of those in Estonia and 21% in Luxembourg.

Companies in ltaly (46%), Poland (45%) and Portugal (42%) are also the most likely to
say a lack of marketing expertise has been a problem, compared to 13% in Malta and
15% in Sweden.

At least three quarters of companies in Greece (83%), Spain (78%) and Portugal (77%)
say low demand has been a problem for commercialising their goods or services. At the
other end of the scale 22% of companies in Denmark and 23% in Austria say the same.
Weak distribution channels are most likely to have been a problem for companies in
Greece (45%), Croatia (40%) and Poland (38%), but are less likely to have been an
issue for those in Denmark, Sweden and Luxembourg (all 8%6).

%% In 5 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: DK (142), CY (118), LU (96), MT
(62) and PT (142).
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Croatia (62%), Greece (57%) and Portugal (51%) are the only Member States where at
least half of companies say a lack of market standards or regulations has been a
problem. Just 9% of companies in Estonia and 12% in Germany and Finland say the
same.

At least one quarter of companies in Portugal (33%), Bulgaria (27%) and Italy (25%)
say maintaining intellectual property rights has been a problem for the
commercialisation of their goods or services, compared to 2% of companies in Malta, 3%
in Estonia and 4% in Denmark.

Q10b Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a
major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

Total "A problem’

Lack of Market - Costorcomplexity | o semang | Lackof Lackofmarkst — Weak Difficulties in

financial | dominatedby | ofmeeing o o oonds | marketing | standards or | distribution | Tantaining

resources establl;hed regulations or ar services expertise regulations channels |nte||e|:1.ual

competitors standards property rights
@ EU28 56% 53% 52% 49% 33% 29% 27% 14%
() s=e 44% a7% 53% 30% 28% 19% 23% 8%
@ &6 BA% 1% 48% 52% 15% 47% 25% 27%
& cz B4% 7% 61% 0% 24% 27% 30% 16%
{; DK 36% 47% 32% 20% 23% 15% 8% 4%
ﬂ DE 40% 41% 40% 32% 23% 12% 23% 12%
& e 44% 52% 16% 43% 25% 9% 26% 3%
() E 56% 46% 52% B4% 35% 25% 12% 8%
i_gé EL 86% 3% 5% 83% 39% 57% 45% 10%
g ES 64% 63% 59% 78% 40% 3% 35% 15%
() Fr 50% 56% 55% 41% 36% 36% 35% 12%
3 HR 76% 57% B7% 5% 7% 2% 40% 7%
() 73% 61% 63% 56% 46% 43% IT% 25%
cy 72% £2% 24% 62% 33% 30% 25% 13%
e LV 57% 58% 34% 57% 33% 30% 26% 7%
@ U 55% 458% 31% 42% 32% 20% 23% 13%
C LU 33% 46% 21% 32% 20% 15% 8% 8%
Q HU £0% 5% 42% 52% 22% 25% 26% 11%
: i MT 52% £5% 48% 46% 13% 26% 13% 2%
2 AT 32% 45% 40% 23% 24% 14% 24% 9%
c ML 45% 54% 51% 45% 28% 28% 16% 5%
w "L 70% £3% 7% 61% 45% 41% 38% 17%
@ PT 77% 55% 67% 77% 42% 51% 34% 33%
()| ro 63% 51% 47% 56% 32% 38% 27% 18%
@ = 54% 36% 42% 32% 23% 20% 17% 5%
@ =K 9% 51% 53% 2% 7% 32% 27% 15%
-i- FI 54% 39% 47% 42% 35% 12% 14% 6%
:_; SE 26% 46% 40% 32% 15% 19% 8% 8%
a: UK 43% 5% 7% 38% 24% 14% 9% 7%
0 CH 26% 44% 30% 24% 23% 17% 21% 8%
£ | us 39% 36% 6% 7% IM% 13% 18% 5%

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)
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The analysis of company characteristics highlights the following differences:

e Manufacturing companies are the least likely to say a lack of financial resources
has been a problem for the commercialisation of their goods or services,
particularly compared to those in retail or industry (50% vs. 58%). Retail
companies are the most likely to say that a market dominated by established
competitors has been a problem (58% vs. 49%-55%). Retail (55%) and
manufacturing (51%) companies are more likely to say that low demand has been
a problem compared to those in the industry (46%) and services (45%) sector.

e Companies with a turnover or less than 100 000 euro are more likely than those
with higher turnover to say low demand has been a problem for the
commercialisation of their goods or services (56% vs. 45%-49%).

Q10b Thinking about the commercialisation of your company's goods or services since January 2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor
problem or not a problem at all?

Total "A problem’

Lack of l."!arket Costor complex|ty Low demand Lack of Lack of Weak D|ﬂ'|.cu It.| e.s in
) dominated by of meeting for your X market o maintaining
financial X . marketing distribution B
established regulations or goods or ) standards or intellectual
resources ; B expertise B channels ;
competitors standards Services regulations property rights
EUZ8 56% 53% 52% 49% 33% 29% 27% 14%
Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing (C) 50% 55% 53% 51% 32% 28% 31% 13%
Retail (G) 58% 58% 50% 558% 34% 3% 28% 14%
Senices (HIJKILIMNIR) 55% 51% 51% 4585 33% 27% 25% 14%
Industry (D/E/F) 58% 49% 53% 4G% 28% 35% 27% 14%
Company's turnover in 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 63% 54% 46% 56% 34% 32% 24% 16%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 57% 54% 52% 49% 3% 29% 29% 13%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 52% 49% 51% 46% 32% 26% 26% 12%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 53% 60% 55% 45% 35% 3% 27% 13%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros 45% 58% 63% 45% 28% 33% 20% 20%
More than 50 mil. euros 46% 46% 53% 4% 29% 25% 24% 3%

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)
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3.4. Types of customers of innovative vs. non-innovative goods or services

- Other companies are the most important customers for innovative goods or
services —

Almost three quarters of companies that have introduced innovative goods or services
say other companies are important for the sale of these goods or services in 2013
(73%)3*. At least six out of ten say individual consumers are important (63%), while one
third (33%) say public sector companies are important for the sale of their innovative
goods or services.

Q14a. How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your innovative goods or services in 20137

Publc sectorarganisatons | I - | -

indvidual consumers | - [, | 1

Otvercomparics | - IS = | 2+

Total 'Important’ Total 'Not important’ Don't know

@ vz
Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)

Companies outside the euro area are more likely to say that individual consumers are
important compared to their euro area counterparts (68% vs. 59%).

Companies in EU28% are more likely than their counterparts in the US and Switzerland to
say that other companies are important for the sale of their innovative goods or
services (73% vs. 58% and 51% respectively). On the other hand companies in the US
are more likely than those in EU28 and Switzerland to say individual consumers are
important (79% vs. 63% and 64% respectively).

In 22 Member States companies are most likely to say that other companies are
important for the sale of their innovative goods or services. This is particularly the case
in Bulgaria (86%), Croatia (84%), Greece (83%) and Spain (82%). Companies in
Denmark (57%) and Germany (58%) are least likely to say other companies are
important, but even here this represents more than half.

34 Q14a How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of
your innovative goods or services in 2013?

35 In 6 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: EE (109), CY (82), LT (138), LU
(104), HU (134), MT (138).
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In the other six Member States companies are most likely to say that individual
consumers are important for the sale of innovative goods or services: Luxembourg
(83%), UK, Slovakia (both 79%), Ireland (75%), France (74%) and Cyprus (70%).
There are only four countries where fewer than half the companies say individual
consumers are important: Finland (41%), the Netherlands (45%), Germany (46%) and
Denmark (49%).

Companies are generally much less likely to mention public sector companies as
important for the sale of innovative goods or services. In fact Luxembourg is the only
country where at least half say this (51%), although public sector organisations are
mentioned widely in Bulgaria (48%), the UK and Malta (both 46%). At the other end of
the scale 20% of companies in Hungary and Denmark mention public sector
organisations as important to the sale of their innovative goods or services.
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14a How important is each of the following customers, whether national or

international, for the sale of your innovative goods or services in 20137

Total 'Important’
Other Individual Public sector
companies CONSUMEers arganisations

O EU28 73% 62% 13%
0 BE 62% 64% 28%
i BG BR% 729 489
ﬁ CZ 73% 75% 41%
Y
& | DX 57% 49% 20%
@& | e 58% 46% 260
& | e 73% 5% 27%

IE B0% 75% 40%
e | EBL 23% 65% 22
@ ES 82% 57% 0%
() m 66% 74% 40%
A
- MR 84% 9% 28%
()| m 79% 57% 32%
(=) | cY B0% 70% 34%
£
< LV 6% 60% 28,
i LT 78% 71% 33%
£
o W 66% 3% 51
-
o HU 7% 50% 20%
P | wr 74% 73% 46%
=N
o AT £3% £3% 7%
=N
< | M 1% 45% 245
w L 80% 78% 43%
@ PT 78% 74% 0%
()| ro 74% 67% 24%
@ (= 72% 5R% 21%
@ SK 7% 70% 31%
{-j Fi 75% 41% 4%

SE T6% 500 43%
% UK 71% 79% 46%
O CH 51% 64% 7%
£ us 58% 79% 34%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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A review of company characteristics highlights the following differences:

e Companies with at least 50 employees are the most likely to say other companies
are important for the sale of their innovative goods or services (79%-83% Vvs.
72%-74%), while those with 500+ employees are the most likely to say public
sector organisations are important. Companies with 1-9 employees are more
likely than larger companies to say individual consumers are important for the
sale of their innovative goods or services (66% vs. 44%-55%).

e Manufacturing sector companies are the most likely to say other companies are
important for the sale of their innovative goods or services (81% vs. 71%-73%).
Industry sector companies are the most likely to say that individual consumers
(75%0) or public sector organisations (42%) are important.

e Companies that have introduced innovative marketing strategies since January
2011 are more likely to say that individual consumers are important compared to
those who have not innovated in this area (69% vs. 56%).

@14a How important is each of the following customers, whether national or
international, for the sale of your innovative goods or services in 20137

Total Important'

Other Individual Public sector
companies COnsumers organisations
EUZ28 73% 63% 33%
Company size
1-9 72% 66% 33%
10-49 74% 55% 33%
50-249 79% 45% 33%
250-499 83% 44% 3%
500+ 79% 52% 38%
Sectors grouped (MACE)
Manufacturing () 31% 47% 23%
Retail (G) 73% 9% 31%
Senvices (HIRILMMR) 71% 57% 358
Industry (DVEF) T2% T5% 42%

Innovative marketing strategies
Yes T4% 69% 7%
Mo T0% 56% 30%

Base: Those companies that have introduced an innovative good or services since January 2011

(n = 6 042, 54% of the total base)
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- Other companies are also the most important customers for companies
without innovative goods or services —

There is a similar pattern of responding for companies that have not introduced
innovative goods or services. Almost seven in ten say other companies are important for
the sale of these goods or services (69%) while 63% say individual consumers were
important *°. Almost three in ten (29%) say public sector organisations were important
for the sale of their goods or services in 2013.

Q14b. How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or services in 20137

indvidual consumers | - [, | 1

Publc sector organisations - [N - I - | 2

Total 'Important’ Total 'Not important’ Don't know

@ cuzs

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)

Companies outside the euro area are more likely to say that public sector organisations
are important for the sale of their goods or services than their euro area counterparts
(34% vs. 26%).

36 Q14a How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of
your goods or services in 2013?
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When looking at other types of innovators and non-innovators, the results are quite
comparable with very minor variations. Companies that have introduced new or
significantly improved marketing strategies, organisational structures or processes and
non-innovative companies have similar results: 68% vs. 66% respectively say other
companies are important for the sale of these goods or services; 6525 vs. 64% say
individual consumers are important; and finally, 32% vs. 28% respectively mention
public sector organisations as important for the sale of their goods or services.

Q14b1. How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or services in 20137

Pubc sctororganistons | - [ - | 2

Total 'lmportant' Total 'Not important' Don't know

@ Euzs

Base: Those companies that have not introduced other types of innovation since January 2011

(n =1 316, 12% of the total base)

Q14b2. How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or services in 20137

Publcsctororganisatons N -~ I 7 | 2+

Total 'Important’ Total "Not important' Don't know

@ Euzs

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovations at all since January 2011

(n = 3 848, 34% of the total base)
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Companies in EU28%" are more likely than their counterparts in the US and Switzerland to
say that other companies were important for the sale of their goods or services in 2013
(66% vs. 56% and 47% respectively). Companies in Switzerland are also less likely than
those in EU28 and the US to say public sector organisations are important (19% vs.
29% and 32%).

The majority of companies in all Member States but one say that other companies are
important for the sale of their goods or services. This is particularly the case for
companies in Croatia (91%), Bulgaria (82%), Finland (81%) and Slovakia (80%). Austria
is the only country where fewer than half say that other companies are important (48%).

At least half of all companies in 26 Member States say that individual consumers are
important for the sale of their goods or services, most notably those in Malta (87%),
Ireland (82%), Slovakia and Portugal (both 78%). Estonia (39%) and Sweden (47%) are
the only countries where fewer than half of the companies say the same.

As was the case for companies with innovative goods or services, those without are also
least likely to say public sector organisations are important for the sale of their goods
or services (29%). In fact less than half of the companies in each Member State say that
public sector organisations are important in this way, with companies in Slovakia (43%),
the UK and Finland (both 41%b) the most likely to say this. In contrast 13% of companies
in Slovenia and 19% in Belgium say public sector organisations are important for the sale
of their goods or services.

57 In 5 countries results are based on responses of fewer than 150 companies: DK (142), CY (118), LU (96), MT
(62) and PT (142).
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@14b How important is each of the following customers, whether national or

international, for the sale of your goods or services in 20137

Total 'Important’
Other Individual Public sector
companies CONSUMEers arganisations

O EU28 66% 62% 298
0 BE 63% 72% 19%
i BG 8294 B4% 34%
ﬁ CZ 79% 72% 37%
Y
& | DX 57% 50% 24%
@& | e 60% 50% 260
& | e 79% 39% 28%

IE 529 82% 25%
e | EBL 66% 59% 21%
@ ES 77% 71% 294
() m 58% 76% 31%
A
- MR 91% 74% 28%
()| m 65% 55% 23%
(=) | cY 57% B5% 22%
£
< LV 63% 57% 23%
i LT 3% 1% 2504
£
o W 569% 73% 5%,
-
o HU 79% 53% 28%
P | wr 74% 87% 3%
=N
o AT 48% 4% 25%
=N
< | M £3% 64% 30%
w L 73% 63% 6%
@ PT 61% 78% 27%
()| ro 64% 57% 32%
@ (= 75% 520 13%
@ SK B0% 78% 43%
{-j Fi 1% 55% 41%

SE 78% 47% 398
% UK 63% 68% 41%
O CH 47% 62% 19%
£ us 56% 69% 32%

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)
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A review of company characteristics highlights the following differences:

e Manufacturing sector companies are the most likely to say other companies are
important for the sale of their goods or services (79% vs. 62%-69%). Retail and
industry sector companies are the most likely to say that individual consumers are
important (both 73%), compared to services (57%) and manufacturing
companies (39%). Industry companies are also the most likely to say that public
sector organisations are important for the sale of their goods or services (36% vs.
20%-31%).

e Companies with a turnover of up to 2 million euro are the most likely to say
individual consumers are important to the sale of their goods or services (64%-
68% vs. 40%-50%).

e Companies that say competition in the market is strong are more likely to say
that other companies are important to the sale of their goods or services than
those that say competition is weak (72% vs. 58%).

@14b How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international,
for the sale of your goods or services in 20137

Total 'Important’

Other Individual Public sector
companies CONnsSumers organisations
EU28 GE% £3% 29%
Sectors grouped (MACE)
Manufacturing (C) T9% 39% 20%
Retail (G) 62% 73% 23%
Services (HUIMKILMMIR) £9% 57% 31%
Industry (DVE/F) 62% T3% 36%
Company's turnoverin 2013
Less than 100 000 euros 66% 658% 31%
From 100 000 to 500 000 euros 62% 68% 28%
More than 500 000 to 2 mil. euros 2% G404 29%
More than 2 to 10 mil. euros 4% 50% 29%
More than 10 to 50 mil. euros G4% 44% 27%
More than 50 mil. euros 55% 40% 24°%
Competition in the main market
Weak 58% 64% 27%
Strong 72% 63% 29%

Base: Those companies that have not introduced any innovative goods or services since January 2011

(n =5 164, 46% of the total base)

88



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

4. INNOVATION AND PUBLIC PROCUREMENT

This last section of the report looks at the relationship between innovation and public
procurement. The proportion of companies involved in public procurement is discussed,
followed by a review of the part innovative goods or services have played in public
procurement contracts. Finally, the proportion of companies involved in the Public
Procurement of Innovative Solutions is considered.

4.1. Involvement in public procurement

- Almost one in five companies have won at least one public procurement
contract since January 2011 —

Since January 2011 almost one in five companies (18%) have won at least one public
procurement contract®®. More than one in ten submitted at least one unsuccessful tender
(149%0), while 14% investigated opportunities to bid but did not proceed. One in twenty
(5%) have submitted at least one tender but the outcome is unknown.

However, the majority of companies have not had any involvement with public
procurement (57%).

Q15. Since January 2011 has your company...?

Won at least one public procurement .
contract I e

Investigated opportunities to bid on
one or more public procurement

contracts, but have never submitted L RO
a tender

Submitted at least one tender for a
public procurement contract without - 14%
success

Submitted at least one tender for a
public procurement contract and the [Jij 5%
outcome is unknown

None of the above (SPONTANEOUS) [N 57

Don't know | 1%

@ Eus

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE

%8 Q15 Since January 2011 has your company...?
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Companies in EU28 and the US are more likely than those in Switzerland to have
investigated opportunities to bid on public procurement without proceeding (both 14%
vs. 7%), while those in EU28 are more likely than their US counterparts to have won at
least one public procurement contract (18% vs. 12%).

At least one quarter of companies in Luxembourg (27%), France, Malta (both 26%),
Lithuania, Portugal and Finland (all 25%) have won at least one public procurement
contract since January 2011. This is also the most likely result in 21 Member States. In
contrast just 9% of companies in Hungary say they have won at least one public
procurement contract.

At least one in five companies in Finland, Ireland (23%), France, Slovakia (both 21%),
Austria and Denmark (both 20%) have had at least one unsuccessful public procurement
bid. This is also the most mentioned response in Austria, Ireland and Denmark. At the
other end of the scale 7% of companies in Spain and 8% of those in Cyprus and the UK
say the same.

Companies in Hungary (33%) and Latvia (31%) are the most likely to say they
investigated public procurement opportunities but did not submit a tender, and this is
also the most mentioned option in eight Member States. This compares to 5% of
companies in Malta and 6% in Austria that say the same.

Belgium (12%) and Ireland (11%) are the only Member States where at least one in ten
say they have submitted at least one tender but the outcome is unknown. In contrast, no
companies in Lithuania mentioned this. Companies in Estonia (71%) and the UK (68%b)
are the most likely to say that none of these options apply.
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@15 Since January 2011 has your company...?

Won at least Submitted atleast | Investigated opportunities | Submitted at least

. ane tender for a to bid on one or mare one tender for a
LlE ublic procurement ublic procurement ublic procurement LB Rl Dont know
procurement | PHotC Procul public p public p (SPONTANEQUS)
contract without contracts, but have never contract and the
contract . )
SlUCCess submitted a tender autcome is unknown

@ Eux 18% 14% 14% 5% 57% 1%
() =e 21% 195 12% 12% 565% 2%
@ ©&C 148 12% 26% 3% 49% 1%
& cz 20% 18% 25% 3% 39% 0%
{; DK, 15% 20% 12% 9% 1% 0%
A oe 17% 13% 12% 6% 61% 0%
& e 17% 11% 7% 4% 71% 1%
() E 21% | 23% | 129% 119% 47% 3%
i | EL 23% 10% 7% 4% 63% 0%
&) | Es 16% | 7% | 13% 19 63% 1%
-_
() Fr 26% 21% 12% 9% 545 2%
< | HR 23% 15% 23% 29 38% 1%
() 20% 13% 7% 4% B2% 1%

cY 16% 8% 7% 1% B4% 4%
ey
= 21% 11% 31% 2% 39% 2%
@ U 25% 9% 21% 0% 47% 1%
o w 2% 12% 16% 3% 49% 0%
FaeY
< | HU 9% 148 33% 2% 42% 3%
iy i MT 26% 129 5% 4% 56% 1%
e
- AT 17% 20% 6% 6% fi4% 5%
- N 11% 129 20% 4% 550 3%
w L 17% 13% 19% 29 51% 0%
Q - 25%, 16% 10% 7% 55% 0%
() Rro 16% 9% 15% 3% 60% 2%
@ ¢ 16% 145 7% 3% f3% 254
@ sK 19% 215 25% 7% 295 254
-i- FI 25% 23 2904 8% 39% 0%
:_;' SE 16% 11% 12 4% 2% 1%
ﬂ: UK 12% 8% 11% 4% 8% 3%
Q cH 15% 16% 7% 8% 63% 1%
£ | us 125 10% 14% 6% A5% 3%

Highest percentage per Lowest percentage per country
| Highest percentage per item | Lowest percentage per item |

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE
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A review of company characteristics highlights the following differences:

e The larger the company, the more likely it is to say it has won at least one public
tender: 15% with 1-9 employees say this compared to 40% with 500+
employees. Companies with less than 250 employees are the most likely to say
they investigated opportunities but have never submitted a tender (10%-14% vs.
5%), while those with 250+ employees are the most likely to say they have
submitted at least one tender but the outcome is unknown (16%-19% vs. 4%-
9%).

e Industry sector companies are more likely than those in other sectors to say they
have won at least one public procurement contract (29% vs. 15%-17%), or that
they have submitted at least one unsuccessful bid (25% vs. 10%-13%).

e Companies involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions are much
more likely to have won at least one public procurement contract (61% vs. 15%),
or to have made an unsuccessful tender (38% vs. 12%) compared to those not
involved in the scheme®®.

Q15 Since January 2011 has your company...?

Investigated

Submitted at least Submitted at least

Won at least opportunities to bid on
] one tender for a ] one tender for a
one public ] one or more public ) Hone of the above
public procurement public procurement Don't know
procurement ) procurement contracts, (SPONTANEOUS)
contract without contract and the
contract but have never )
SUCCEesS . outcome is unknown
submitted a tender

EUZ28 18% 14% 14% 5% 57% 1%

Company size
1-9 15% 13% 14% 4% G0% 1%
10-49 27% 16% 14% 6% 49% 1%
50-249 34% 20% 10% 9% 46% 1%
250-499 5% 22% 5% 19% 40% 1%
500+ 40% 19% 5% 16% 47% 5%

Sectors grouped (NACE)
Manufacturing () 16% 13% 14% 4% G0% 1%
Retail (G) 15% 10% 15% 4% 62% 1%
Senvices (HIJKILMIMNIR) 17% 13% 13% 4% 59% 1%
Industry (DVEIF) 209% 25% 13% 9% 40% 1%

Involved in Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions
Yes 61% 38% 5% 14% 11% 0%
Mo 15% 12% 14% 4% 61% 1%

MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE

%% See section 4.3 for more detail
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4.2. Selling innovative goods or services as part of a public procurement

contract

- More than one third of companies have sold an innovative good or service as
part of a public procurement contract they won —

Just over one third of companies that won a public procurement contract sold innovative
goods or services as part of this (38%), while 60% did not.

Q16. Did your company sell an innovative good or service as part of any
public procurement contract that you won?

@ ves
®\o

Don't know

@ cuxs

Base: Those companies that have won at least one public procurement contract

(n = 2 032, 18% of the total base)

Companies outside the euro area are more likely to say this than their euro area
counterparts (43% vs. 35%).

Data cannot be analysed at the country level for this question due to low bases.
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An analysis of company characteristics reveals the following notable differences:

e Manufacturing and retail companies are more likely than those in services and
industry to have sold innovative goods or services as part of a public procurement
contract win (43% vs. 30%-38%).

e Companies involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions are much
more likely to have sold innovative goods or services as part of a public
procurement contract win compared to those not involved in the scheme (80% vs.
27%).

@16 Did your company sell an innovative good or service as part of any public
procurement contract that you won?

Yes Mo Don't know
EUZE 28% G0% 2%
Sectors grouped (MACE)
Manufacturing (C) 43% 56% 1%
Retail (G) 43% 53% 4%
Senvices (HVKILMMNIR) 38% 61% 1%
Industry (CVEIF) 0% 67 % 3%

Involved in Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions
Yes a0% 17% 3%
Mo 27% 71% 2%

Base: Those companies that have won at least one public procurement contract

(n = 2 032, 18% of the total base)
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4.3. Involvement in Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions

- Around one in twenty companies have been involved in the Public
Procurement of Innovative Solutions -

Around one in twenty companies have been involved in the Public Procurement of
Innovative Solutions since January 2011 (6%), but most companies have not been
involved (93%)%°.

Q17. Has your company been involved in the Public Procurement of
Innovative Solutions since January 20117

93%

@ ves
®\o

Don't know

@ cuxs

4% Q17 Has your company been involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions since January 2011?
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In general only a small proportion of companies in any Member State (or in the US or
Switzerland) have been involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions. In
fact Slovakia (12%), Luxembourg (11%) and ltaly (10%) are the only countries where at
least one in ten companies have been involved. In contrast just 1% of companies in
Romania and Estonia have been involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative
Solutions since January 2011.

Q17. Has your company been involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions since January 20117
0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%

489%  91%92%92% %97%08% 327

92% 94%94 A
39%93%237%94%:94%94%95%96 % 90%
||‘||NN’$|“ | 93% 4
Yo
12%,40 I ‘

9%

8% 8% 8%
7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6 5% o 5% 5% 6%
4% 0. 30
H'i” 2%2%2%1% &
Hewwl
SK LU IT MT CZ PL BE FI JE DKEU28DE AT EL SE BG HR LV SI PT NL LT ES FR UK CY HU RO EE CH US
000N PO ®OOERCSP00@WO00FCO08 OS

M Yes M No' Don't know

Since such a small proportion of companies have been involved in the Public Procurement
of Innovative Solutions, analysis based on company characteristics is not possible.
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394
“The role of public support in the commercialisation of innovations”
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Between the 22" of January and the 11™ of February 2014, TNS Political & Social, a consortium created between
TNS political & social, TNS UK and TNS opinion, carried out the survey FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 about “The
role of public support in the commercialisation of innovations”.

This survey has been requested by the EUROPEAN COMMISSION, Directorate-General for Enterprise and
Industry. It is survey co-ordinated by the Directorate-General for Communication (DG COMM “Strategy,
Corporate  Communication Actions and Eurobarometer” Unit). The FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 covers
businesses employing one or more persons in the Manufacturing (NACE category C), Retails (NACE category G),
Services (NACE categories H/I/J/K/L/M/N/R) and Industry (NACE categories D/E/F) sectors in the 28 Member
States of the European Union, Switzerland and the USA. Whenever a company was eligible the selected
respondent had to be a general manager, a financial director or a significant owner. All interviews were carried
using the TNS e-Call center (our centralized CATI system), except in Switzerland and the USA, where the
interviews were carried locally. The sample was selected from an international business database, with some
additional sample from local sources in countries where necessary. Quotas were applied on both company size
(using four different ranges: 1-9 employees, 10-49 employees, 50-249 employees and 250 employees or more)
and sectors (Manufacturing, Retail, Services and Industry). These quotas were adjusted according to the
country’s universe (sectors and business sizes in scope of the survey) but were also reasoned in order to ensure
that the sample was large enough in every cell.

TNS has developed its own RDD sample generation capabilities based on using contact telephone numbers from
responders to random probability or random location face to face surveys, such as Eurobarometer, as seed
numbers. The approach works because the seed number identifies a working block of telephone numbers and
reduces the volume of numbers generated that will be ineffective. The seed numbers are stratified by NUTS2
region and urbanisation to approximate a geographically representative sample. From each seed number the
required sample of numbers are generated by randomly replacing the last two digits. The sample is then screened
against business databases in order to exclude as many of these numbers as possible before going into field. This
approach is consistent across all countries.
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Readers are reminded that survey results are estimations, the accuracy of which, everything being equal, rests
upon the sample size and upon the observed percentage. With samples of about 1,000 interviews, the real
percentages vary within the following confidence limits:

Statistical Margins due to the sampling process

(at the 95% level of confidence)

various sample sizes are in rows various observed results are in columns

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
95% 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
95% 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50%
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TOTAL
EU28

CH
us

TOTAL

COUNTRIES

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Rep.
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Croatia
Italy

Rep. of Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

Switzerland
United States

INSTITUTES

TNS Dimarso

TNS BBSS

TNS Aisa s.r.o

TNS Gallup A/S
TNS Infratest

TNS Emor

IMS Millward Brown
TNS ICAP

TNS Demoscopia S.A
TNS Sofres
HENDAL

TNS ITALIA

CYMAR

TNS Latvia

TNS LT

TNS Dimarso

TNS Hoffmann Kft
MISCO International Ltd
TNS NIPO

TNS Austria

TNS OBOP

TNS EUROTESTE
TNS CSOP

RM PLUS

TNS AISA Slovakia
TNS Gallup Oy

TNS SIFO

TNS UK

Leger Schweiz
TNS CUSTOM RESEARCH

N°

INTERVIEWS

402
400
401
400
500
400
401
400
500
500
400
500
200
400
400
200
401
200
400
400
500
400
400
400
401
400
400
500

11.206

400
500

12.108

FIELDWORK
DATES
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 5/02/2014
22/01/2014 5/02/2014
23/01/2014 10/02/2014
22/01/2014 4/02/2014
22/01/2014 3/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
23/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 6/02/2014
22/01/2014 6/02/2014
22/01/2014 6/02/2014
22/01/2014 3/02/2014
22/01/2014 29/01/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 7/02/2014
22/01/2014 2/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 6/02/2014
22/01/2014 10/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 4/02/2014
22/01/2014 5/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 7/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014
23/01/2014 7/02/2014
27/01/2014 11/02/2014
22/01/2014 11/02/2014

BUSINESSES

572.234
294.587
995.870
280.192
2.176.111
54.526
164.047
535.717
2.599.951
2.707.181
166.195
3.974.602
47.794
83.951
118.312
29.618
586.603
335.476
888.380
311.258
1.557.706
893.812
455.192
119.908
414.824
236.687
677.320
1.747.419

8.262.503

146.219
14.510.761

20.065.702

TS3



QUESTIONNAIRE



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

|FL394 Innobarometer 2014

Let me start with a few basic questions regarding your company. For all questions, please
limit your responses to the activities of your company in [YOUR COUNTRY] only.

[D1 [How many employees (full-time equivalent) does your company currently have? |

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

1to 9 employees

10 to 49 employees

50 to 249 employees

250 to 499 employees (M)

500 or more (N)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) (M)

OO WNRE

[FL343 D1 MODIFIED TREND |

[IF D1=6 THEN STOP INTERVIEW (M) |

[D2 [When was your company established? |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Before 1st January 2008 (M)

Between 1st January 2008 and 1st January 2013 (M)
After 1st January 2013 (M)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) (M)

A WN PP

[FL343 D2 MODIFIED TREND |

|ASK ALL |

[ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 3, ITEMS 4 AND 5 ARE SINGLE CODES |

(D3 |Since 1st January 2011 has your company...? |

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |

Been taken over or merged with another company
Sold off a part of its business

Bought another company

None of these (DO NOT READ OUT)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

OhWN P

[NEW

Q1



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394

“The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

[D4

|What was your company’s total turnover in 2013?

(WRITE DOWN THE ANSWER - IF REFUSAL/DK/NA CODE "999"; IF DON'T KNOW
EXACTLY, INSIST ON GETTING AN ESTIMATE)

LI T T [ 1T [ [ T T T T T T [ Jeuo]

INEW |

[Ds

[Since 2011 did your company’s turnover in 2013...7 |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Rise by more than 25%

Rise by between 5% and 25%
Remain approximately the same
Fall by between 5% and 25%
Fall by more than 25%

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

OO0~ WNPRE

INEW

D6

Approximately what percentage of your company’s turnover in 2013 came from exports?

WRITE DOWN THE ANSWER IN PERCENTAGE — IF REFUSAL/DK/NA CODE "999"; IF
DON'T KNOW EXACTLY, INSIST ON GETTING AN ESTIMATE

L1 [ 1% I

[NEW |

READ OUT: Some of the following questions refer to public sector organisations. These
include local, regional and national governments or administrations as well as government or
administrative organisations that provide services such as public transport, education, health
etc.

[ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 3, ITEM 4 IS SINGLE CODE |

[b7

[Does your company sell its goods or services to...? |

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |

Individual consumers

Other companies

Public sector organisations
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

HPWNP

INEW

Q2



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

|ROTATE STATEMENTS 1TO 5 |

READ OUT: Innovation occurs when a company introduces a new or significantly improved
good, service, process, marketing strategy or organisational method. A company can develop
the innovation itself or acquire it from other companies or organisations.

Q1 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Yes No DK/NA
(DO NOT
READ
OouT)
1 [New or significantly improved goods 1 2 3
2 |New or significantly improved services 1 2 3
3 [New or significantly improved processes (e.g. 1 2 3
production processes or distribution methods)
4 [New or significantly improved marketing strategies 1 2 3
5 [New or significantly improved organisational 1 2 3
structures (e.g. knowledge management or
workplace organisation)

INEW |

ASK Q2 IF INTRODUCED AN INNOVATIVE GOOD OR SERVICE SINCE JANUARY 2011,
CODE 1IN Q1.1 ORQ1.2—-0OTHERS GO TO Q3

Q2 Approximately what percentage of your company's turnover in 2013 was due to innovative
goods or services that have been introduced since January 2011? (M)

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

0% (N)

Between 1 and 25% (N)

Between 26 and 50% (N)
Between 51 and 75% (N)
Between 76 and 100% (N)
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) (N)

OO WNRE

[FL343 Q2 STRONGLY MODIFIED TREND |

[ASK ALL |

[ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 2 |

Q3



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

[Q3 |Since January 2011 has your company...? |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Yes No DK/NA
(DO NOT
READ
ouT)
1 |Applied for one or more patents or trademarks 1 2 3
2 |[Carried out research and development (R&D) either 1 2 3
in-house or by subcontracting

[NEW |

ASK Q4 IF THE COMPANY INTRODUCED AN INNOVATION SINCE JANUARY 2011 “YES”
CODE1INQ1.1TOQ1.5-0OTHERS GO TO Q5

|ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 6 |

Q4 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your
company’s innovations since January 2011?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Contribute | Contribute | Has not DK/NA
dalot d alittle | contribute | (DO NOT
datall READ
ouT)
1 |The employees in your company 1 2 3 4
2 |The management in your company 1 2 3 4
3 |Other companies 1 2 3 4
4 |Universities or research organisations 1 2 3 4
5 |Public sector organisations 1 2 3 4
6 [Individual consumers 1 2 3
INEW |
[AsK ALL |

[ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 3, ITEMS 5 AND 6 ARE SINGLE CODES |

Q4



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394

“The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q5

other innovation activities from any of the following since January 2011?

Has your company received any public financial support for research and development or

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Local or regional governments or administrations

National government or administration

European Union

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

DUOTAWN

INEW

DEVELOPMENT IN Q5, CODES 1-4 IN Q5 - OTHERS GO TO Q7

ASK Q6 IF RECEIVED ANY PUBLIC FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR RESEARCH AND

Q6

a scale from ‘1’ to ‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been

How important was this financial support for developing your innovations in the last 3 years on

the support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable for developing the innovation?

developed without

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

The innovation would have been developed without the support

1-
2
3
4
5

6 — The support was indispensable for developing the innovation

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

~NoO o WN PP

[NEW

READ OUT: Commercialisation of innovation is the process of turning a
improved good or service into a sellable good or service.

new or significantly

CODE 1IN Q1.1 OR Q1.2 - OTHERS GO TO Q9b

ASK Q7 IF INTRODUCED AN INNOVATIVE GOOD OR SERVICE SINCE JANUARY 2011,

[ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 7, ITEMS 8 AND 9 ARE SINGLE CODES

Q7

innovative goods or services? Support for...

Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a
government or administration for any of the following activities to commercialise your

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Meeting regulations or standards

L

Developing a marketing plan

n

Developing a prototype

w

Training staff in how to promote innovative goods or services

Applying for or managing intellectual property rights

Market-testing a product or service before launch

Selling in export markets

None of the above

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

©o~NO oA

[NEW

Q5



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

ASK Q8 IF RECEIVED ANY FINANCIAL OR NON-FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR
COMMERCIALISING IN Q7, CODES 1-7 IN Q7 — OTHERS GO TO Q9%a

Q8 How important was this financial or non-financial support for commercialising your innovative
goods or services in the last 3 years on a scale from ‘1’ to ‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation
would have been commercialised without the support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable
for commerecialising the innovation?

|(ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

1 - The innovation would have been commercialised without the support

6 — The support was indispensable for commercialising the innovation
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

(621 E [FS] ]
~NOoO b~ WNBRE

INEW |

READ OUT: A quick reminder that public sector organisations include local, regional and
national governments or administrations as well as government or administrative
organisations that provide services such as public transport, education, health etc.

[ASK Q9A IF CODE 1 IN Q1.1 OR Q1.2 — OTHERS GO TO Q9B |

|ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 4 |

Q9 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing,
distribution or promotion of any of your innovative goods or services since January 2011?
[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
Yes No DK/NA
(DO NOT
READ
ouT)
1 |A competitor 1 2 3
2 |A partner company or an external consultant 1 2 3
3 |A client company or individual consumers 1 2 3
4 [Public sector organisation 1 2 3

Q6



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

ASK Q9B IF “NO” CODE 2 OR “DK” CODE 3 IN Q1.1 AND Q1.2 - OTHERS GO TO Q10A

|ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 4 |

Q9% Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing,
distribution or promotion of any of your goods or services since January 2011?

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Yes No DK/NA
(DO NOT

READ

OuT)
1 |A competitor 1 2 3
2 |A partner company or an external consultant 1 2 3
3 |A client company or individual consumers 1 2 3
4 [Public sector organisation 1 2 3

[NEW |

[ASK Q10a IF “YES” CODE 1 IN Q1.1 OR Q1.2 — OTHERS GO TO Q10B |

[ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 8 |

Q10a Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since
January 2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a
problem at all?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
A major | A minor Not a DK/NA
problem | problem [problem at| (DO NOT
all READ
ouT)
1 [Lack of financial resources 1 2 3 4
2 [Lack of marketing expertise 1 2 3 4
3 [Cost or complexity of meeting 1 2 3 4
regulations or standards
4 [Market dominated by established 1 2 3 4
competitors
5 |Low demand for your innovative goods 1 2 3 4
or services
6 [Difficulties in maintaining intellectual 1 2 3 4
property rights
7 |Lack of market standards or regulations 1 2 3 4
8 [Weak distribution channels 1 2 3 4
[NEW |

Q7



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

ASK Q10B IF “NO” CODE 2 OR “DK” CODE 3 IN Q1.1 AND Q1.2 - OTHERS GO TO Q11

|ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 8 |

Q10b Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January
2011, has any of the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

A major | A minor Not a DK/NA
problem | problem [problem at| (DO NOT
all READ
ouT)
1 [Lack of financial resources 1 2 3 4
2 [Lack of marketing expertise 1 2 3 4
3 |Cost or complexity of meeting 1 2 3 4
regulations or standards
4 |Market dominated by established 1 2 3 4
competitors
5 |Low demand for your goods or services 1 2 3 4
6 [Difficulties in maintaining intellectual 1 2 3 4
property rights
7 |Lack of market standards or regulations 1 2 3 4
8 [Weak distribution channels 1 2 3 4
[NEW |
[ASK ALL |
Q11 Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?
|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
We do not have any innovation to commercialise 1
We have innovations, but we do not commercialise them 2
We have innovations and we commercialise them 3
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 4

INEW

Q8



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q12 How would you judge the competition of your company in its main market?

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Very weak

Weak

Strong

Very strong

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

b wdNPE

INEW |

[Q13 [How many competitors does your company have in its main market? |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

One

A few

Tens

Hundreds

Too many to count

None (DO NOT READ OUT)
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

~NoO o WN PP

[NEW |

[ASK Q14a IF “YES” CODE 1 IN Q1.1 OR Q1.2 — OTHERS GO TO Q14b |

[ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 3 |

Ql4a How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the
sale of your innovative goods or services in 20137

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Very Fairly Not very Not DK/NA
important | important | important | important | (DO NOT
at all READ
ouT)

1 |Other companies 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Public sector organisations 1 2 3 4 5

3 |Individual consumers 1 2 3 4 5

[NEW |

Q9



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

ASK Q14B IF “NO” CODE 2 OR “DK” CODE 3 IN Q1.1 AND Q1.2 - OTHERS GO TO Q15

|ROTATE STATEMENTS 1 TO 3 |

Q1l4b How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the
sale of your goods or services in 20137

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

Very Fairly Not very Not DK/NA
important | important | important | important | (DO NOT
at all READ
ouT)
1 |Other companies 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Public sector organisations 1 2 3 4 5
3 [Individual consumers 1 2 3 4 5
INEW |
[ASK ALL |

|ITEMS 1, 5 AND 6 ARE SINGLE CODES |

[Q15 [Since January 2011 has your company...?(M) |

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE ) |

Investigated opportunities to bid on one or more public procurement
contracts, but have never submitted a tender (N) 1,
Submitted at least one tender for a public procurement contract without
success (M)

Submitted at least one tender for a public procurement contract and the
outcome is unknown (N)

Won at least one public procurement contract (N)

None of the above (DO NOT READ OUT) (M)

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) (M)

n

oA W

[FL343 Q13 MODIFIED TREND

Q10



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

[ASK Q16 IF CODE 4 IN Q15 — OTHERS GO TO Q17

Q16 Did your company sell an innovative good or service as part of any public procurement
contract that you won?

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Yes 1
No 2
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 3
INEW |
[AsK ALL |

READ OUT: Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions is a specific type of public
procurement, different from regular public procurement, where contracting authorities
purchase innovative goods or services which are not yet available on a large-scale
commercial basis.

Q17 Has your company been involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions since
January 2011?

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Yes 1
No 2
DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) 3

[NEW

Q11



TABLES



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D1 Combien d’employés (équivalent temps-plein) compte actuellement votre entreprise ?
D1 How many employees (full-time equivalent) does your company currently have?

D1 Wie viele Vollzeit-Beschéftigte hat Ihr Unternehmen zurzeit?

1 a 9 salariés 10 a 49 salariés 50 a 249 salariés 2502 .499 500 salariés ou | NSP/SR (NE PAS
salariés plus LIRE)
1 10 9 emplovees 10 to 49 50 to 249 250 to 499 500 or more | DK/NA (DO NOT
ploy: employees employees employees READ OUT)
Zwischen 1 und 9 Zwischen 10 und | Zwischen 50 und Zwischen 250 500 Beschaftigte Weifs nicht/Keine
Beschaftigte 49 Beschaftigte | 249 Beschaftigte und 499 oder mehr Angabe (NICHT
9 9 9 Beschaftigte VORLESEN)
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez 77 15 6 1 1 0
() = 71 17 7 3 2 0
@ sG 77 12 7 3 1 0
@ cz 75 17 6 1 1 o}
& DK 72 19 6 2 1 0
@ DE 69 20 9 1 1 o)
& ¢ 80 12 7 0 1 0
() e 77 16 5 1 1 0
[ EL 75 15 8 1 1 )
=
& ES 75 17 6 1 1 o)
() =R 79 13 7 1 0 )
& HR 75 16 7 1 1 0
() IT 81 13 4 1 1 )
cy 71 24 5 0 0 0
P4
& LV 82 10 7 1 0 0
W LT 74 18 7 1 0 0
P
= LU 73 17 7 1 2 0
— HU 75 17 6 1 1 0
D wr 53 40 6 1 0 0
=
- NL 71 16 11 1 1 0
— AT 78 13 7 1 1 0
w PL 83 12 4 1 0 0
PT 81 13 5 1 0 0
() ro 80 13 5 1 1 0
@ s 75 17 6 1 1 0
g SK 72 21 4 1 2 0
&= =~ 82 11 5 1 1 0
& st 80 12 6 1 1 0
&= uK 76 15 5 1 3 0
@ o 72 18 7 1 2 0
% us 75 16 6 1 2 0

T1



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D2 Quand votre entreprise a-t-elle été créée ?
D2 When was your company established?

D2 Wann ist Ihr Unternehmen gegrundet worden? Bitte vorlesen! Nur eine Nennung mdglich!

Entre le 1ler janvier 2008

Avant le ler janvier 2008 et le 1er janvier 2013

Apres le ler janvier 2013 NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Between 1st January

Before 1st January 2008 | 2008 and 1st January After 1st January 2013 DK/NA (DO NOT READ

2013 oun)
Zwischen dem 1. Januar Nach dem 1. Januar Weil3 nicht / Keine
Vor dem 1. Januar 2008 | 2008 und dem 1. Januar 201?; Angabe (NICHT
2013 VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394
@ 83 16 1 )
() = 86 13 1 0
@ &G 75 23 2 )
& cz 89 11 0 0
& oK 88 12 0 0
A o 77 20 3 0
- EE 74 25 ) 1
() E 82 16 2 0
= gL 93 7 ) )
=
) ES o1 8 ) 1
() = 81 18 1 0
@ HR 95 5 ) )
() it 90 9 1 0
cY 79 20 1 )
A
= LV 72 27 ) 1
W LT 77 22 1 )
o
- LU 77 23 ) )
<~ Hu 81 19 ) )
D wr 94 5 1 0
=
= NL 81 18 1 )
- AT 80 18 2 )
w PL 74 25 1 0
PT 91 9 0 0
() ~ro 71 28 1 )
@ s 86 14 0 0
& s 78 20 2 o)
&= =~ 77 22 1 0
(> SE 68 28 4 0
g WK 79 19 2 0
@ cH 77 23 0 0
£ s 85 11 2 2

T2



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D3 Depuis le ler janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle... (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
D3 Since 1st January 2011 has your company...? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

D3 Betraf eines der folgenden Ereignisse Ihr Unternehmen in der Zeit seit dem 1. Januar 2011? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN
MOGLICH)

Eté reprise par, ou
fusionnée avec, une
autre entreprise

Vendu une partie de | Racheté une autre Rien de tout cela (NE. NSP/SR (NE PAS
ses activités entreprise PAS LIRE) LIRE)

Been taken over or
merged with another
company

Sold off a part of its Bought another None of these (DO DK/NA (DO NOT
business company NOT READ OUT) READ OUT)

Ubernahme oder
Fusion mit einem Verkauf eines Teils | Kauf eines anderen | Nichts davon (NICHT
anderen des Unternehmens Unternehmens VORLESEN)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT

Unternehmen VORLESEN)
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394
e EU 28 3 3 4 oL o
() =t 10 6 8 81 1
@ =Bo 1 1 1 97 )
& cz 2 1 94 1
ﬁ; DK 7 9 10 79 o)
e o 5 5 6 87 0
& e 3 2 2 94 1
() IE 2 1 2 94 1
= gL 2 3 4 91 )
=
& Es 1 3 > 94 o
() = 4 2 5 90 0
- HR 2 1 3 95 0
() 7 3 2 4 91 0
cY 4 3 1 92 0
N
- LV 2 2 1 96 0
W LT 1 3 2 94 1
F— 3
< LU 4 2 4 91 0
< HU 2 2 2 95 0
D wr 7 0 3 90 0
A
- NL 6 4 4 a7 1
- AT 5 1 3 93 0
(- PL 2 0 1 97 0
PT 1 1 4 93 1
() ro 1 1 o 08 o
@ s 2 1 1 96 0
& sk 3 1 2 93 2
o Fi 2 3 5 92 o
>  SE 3 4 5 89 o
il
&2 WK 3 2 4 92 0
@ cH 7 2 6 87 )
% us 4 3 4 91 1

T3



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D4 Quel a été le chiffre d'affaires total de votre entreprise en 2013 ?
D4 What was your company’s total turnover in 2013?

D4 Wie hoch war der Gesamtumsatz lhres Unternehmens im Jahr 2013?

De plus de De plus de 2 a De plus de 10

Moins de 100 | De 100 000 & | g5'000 4 2 | 10 millions | & 50 millions

Plus de 50 NSP/SR (NE

000 Euros 500 000 euros . . millions euros PAS LIRE)
millions euros euros euros
From 100 000 More than 500 More than 2 to, More than 10 DK/NA (DO
Less than 100, 555 goo 000 to 2 10 million | to 50 million | MOr® than 50 1\t peAD
000 euros L million euros
euros million euros euros euros OuUT)
Weil3 nicht/

De plus de | De plus de 2 & De plus de 10

Moins de 100 | De 100 000 & | 5656 55 | 10 millions | & 50 millions

Plus de 50 Keine Angabe

000 Euros | 500 000 euros millions euros eUros eUroS millions euros (NICHT
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ s 20 35 25 11 6 3 0
() =& 12 29 25 16 10 8 0
@ &G 67 13 11 6 3 0 0
& cz 30 43 17 6 3 1 0
& oK 8 21 36 19 8 8 0
(S 8 40 27 13 8 a 0
~
& a7 30 12 7 3 1 0
() IE 22 38 22 10 5 3 )
= EL 8 45 24 14 7 2 o
© Es 19 34 26 13 6 2 0
() =R 7 46 28 9 8 2 )
@ 21 42 21 10 6 0 0
w HR
() IT 12 33 33 12 6 4 )
cy 12 a4 32 10 2 0 0
-
< LW 54 30 9 5 2 0 0
W/ LT 44 32 12 9 2 1 o}
o w 11 40 25 7 12 5 0
=1
& HU 31 36 21 7 4 1 0
D wr 36 16 21 18 2 0
— 22 34 20 10 10 4 0
= "
o AT 15 36 24 14 7 a4 0
@ P 51 33 9 5 2 0 0
Q@ e 17 47 19 ° 4 4 0
() ro 59 20 8 5 4 4 o)
@ s 7 39 35 13 4 2 0
“» SK 27 42 16 8 4 3 0
&= =~ 13 41 27 8 8 3 )
» St 13 33 30 13 7 4 0
g WK 29 31 20 10 6 4 0
@ cH 16 27 26 17 10 4 )
&£ us 5 21 23 25 15 11 o)

T4



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D5 Par rapport a 2011, le chiffre d'affaires de 2013 de votre entreprise a-t-il...?
D5 Since 2011 did your company’s turnover in 2013...?

D5 Vergleichen Sie nun bitte den Umsatz Ihres Unternehmens von 2013 mit dem von 2011. Ist der Umsatz im Jahr 2013 im
Vergleich zu 2011 ..?

Augmenté = Augmenté Est resté A augmenté | A diminué

N . Baissé de Baissé de NSP/SR (NE
(o) (o) 0,
de p|US de de 5% a environ le 5% a 25% | 250 PAS |RE) de 5% ou de 5% ou

25% 25% méme plus plus
Rise by Rise by Remain Fall by DK/NA (DO . o o
more than between 5% approximate between 5% Fall by more NOT READ Rise by 5% | Fall by 5%
than 25% or more or more
25% and 25% | ly the same | and 25% ouT)
Weil3 nicht/
um mehr als um 5% bis annadhernd = um 5% bis 'um mehr als Keine um 5% oder um 5% oder
25% 25% gleich 25% 25% Angabe mehr mehr
gestiegen gestiegen geblieben gesunken gesunken (NICHT gestiegen gesunken
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez ) 23 32 23 10 3 32 33
() =& 5 31 38 19 6 1 36 25
7/ BG 5 30 28 18 14 5 35 32
@& cz 5 18 31 31 12 3 23 43
ﬁ; DK 14 35 31 13 3 4 49 16
@& oe 16 29 33 10 5 7 a5 15
[ S5 9 29 38 13 9 2 38 22
Q) IE 8 23 33 22 11 3 31 33
,-‘;_2 EL 4 14 16 31 33 2 18 64
& Es 4 15 25 37 19 0 19 56
() FR 6 27 38 21 6 2 33 27
<& HR 8 20 25 34 11 2 28 45
() IT 6 17 27 34 15 1 23 49
] cY 2 17 10 35 34 2 19 69
P—S
- LV 7 35 35 15 5 3 42 20
) LT 19 21 35 14 9 2 40 23
o w 10 29 45 12 2 2 39 14
A
- HU 7 29 39 13 11 1 36 24
D MT 5 31 32 25 3 4 36 28
= M 11 26 32 18 10 3 37 28
=
(— AT 7 34 39 13 2 5 41 15
w PL 14 20 30 23 10 3 34 33
PT 7 13 30 35 14 1 20 49
() ro 12 28 26 19 12 3 40 31
«d Sl 11 24 32 24 8 1 35 32
“» SK 7 22 32 22 14 3 29 36
&= =~ 15 26 35 16 6 2 a1 22
(> st 19 29 32 10 7 3 48 17
&= uK 8 26 37 18 6 5 34 24
@ o 5 29 46 11 5 4 34 16
% us 11 22 42 18 6 1 33 24
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D6 Approximativement, quel pourcentage du chiffre d'affaires 2013 de votre entreprise provient des exportations ?
D6 Approximately what percentage of your company’s turnover in 2013 came from exports?

D6 Wie viel Prozent Ihres Unternehmensumsatzes wurden 2013 ungefahr durch Exportgeschafte generiert?

NSP/SR (NE
- [v) - [v) - [v) - [v) - 0,
Aucun 1-10% 11-25% | 26-50% | 51-75% | 76-100% | L. oo
DK/NA (DO
None 1-10% 11-25% | 26-50% | 51-75% | 76-100%  NOT READ
ouT)
Weil3 nicht/
Kein 1-10% 11-25% 26 - 50 % 51-75% | 76- 100 % Ke'?zlléagrabe
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
o 304 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez 73 11 3 4 2 4 4
() = 71 14 3 4 1 6 2
@ &G 88 2 ) 1 1 5 3
& cz 76 8 4 5 2 3 1
& DK 61 13 7 6 3 10 1
& o 67 13 3 6 4 2 4
[ 73 11 2 7 2 4 2
() IE 72 10 2 2 2 1 11
= B 72 15 4 2 1 4 2
& Es 78 10 3 3 2 4 )
() =R 78 10 2 3 1 2 4
& HR 45 15 4 3 3 4 26
o) 72 11 3 4 1 3 6
cy 41 6 3 2 0 7 42
=
& W 69 11 1 3 3 5 8
@ 72 7 3 4 3 8 2
=
o w 55 18 3 5 4 8 8
>~ HU 66 14 5 5 2 7 1
D wr 61 6 2 3 2 10 16
= 75 10 4 5 2 2 2
=
e AT 73 11 4 4 3 5 1
@ 80 7 2 3 2 2 4
PT 75 11 3 4 2 5 1
() ro 84 7 1 2 o 3 3
@ s 41 22 5 11 4 14 4
@ s 56 17 4 3 3 9 9
&= =~ 81 8 3 3 2 3 0
& st 72 12 1 4 2 3 6
AP,
&= UK 81 9 1 2 1 0 5
©® o 79 8 4 2 2 5 0
% us 80 5 3 2 1 2 8
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

D7 Votre entreprise vend-elle ses produits ou services a...? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
D7 Does your company sell its goods or services to...? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
D7 Verkauft Ihr Unternehmen Waren oder Dienstleistungen an...? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Des organismes du

Des consommateurs D'autres entreprises . NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
secteur public
- . Public sector DK/NA (DO NOT READ
Individual consumers Other companies L
organisations OuT)
Organisationen des Weifs nicht/ Keine
Privatverbraucher Andere Unternehmen bffgntlichen Sektors Angabe (NICHT
VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394

@ vz 66 73 37 3
() = 65 75 43 5
/) BG 58 67 24 5
() cz 77 83 45 2
& DK 66 82 48 1
A e 61 78 40 2
& e 50 89 a1 0
() & 78 62 46 o)
= B 66 73 33 0
4
&) ES 75 81 33 1
() = 67 52 34 8
& HR 71 92 53 0
() 58 72 32 1
(& cY 66 73 28 2
P—S
- LV 68 83 42 1
() LT 71 74 43 2
o=
- LU 82 64 49 1
= HU 54 82 33 4

D wr 77 73 46 1
A
- NL 58 74 36 2
- AT 71 70 35 3
wr PL 69 74 36 1
PT 76 71 40 0
() ~ro 60 58 24 2
@ s 53 81 38 8
@ sK 50 60 32 12
&= =~ 57 o1 55 1
(> SE 46 82 a1 4
LA
e UK 75 67 36 3
@ cH 64 62 40 8
% us 71 59 41 5
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q1.1 Votre entreprise a-t-elle introduit I'un des types d'innovation suivants depuis janvier 2011 ?
Des produits nouveaux ou significativement améliorés

Q1.1 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117?
New or significantly improved goods

Q1.1 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 eine Innovation eingefiihrt, die einem der folgenden Typen entspricht?
Neue oder wesentlich verbesserte Waren

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394

@ ez 37 62 1
() =& 32 66 2
@ sBG 32 66 2
& cz 29 70 1
& DK 46 53 1
e o 27 71 2
- ¢ 15 85 0
Q) IE 36 60 4
= B 32 67 1
& s 36 64 0
() =rr 35 64 1
<> HR 37 57 6
() 49 50 1
: cy 26 74 0
=
- W 24 75 1
@ 20 80 0
=X
< w 40 60 0
- HU 24 e ©
D wr a8 52 0
P
- N 27 72 1
< AT 35 63 2
@ L 40 59 1
PT 48 51 1
() ro 41 58 1
@ s 38 62 0
@ s« 39 60 1
= =~ 35 61 a
& st 25 75 0
AT
&= K 35 62 3
@ o 36 64 0
£ s 26 73 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q1.2 Votre entreprise a-t-elle introduit I'un des types d'innovation suivants depuis janvier 2011 ?
Des services nouveaux ou significativement améliorés

Q1.2 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 2011?
New or significantly improved services

Q1.2 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 eine Innovation eingefiihrt, die einem der folgenden Typen entspricht?
Neue oder wesentlich verbesserte Dienstleistungen

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394

@ ez 38 61 1
() =& 36 63 1
@ sBG 38 60 2
& cz 41 59 0
& DK 41 59 0
B o 33 65 2
- ¢ 20 80 0
() E 44 55 1
= B 35 65 0
& s 36 64 o
() =rr 27 72 1
< HR 53 a7 0
() 43 57 0
. cyY 27 72 1
=
- W 39 59 2
@ 23 76 1
N
< w 33 67 0
- HU 18 82 0
D wr a8 52 0
P
e 33 66 1
< AT 31 68 1
@ P 49 50 1
PT 52 a8 0
() ro a4 55 1
@ s 42 57 1
@ s« 43 54 3
= =~ 32 66 2
& st 29 71 0
AT
&= UK 45 54 1
@ o 40 60 0
£ s 40 60 o
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q1.3 Votre entreprise a-t-elle introduit I'un des types d'innovation suivants depuis janvier 2011 ?

Des processus nouveaux ou significativement améliorés (par ex. des processus de production ou des méthodes de distribution)

Q1.3 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 20117
New or significantly improved processes (e.g. production processes or distribution methods)

Q1.3 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 eine Innovation eingefiihrt, die einem der folgenden Typen entspricht?
Neue oder wesentlich verbesserte Prozesse (z. B. Produktionsverfahren oder Vertriebsmethoden)

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394

@ e 29 70 1
() = 26 72 2
@ &G 22 78 0
& cz 23 76 1
& DK 36 63 1
A o 32 67 1
& e 17 83 0
() IE 33 65 2
= EL 28 72 )
=

o Es 29 71 0
() = 22 78 0
. HR 41 58 1
() it 37 63 0
: cy 23 76 1
A

- W 28 72 0
@ 16 83 1
=

& w 22 78 0
& Hu 13 87 0
P wr 43 55 2
=

= M 31 68 1
< AT 23 76 1
- " 26 74 0
PT a4 56 0
() ~ro 28 71 1
@ s 31 69 0
@ s« 29 70 1
= =~ 25 74 1
& st 21 78 1
A

&= UK 28 70 2
@ cH 34 65 1
£ s 27 73 )
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q1.4 Votre entreprise a-t-elle introduit I'un des types d'innovation suivants depuis janvier 2011 ?
Des stratégies marketing nouvelles ou significativement améliorées

Q1.4 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 2011?
New or significantly improved marketing strategies

Q1.4 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 eine Innovation eingefiihrt, die einem der folgenden Typen entspricht?
Neue oder wesentlich verbesserte Marketingstrategien

oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394

@ ez 33 67 0
() =& 28 71 1
@ sBG 21 79 0
& cz 20 80 0
& DK 35 64 1
e o 27 72 1
s = 17 83 0
Q) IE 37 62 1
= R 26 74 0
& s 38 62 0
() =rr 25 75 )
< MR 33 67 0
() a4 56 o
: cy 36 63 1
=
- W 20 79 1
@ 14 84 2
=X
< w 30 70 0
<~ HU 17 83 0
D wr 44 56 0
P
- N 25 74 1
< AT 27 73 0
@ L 28 71 1
PT 45 55 0
() ro 38 61 1
@ s 29 70 1
@ s« 28 71 1
= =~ 24 75 1
& st 25 75 0
AT
&= K 38 61 1
@ o 29 71 0
£ s 35 65 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q1.5 Votre entreprise a-t-elle introduit I'un des types d'innovation suivants depuis janvier 2011 ?
Des structures organisationnelles nouvelles ou significativement améliorées (par ex. la gestion des connaissances ou
I'organisation du lieu de travail)

Q1.5 Has your company introduced any of the following types of innovation since January 2011?
New or significantly improved organisational structures (e.g. knowledge management or workplace organisation)

Q1.5 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 eine Innovation eingefiihrt, die einem der folgenden Typen entspricht?
Neue oder wesentlich verbesserte Organisationsstrukturen (z. B. Wissensmanagement oder Arbeitsplatzorganisation)

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394

@ e 30 70 0
() = 33 65 2
@ =BG 26 73 1
& cz 24 76 0
& DK 30 70 0
A o 28 71 1
e e 14 86 0
() IE 35 63 2
= E 34 66 0
p—4

o Es 33 67 0
() = 25 75 0
= HR 38 62 0
() it 35 65 0
: cyY 43 56 1
A

s W 26 74 0
@ 18 82 0
=

“[_{ LU 32 68 o)
& Hu 8 91 1
P wr 37 63 0
=

= M 21 78 1
& AT 26 74 0
- " 29 70 1
PT a7 53 0
() ro 27 73 0
@ s 34 66 0
@ s« 27 72 1
= =~ 14 86 0
& st 20 79 1
AT

&= UK 34 65 1
@ cH 29 70 1
£ s 25 75 )
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q2 Approximativement, quel pourcentage du chiffre d'affaires de votre entreprise en 2013 provient des produits ou services
innovants introduits depuis janvier 2011 ?

Q2 Approximately what percentage of your company's turnover in 2013 was due to innovative goods or services that have
been introduced since January 2011?

Q2 Wie viel Prozent des Unternehmensumsatzes wurden im Jahr 2013 durch solche innovativen, neuartigen Waren oder
Dienstleistungen gemacht, die seit Januar 2011 eingefiihrt wurden?

0 Entre 1 et 25% | Entre 26 et 50% | Entre 51 et 75% -0 76 €t NSP/SR (NE PAS

100% LIRE)
0 Between 1 and @ Between 26 and | Between 51 and | Between 76 and A DK/NA (DO NOT
25% 50% 75% 100% READ OUT)
0 Zwisc;g;)l und Zwiscr;eorl/026 und Zwiscr;esrljl und ZWichgg;fS und VXEZ;EEQK:(;L?E
VORLESEN)
Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff. Flash Diff.
% EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash
394 EB 394 EB 394 EB 394 EB 394 EB 394 EB
343 343 343 343 343 343
@ 2 10 -1 61 15 13 -2 3 0 4 -1 9 11
() =& 15 -2 67 28 7 -3 2 1 2 -4 7 -20
@ 8G 12 0 66 30 12 -15 ) -1 2 -3 8 -11
& cz 10 3 61 8 17 2 -1 3 0 7 -13
& oK 7 0 53 13 15 7 6 -5 12 -12
& o 6 -1 58 8 16 3 7 1 10  -10
& 17 -8 57 37 10 2 -1 5 -4 9 -26
) IE 7 2 70 18 14 -9 2 -1 0 -3 7 -7
= B 11 1 64 12 10 -6 9 2 2 4 -11
© Es 5 -8 75 33 ) -9 a 0 -3 7 -14
() = 14 5 63 16 6 -7 1 -2 4 -6 12 -6
< HR 25 7 65 12 a -9 2 2 2 -2 2 -10
() IT 10 -6 59 23 13 5 3 -1 4 11 -22
[ cy 18 7 44 -29 12 11 7 7 8 7 11 -3
— LV 18 11 53 20 14 -9 6 -1 4 -8 5 -13
@ 10 6 64 4 11 2 -3 6 1 7 -8
- LU 8 -5 65 16 12 7 2 7 -14 6 -5
S HU | 16 13 | 65 33 13 -7 0 0 3 3 3 -16
D wr 11 -13 71 14 5 2 3 2 4 3 6 -8
< N 19 5 53 -1 12 3 3 -2 4 -3 ) -2
> AT 8 7 65 13 12 -6 2 -2 7 -4 6 -8
- P 8 5 56 2 17 -4 7 0 4 8 -5
PT 11 3 66 13 11 -9 3 3 3 6 -12
() ~ro 8 8 65 29 13 -12 2 -10 2 -3 10 -12
@ s 17 10 65 15 12 -18 ) 0 1 0 5 -7
“» SK 14 7 61 18 15 -8 3 -4 2 -3 5 -10
g FI 7 -3 54 -3 17 1 5 0 14 7 3 -2
> SE 13 2 52 14 16 4 1 6 -10 9 -7
&= u 14 a 55 6 14 -2 4 1 6 1 7 -10
@ c 8 -9 69 13 12 2 3 0 2 2 6 -4
£ us 10 60 16 a 6 4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q3.1 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle.... ?
Déposé un ou plusieurs brevets ou marques

Q3.1 Since January 2011 has your company...?
Applied for one or more patents or trademarks

Q3.1 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011...? Bitte vorlesen! Nur eine Nennung madglich!
Ein oder mehrere Patente, oder eine oder mehrere Marken angemeldet

oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394

@ vz 7 03 0

() e 5 95 0

@ sc 8 92 0

& cz 7 93 0

& DK 13 87 0

B o 14 85 1

s = 3 o7 0

() a 96 0

= e 8 92 0

© Es 6 94 0

() =R 5 95 )

< HR a 96 0

() 5 95 0

(= cy 7 92 1

S W 3 97 0

@ 6 94 0

o w 8 92 0

o~ HU a 96 0

D wr 7 92 1

= M a 95 1

o AT 10 89 1

o " 2 08 0

PT ) 89 2

() ro 3 96 1

@ s 6 94 0

@ s 4 95 1

&= =~ 6 94 0

& st 6 94 0

&= W a 95 1

@ o ) o1 0

£ s 6 93 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q3.2 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle.... ?
Mené des activités de recherche et développement (R&D) en interne, ou les a sous-traitées

Q3.2 Since January 2011 has your company...?
Carried out research and development (R&D) either in-house or by subcontracting

Q3.2 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011...? Bitte vorlesen! Nur eine Nennung madglich!
Intern, oder Uber ein Subunternehmen Aktivitaten zu Forschung und Entwicklung (FUE) durchgefihrt

oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394

@ ez 22 78 0
() =& 24 76 0
@ BG 7 03 0
& cz 22 78 0
& DK 32 68 0
B o 16 84 0
- ¢ 8 92 0
Q) IE 30 70 )
= B 22 78 0
& s 20 80 0
() =rr 18 82 )
< MR 27 72 1
() 27 72 1
: cy 14 84 2
=
- W 23 77 0
@ 6 94 0
=X
< w 7 93 0
- HU 12 88 0
D wr 29 68 3
P
e 35 65 0
< AT 16 83 1
w PL 8 92 0]
PT 22 78 0
() ro 20 80 o
@ s 19 80 1
@ s« 22 77 1
= =~ 40 60 0
& st 18 82 0
AT
&= K 28 70 2
@ o 20 80 0
£ s 25 75 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q4.1 Depuis janvier 2011, quelle a été la contribution de chacun des acteurs suivants au développement d'idées pour les
innovations de votre entreprise ?
Les employés de votre entreprise

Q4.1 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since
January 20117
The employees in your company

Q4.1 Wie viel haben die folgenden Gruppen jeweils zur Entwicklung der Ideen fur die Innovationen lhres Unternehmens seit
Januar 2011 beigetragen?
Die Beschaftigten lhres Unternehmens

lls ont beaucoup lls ont un peu lls n'ont pas NSP/SR (NE PAS Total 'lls ont
contribué contribué contribué du tout LIRE) contribué’

Has not contributed DK/NA (DO NOT

at all READ OUT) Total 'Contributed

Contributed a lot Contributed a little

Hat/Haben viel Hat/Haben etwas Hat/Haben nicht Weils nicht/ Keine Gesamt ‘Haben
Angabe (NICHT

beigetragen beigetragen beigetragen VORLESEN) beigetragen’
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ cuzs 42 36 20 2 78
() =& 37 38 21 4 75
@ &G 40 36 17 7 76
& cz 25 44 31 0 69
& DK 51 28 13 8 79
e o a5 34 20 1 79
(N 32 42 25 1 74
() IE 48 34 10 8 82
= B 46 30 23 1 76
© Es 35 42 23 o 77
() = 32 42 22 4 74
< MR 38 51 10 1 89
) IT 55 29 16 ) 84
7 cy 53 33 14 ) 86
s W 27 55 17 1 82
@ 27 53 18 2 80
; LU 27 38 35 0 65
= HU 27 32 39 2 59
D wr 41 36 23 0 77
; NL 39 33 15 13 72
o AT a7 30 21 2 77
@ P 19 44 33 4 63
PT 55 37 8 0 92
() ro a7 33 19 1 80
@ | 37 40 23 o 77
& SK 22 45 32 1 67
&= =~ 49 38 12 1 87
& st 51 28 19 2 79
&= K 46 34 16 4 80
@ o 39 38 21 2 77
% us 47 33 17 3 80
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q4.2 Depuis janvier 2011, quelle a été la contribution de chacun des acteurs suivants au développement d'idées pour les
innovations de votre entreprise ?
La direction de votre entreprise

Q4.2 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since
January 20117
The management in your company

Q4.2 Wie viel haben die folgenden Gruppen jeweils zur Entwicklung der Ideen fur die Innovationen lhres Unternehmens seit
Januar 2011 beigetragen?
Das Management lhres Unternehmens

lls ont beaucoup lls ont un peu lls n'ont pas NSP/SR (NE PAS Total 'lls ont
contribué contribué contribué du tout LIRE) contribué’

Has not contributed DK/NA (DO NOT
at all READ OUT)
Weil} nicht/ Keine

Hat/Haben viel Hat/Haben etwas Hat/Haben nicht Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Haben

Contributed a lot Contributed a little Total ‘Contributed’

beigetragen beigetragen beigetragen VORLESEN) beigetragen’
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ ez 62 25 12 1 87
() = 52 34 12 2 86
@ s 56 33 10 1 89
& cz 46 35 17 2 81
& DK 68 19 11 2 87
& o 66 24 10 0 90
& e 78 15 6 1 93
() IE 75 17 7 1 92
= e 76 12 11 1 88
© &S 44 34 22 0 78
() = 56 30 13 1 86
< HR 63 28 8 1 91
o) 78 14 7 1 92
: cy 54 22 22 2 76
e W 37 48 15 0 85
@ 63 22 15 0 85
; LU 52 31 17 0 83
> HU 62 18 19 1 80
D wr 68 17 15 0 85
; NL 58 26 12 a 84
- AT 69 19 10 2 88
@ 38 30 27 5 68
PT 61 34 a 1 95
() ro 74 20 3 3 94
9 sl 72 17 11 0 89
@ s 50 34 14 2 84
= r 64 31 a 1 95
& st 67 21 10 2 88
a2 WK 72 20 6 2 92
©® o 62 28 9 1 90
£ s 60 33 5 2 o3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q4.3 Depuis janvier 2011, quelle a été la contribution de chacun des acteurs suivants au développement d'idées pour les
innovations de votre entreprise ?
D'autres entreprises

Q4.3 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since
January 20117
Other companies

Q4.3 Wie viel haben die folgenden Gruppen jeweils zur Entwicklung der Ideen fur die Innovationen lhres Unternehmens seit
Januar 2011 beigetragen?
Andere Unternehmen

lls ont beaucoup lls ont un peu lls n'ont pas NSP/SR (NE PAS Total 'lls ont
contribué contribué contribué du tout LIRE) contribué’

Has not contributed DK/NA (DO NOT

Contributed a lot Contributed a little Total ‘Contributed’

at all READ OUT)
Hat/Haben viel Hat/Haben etwas Hat/Haben nicht V\'/;:Sarggh(,tg I}éﬂr_:_e Gesamt ‘Haben
beigetragen beigetragen beigetragen VORLESEN) beigetragen’
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ ez 15 39 45 1 54
() == 6 40 49 5 46
@ &G 13 38 48 1 51
@& cz 9 35 56 0 a4
& DK 18 45 35 2 63
&  oe 15 39 46 0 54
& 13 30 56 1 43
) IE 14 45 40 1 59
= e 21 29 49 1 50
& Es 11 42 a7 0 53
() =R 11 24 62 3 35
< HR 12 38 49 1 50
() IT 21 39 40 0 60
cy 15 37 45 3 52

e W 8 45 46 1 53
@ 6 30 61 3 36
o w 4 37 59 ) 41
S HU 11 36 52 1 a7
D wr 19 24 57 0 43
< M 17 42 37 4 59
o AT 12 36 51 1 a8
@ P 13 41 44 2 54
PT 23 52 25 0 75
() ro 15 34 48 3 49
@ s 9 37 54 0 46
» SK 6 36 56 2 42
e n 22 51 27 0 73
(> SE 15 a7 38 0 62
&= W 10 38 49 3 48
@ cH 10 38 51 1 48
& us 11 43 43 3 54
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q4.4 Depuis janvier 2011, quelle a été la contribution de chacun des acteurs suivants au développement d'idées pour les
innovations de votre entreprise ?
Des universités ou instituts de recherche

Q4.4 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since
January 20117
Universities or research organisations

Q4.4 Wie viel haben die folgenden Gruppen jeweils zur Entwicklung der Ideen fur die Innovationen lhres Unternehmens seit
Januar 2011 beigetragen?
Universitaten oder Forschungsorganisationen

lls ont beaucoup lls ont un peu lls n'ont pas NSP/SR (NE PAS Total 'lls ont
contribué contribué contribué du tout LIRE) contribué’

Has not contributed DK/NA (DO NOT
at all READ OUT)
Weil} nicht/ Keine

Hat/Haben viel Hat/Haben etwas Hat/Haben nicht Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Haben

Contributed a lot Contributed a little Total ‘Contributed’

beigetragen beigetragen beigetragen VORLESEN) beigetragen
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394

@ vz 3 14 82 1 17
() =& 1 18 77 4 19
@ &G 3 11 83 3 14
& cz 4 8 88 0 12
& DK 2 23 74 1 25
G o 1 19 80 o 20
& e 1 10 88 1 11

) E 6 14 79 1 20
= gL 5 15 79 1 20
=
& Es 3 11 86 ) 14
() =rr 2 11 85 2 13
< HR 2 18 79 1 20
() IT 4 14 80 2 18
_ cy 1 15 81 3 16
Ln
(— LV 2 16 81 1 18
W LT 3 11 86 0 14
- 0 12 88 ) 12
=
< o) 14 85 1 14

D wr 4 11 85 0 15
=
- NL 6 14 77 3 20
& AT 1 15 82 2 16
w PL 5 10 83 2 15
PT 2 19 79 0 21
() ro 3 11 85 1 14
@ s 2 8 90 0 10
“» SK 2 6 89 3 8
= =~ 5 17 77 1 22
(> SE 7 20 73 0 27
Pl
&= WK 2 11 86 1 13
@ cH 4 11 83 2 15
£ us 3 8 88 1 11
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q4.5 Depuis janvier 2011, quelle a été la contribution de chacun des acteurs suivants au développement d'idées pour les
innovations de votre entreprise ?
Des organismes du secteur public

Q4.5 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since
January 20117
Public sector organisations

Q4.5 Wie viel haben die folgenden Gruppen jeweils zur Entwicklung der Ideen fur die Innovationen lhres Unternehmens seit
Januar 2011 beigetragen?
Organisationen des offentlichen Sektors

lls ont beaucoup lls ont un peu lls n'ont pas NSP/SR (NE PAS Total 'lls ont
contribué contribué contribué du tout LIRE) contribué’

Has not contributed DK/NA (DO NOT
at all READ OUT)
Weil} nicht/ Keine

Hat/Haben viel Hat/Haben etwas Hat/Haben nicht Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Haben

Contributed a lot Contributed a little Total ‘Contributed’

beigetragen beigetragen beigetragen VORLESEN) beigetragen
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394

@ vz 4 16 79 1 20
() =& 2 13 80 5 15
@ &G 7 18 73 2 25
@& cz 2 9 89 0 11
& DK 5 17 75 3 22
G o 2 17 81 0 19
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) IE 7 20 72 1 27
= gL 3 14 82 1 17
=
. ES 0 14 86 0 14
() =rr 2 16 81 1 18
@D HR 2 15 82 1 17
() ot 6 15 78 1 21
: cy 4 16 77 3 20
LN
(— LV 4 29 66 1 33
L) LT 3 19 76 2 22
- 4 13 83 0 17
x
- HU 1 9 87 3 10

D wr 8 15 75 2 23
A
- NL 5 15 78 2 20
& AT 3 19 77 1 22
w PL 3 16 79 2 19
PT 2 25 72 1 27
() ro 5 18 74 3 23
@ s 1 8 91 0 9
& sk 2 11 84 3 13
&= =~ 8 29 63 0 37

>  SE 5 19 75 1 24
AAP»,
£ UK 5 22 71 2 27
@ cH 3 17 79 1 20
% us 6 19 73 2 25
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q4.6 Depuis janvier 2011, quelle a été la contribution de chacun des acteurs suivants au développement d'idées pour les
innovations de votre entreprise ?
Des consommateurs

Q4.6 How much has each of the following contributed to the development of the ideas for your company’s innovations since
January 20117
Individual consumers

Q4.6 Wie viel haben die folgenden Gruppen jeweils zur Entwicklung der Ideen fur die Innovationen lhres Unternehmens seit
Januar 2011 beigetragen?
Privatverbraucher

lls ont beaucoup lls ont un peu lls n'ont pas NSP/SR (NE PAS Total 'lls ont
contribué contribué contribué du tout LIRE) contribué’

Has not contributed DK/NA (DO NOT
at all READ OUT)
Weil3 nicht/ Keine

Hat/Haben viel Hat/Haben etwas Hat/Haben nicht Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Haben

Contributed a lot Contributed a little Total ‘Contributed’

beigetragen beigetragen beigetragen VORLESEN) beigetragen
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
0 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 14 31 54 1 45
() = 5 37 54 a4 42
@ &G 16 33 48 3 49
@ cz 9 25 65 1 34
AT
& DK 11 28 59 2 39
& o 9 28 62 1 37
& e 6 16 77 1 22
() IE 21 35 42 2 56
1= EL 21 32 45 2 53
=
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() =rr 17 34 48 1 51
& HR 18 27 54 1 45
() IT 18 31 51 ) 49
cy 21 40 34 5 61
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W LT 5 29 65 1 34
- 9 41 0 ) 0
- LU 5 5
& HU 3 19 77 1 22
D wr 17 21 62 ) 38
A
) NL 6 20 72 2 26
= 11 24 61 4 35
- AT
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@ cH 14 34 51 1 48
% us 23 39 37 1 62
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q5 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle regu une aide financiére publique au titre de la recherche et du
développement ou d'autres activités d'innovation..? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q5 Has your company received any public financial support for research and development or other innovation activities from
any of the following since January 2011? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q5 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 von einer der folgenden Organisationen 6ffentliche Fordermittel fur Forschung und
Entwicklung oder andere Innovationsaktivitaten erhalten? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

, . . Du
= ac:g;;r}:asstrg\:lons gouvernement ou De I'Union Autre (NE PAS | Aucune (NE PAS | NSP/SR (NE PAS
- d’administrations européenne LIRE) LIRE) LIRE)
régionales .
nationales
Local or regional National

Other None DK/NA (DO NOT

governments or = government or = European Union (SPONTANEOUS) | (SPONTANEOUS) READ OUT)

administrations administration

Lokale oder
reglonale Natlonale Europaische Andere (NICHT Nichts davon | Weil} nicht/ Keine
Regierungen Regierung oder Union VORLESEN) (NICHT Angabe (NICHT
oder Verwaltung VORLESEN) VORLESEN)
Verwaltungen
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez 4 3 3 1 91 0
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cy 1 2 6 0 89 3
e LV 1 1 3 0 94 0
) LT 2 1 4 0 o3 0
=y
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- HU 0 3 6 1 920 0
D MT 1 5 7 0 87 2
> N 4 8 1 0 89 0
=9
- AT 7 5 2 1 920 0
w PL 5 1 11 0 84 1
PT 1 4 3 2 93 )
() ro 0 2 2 0 95 1
- Sl 1 2 3 2 93 0
“» SK 1 2 3 2 93 1
&= =~ 6 ) 4 2 85 0
& st 4 1 2 1 03 1
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@ cH 3 1 ) 2 94 1
% us 2 1 1 o} 96 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q6 Quelle a été I'importance de cette aide financiére pour le développement de vos innovations au cours des 3
derniéres années sur une échelle de 1 a 6 ou "1" signifie que I'innovation aurait été développée sans cette aide et "6"
que cette aide était indispensable au développement de I'innovation ?

Q6 How important was this financial support for developing your innovations in the last 3 years on a scale from ‘1’ to
‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been developed without the support and ‘6’ the support was
indispensable for developing the innovation?

Q6 Wie wichtig waren diese Fordermittel fur die Entwicklung lhrer Innovationen in den letzten 3 Jahren auf einer Skala
von "1" bis "6" - wobei "1" bedeutet, dass die Innovation auch ohne die Férderung entwickelt worden wére, und "6",
dass die Foérderung fur die Entwicklung der Innovation unentbehrlich war?

1 - L'innovation aurait été 6 — L'aide était indispensable

. . L 2 3 4 5 au développement de
développée sans l'aide » .
I'innovation
1 - The innovation would 6 — The support was
have been developed without 2 3 4 5 indispensable for developing
the support the innovation
1 - Die Innovation ware auch 6 - Die Forderung war fur die
ohne die Forderung 2 3 4 5 Entwicklung der Innovation
entwickelt worden unentbehrlich
by Flash EB Flash EB | Flash EB | Flash EB ' Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ s 20 10 20 13 15 20
() =t 21 16 6 7 11 34
) BG 36 11 4 9 7 23
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P
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N
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q6 Quelle a été I'importance de cette aide financiere pour le développement de vos innovations au cours des 3
dernieres années sur une échelle de 1 a 6 ou "1" signifie que I'innovation aurait été développée sans cette aide et "6"
que cette aide était indispensable au développement de I'innovation ?

Q6 How important was this financial support for developing your innovations in the last 3 years on a scale from ‘1’ to
‘6" — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been developed without the support and ‘6’ the support was
indispensable for developing the innovation?

Q6 Wie wichtig waren diese Fordermittel fur die Entwicklung lhrer Innovationen in den letzten 3 Jahren auf einer Skala
von "1" bis "6" - wobei "1" bedeutet, dass die Innovation auch ohne die Férderung entwickelt worden wére, und "6",
dass die Forderung fir die Entwicklung der Innovation unentbehrlich war?

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Total 'Pas important’ Total 'Important’

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) Total ‘Not important’ Total 'Important’

Weifs nicht/vléeRirC:éA;'\?)abe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Nicht wichtig’ Gesamt ‘Wichtig’

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

304 304 394
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&= =~ 0 a7 53
& st 4 29 68
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é CH 12 41 47
% us 4 45 52
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q7 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle recu une aide publique, financiére ou non, au titre de I'une des activités
suivantes afin de commercialiser vos produits ou services innovants ? Une aide... (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q7 Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a government or
administration for any of the following activities to commercialise your innovative goods or services? Support for...
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q7 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei einer der folgenden Aktivitdten zur Kommerzialisierung von innovativen
Waren oder Dienstleistungen finanzielle oder nicht-finanzielle Unterstitzung von einer Regierung oder Verwaltung

erhalten? Wenn ja, erhielten Sie Unterstitzung ..... (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
... a la mise en conformité avec ... pour le développement d'un | ... pour le développement d'un
les réglementations ou normes plan marketing prototype
Meeting regulations or . . .
standards Developing a marketing plan Developing a prototype
Bei der Erfillung von Bei der Entwicklung eines Bei der Entwicklung eines
Bestimmungen und Normen Marketingplans Prototyps
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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=
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q7 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle recu une aide publique, financiére ou non, au titre de I'une des
activités suivantes afin de commercialiser vos produits ou services innovants ? Une aide... (PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q7 Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a government or
administration for any of the following activities to commercialise your innovative goods or services? Support for...
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q7 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei einer der folgenden Aktivitaten zur Kommerzialisierung von
innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen finanzielle oder nicht-finanzielle Unterstitzung von einer Regierung oder

Verwaltung erhalten? Wenn ja, erhielten Sie Unterstitzung ..... (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
... pour former le personnel a la . . ol
. . . ... pour déposer ou gérer des ... pour réaliser des tests avant
promotion de biens ou services . el . .
. droits de propriété intellectuelle mise sur le marché
innovants
Training staff in how to promote Applying for or managing Market-testing a product or
innovative goods or services intellectual property rights service before launch

Fur die Schulung von Bei einem Markttest eines

Mitarbeitern, die innovativen Bei der Beantragung oder .
- - Produkts oder einer
Waren oder Dienstleistungen Verwaltung von Rechten am . .
S . . Dienstleistung vor der
richtig zu bewerben und geistigen Eigentum Lo
A Markteinfihrung
anzubieten
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q7 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle recu une aide publique, financiére ou non, au titre de I'une des
activités suivantes afin de commercialiser vos produits ou services innovants ? Une aide... (PLUSIEURS REPONSES
POSSIBLES)

Q7 Since January 2011 has your company received financial or non-financial support from a government or
administration for any of the following activities to commercialise your innovative goods or services? Support for...
(MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Q7 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei einer der folgenden Aktivitdten zur Kommerzialisierung von innovativen
Waren oder Dienstleistungen finanzielle oder nicht-finanzielle Unterstiitzung von einer Regierung oder Verwaltung

erhalten? Wenn ja, erhielten Sie Unterstitzung ..... (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)
... a I'exportation Aucune de ces aides NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
Selling in export markets None of the above DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)
Beim Verkauf auf Exportmarkten Nichts davon Weifs nicht/vléer\i)rL\;éAEn’\?;tbe (NICHT
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q8 Quelle a été I'importance de cette aide, financiére ou non, pour la commercialisation de vos produits ou services
innovants au cours des 3 derniéres années sur une échelle de 1 & 6 ou "1" signifie que I'innovation aurait été
commercialisée sans cette aide et "6" que l'aide était indispensable ?

Q8 How important was this financial or non-financial support for commercialising your innovative goods or services in the
last 3 years on a scale from ‘1’ to ‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been commercialised without the
support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable for commercialising the innovation?

Q8 Wie wichtig war diese finanzielle oder nicht-finanzielle Unterstitzung der Kommerzialisierung lhrer innovativen Waren
oder Dienstleistungen in den letzten 3 Jahren auf einer Skala von "1" bis "6" - wobei "1" bedeutet, dass die Innovation
auch ohne diese Unterstutzung kommerzialisiert worden ware, und "6", dass die Unterstitzung fur die
Kommerzialisierung der Innovation unentbehrlich war?

1 - L'innovation aurait été 5 6 — L'aide était indispensable a la
commercialisée sans l'aide commercialisation de I'innovation

1 - The innovation would
have been commercialised 2 3 4
without the support

6 — The support was indispensable
for commercialising the innovation

1 - Die Innovation ware auch 6 - Die Unterstutzung war fur die
ohne diese Unterstitzung 2 3 4 5 Kommerzialisierung der Innovation
kommerzialisiert worden unentbehrlich

by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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- W 38 4 7 11 32 4
) LT 3 10 37 31 8 11
P
= LU 56 6 16 1 3 17
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q8 Quelle a été I'importance de cette aide, financiére ou non, pour la commercialisation de vos produits ou services
innovants au cours des 3 derniéres années sur une échelle de 1 a 6 ou "1" signifie que I'innovation aurait été
commercialisée sans cette aide et "6" que l'aide était indispensable ?

Q8 How important was this financial or non-financial support for commercialising your innovative goods or services in the
last 3 years on a scale from ‘1’ to ‘6’ — where ‘1’ means the innovation would have been commercialised without the
support and ‘6’ the support was indispensable for commercialising the innovation?

Q8 Wie wichtig war diese finanzielle oder nicht-finanzielle Unterstitzung der Kommerzialisierung Ihrer innovativen Waren
oder Dienstleistungen in den letzten 3 Jahren auf einer Skala von "1" bis "6" - wobei "1" bedeutet, dass die Innovation
auch ohne diese Unterstitzung kommerzialisiert worden ware, und "6", dass die Unterstitzung fur die
Kommerzialisierung der Innovation unentbehrlich war?

NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE) Total 'Pas important’ Total ‘Important’

DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT) Total 'Not important’ Total 'Important’

weift niCht/V'ée;CEéA;'\?;be (NICHT Gesamt ‘Nicht wichtig’ Gesamt ‘Wichtig’
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9a.1 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services innovants ?
Un concurrent

Q9a.1 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your innovative goods or services since January 2011?
A competitor

Q9a.1 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fur lhre
innovativen Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Konkurrenten

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9a.2 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services innovants ?
Une entreprise partenaire ou un consultant externe

Q9a.2 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your innovative goods or services since January 2011?
A partner company or an external consultant

Q9a.2 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fur lhre
innovativen Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Partnerunternehmen oder einem externen Berater

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9a.3 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services innovants ?
Une entreprise cliente ou des consommateurs

Q9a.3 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your innovative goods or services since January 2011?
A client company or individual consumers

Q9a.3 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fur lhre
innovativen Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Unternehmen, das zu lhren Kunden zahlt, oder mit Privatverbrauchern

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9a.4 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services innovants ?
Un organisme public

Q9a.4 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your innovative goods or services since January 2011?
Public sector organisation

Q9a.4 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fur lhre
innovativen Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einer Organisation des 6ffentlichen Sektors

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394
@ 9 91 0
() = 8 90 2
@ &G 11 87 >
e« cz 13 87 0
& oK 13 86 1
A o 7 92 1
[ = 17 83 0
O IE 9 90 1
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= AT 11 88 1
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PT 7 93 0
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A,
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@ cH 17 83 0
% us 11 89 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.1 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Un concurrent

Q9b.1 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A competitor

Q9b.1 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Konkurrenten

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394
@ 8 92 0
() = 1 99 0
@ &G 17 81 5
& cz 16 84 0
& oK 15 85 0
A o 7 93 0
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&= =~ 11 89 0
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B WK 5 93 2
@ cH 8 92 0
£ s 6 93 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.2 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Une entreprise partenaire ou un consultant externe

Q9b.2 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A partner company or an external consultant

Q9b.2 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Partnerunternehmen oder einem externen Berater

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394
@ 17 83 0
() = 15 85 0
@ &G 14 86 0
& cz 13 85 2
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T35



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.3 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Une entreprise cliente ou des consommateurs

Q9b.3 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A client company or individual consumers

Q9b.3 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Unternehmen, das zu lhren Kunden zahlt, oder Privatverbrauchern

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.4 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Un organisme public

Q9b.4 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
Public sector organisation

Q9b.4 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einer Organisation des 6ffentlichen Sektors

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.1 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Un concurrent

Q9b.1 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A competitor

Q9b.1 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Konkurrenten

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
? 394 394 394
@ 10 90 0
() = 2 o8 0
@ =BG a2 57 1
& cz 29 71 0
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.2 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Une entreprise partenaire ou un consultant externe

Q9b.2 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A partner company or an external consultant

Q9b.2 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Partnerunternehmen oder einem externen Berater

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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£ s 24 76 )
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.3 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Une entreprise cliente ou des consommateurs

Q9b.3 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A client company or individual consumers

Q9b.3 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Unternehmen, das zu lhren Kunden zahlt, oder Privatverbrauchern

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.4 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Un organisme public

Q9b.4 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
Public sector organisation

Q9b.4 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einer Organisation des 6ffentlichen Sektors

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.1 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Un concurrent

Q9b.1 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A competitor

Q9b.1 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Konkurrenten

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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£ s 5 94 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.2 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Une entreprise partenaire ou un consultant externe

Q9b.2 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A partner company or an external consultant

Q9b.2 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Partnerunternehmen oder einem externen Berater

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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@ 12 87 1
() = 6 94 0
@ =BG 9 91 0
& cz 8 90 2
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.3 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Une entreprise cliente ou des consommateurs

Q9b.3 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
A client company or individual consumers

Q9b.3 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einem Unternehmen, das zu lhren Kunden zahlt, oder Privatverbrauchern

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q9b.4 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle collaboré avec I'un des partenaires suivants pour le marketing, la
distribution ou la promotion de I'un de vos produits ou services ?
Un organisme public

Q9b.4 Has your company collaborated with any of the following partners for the marketing, distribution or promotion of any of
your goods or services since January 20117
Public sector organisation

Q9b.4 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 bei der Durchfihrung von Marketing-, Vertriebs- und WerbemaRnahmen fir lhre
Produkte oder Dienstleistungen mit einem der folgenden Partner/ Anbieter zusammengearbeitet?
Mit einer Organisation des 6ffentlichen Sektors

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.1 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque de ressources financieres

Q10a.1 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of financial resources

Q10a.1 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Finanzmittel

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil} nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
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& DK 26 29 45 0 55
G o 22 30 48 0 52
& e 34 29 35 2 63
) IE 34 33 32 1 67
= e 54 24 20 2 78
© s 54 26 20 0 80
() =R 40 24 35 1 64
< MR 50 29 21 o 79
() IT 57 23 20 ) 80
_ cy 81 11 8 0 92
e LW 41 35 24 0 76
@ 27 39 34 0 66
2 LU 28 23 49 0 51
S HU 29 30 38 3 59
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.2 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque d'expertise marketing

Q10a.2 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of marketing expertise

Q10a.2 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marketingkenntnisse

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’
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o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 14 34 50 2 48
() = 16 29 53 2 45
@ &G 20 23 55 2 43
@ cz 8 37 51 4 45
AT
& DK 12 26 61 1 38
& o 7 32 60 1 39
& e 4 25 69 2 29
) IE 19 41 39 1 60
£ EL 15 38 45 2 53
=
®© ES 10 43 45 2 53
() = 12 23 62 3 35
> HR 8 27 63 2 35
() 24 35 40 1 59
cY 24 36 40 0 60
s L 13 40 45 2 53
W LT 15 38 45 2 53
F— N
- LU 8 21 68 3 29
— HU 5 32 59 4 37
D wr 11 33 55 1 44
A
o NL 7 28 60 5 35
- AT 4 38 57 1 42
w PL 13 48 37 2 61
PT a4 31 24 1 75
() ~ro 31 27 41 1 58
@ s 5 34 58 3 39
» SK 6 38 53 3 44
i.. FI 7 39 54 o} 46
> St 9 29 61 1 38
&= UK 8 30 61 1 38
@ cH 9 23 66 2 32
% us 6 27 65 2 33

T47



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.3 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le colt ou la complexité de la mise en conformité avec les réglementations ou normes

Q10a.3 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards

Q10a.3 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Kosten oder Komplexitat der Erfillung von Bestimmungen oder Normen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS

Un probléme mineur tout LIRE)

Total 'Un probleme’
DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil} nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’
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Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ vz 32 30 37 1 62
() =t 22 26 49 3 a8
@ sc a2 19 35 a4 61
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£ us 15 23 60 2 38
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.4 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un marché dominé par des concurrents déja établis

Q10a.4 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Market dominated by established competitors

Q10a.4 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Der Markt wurde von bereits etablierten Konkurrenten beherrscht

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
o 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 29 35 35 1 64
() = 28 35 34 3 63
@ &G 33 27 37 3 60
@ cz 34 34 29 3 68
& DK 24 38 38 0 62
& o 23 29 48 0 52
& e 26 30 a2 2 56
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=
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A
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£ us 21 33 46 0 54
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.5 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Une faible demande pour les produits ou services innovants

Q10a.5 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Low demand for your innovative goods or services

Q10a.5 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Geringe Nachfrage nach lhren innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394
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&> DK 10 33 56 1 43
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) IT 30 32 37 1 62
: cy 53 29 18 0 82
e W 14 37 a8 1 51
@ 6 34 57 3 40
o w 5 30 65 0 35
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@ cH 8 33 58 1 a1
£ s 7 30 63 o) 37
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.6 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Des difficultés pour conserver les droits de propriété intellectuelle

Q10a.6 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights

Q10a.6 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwierigkeiten, die Rechte am geistigen Eigentum zu behalten

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
0 394 394 304 394 394
@ vz 12 15 69 4 27
() = 3 13 79 5 16
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@ cz 3 15 77 5 18
& DK 3 13 78 6 16
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£ EL 14 16 66 4 30
=
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=
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@ s 2 12 83 3 14
@ sK 8 18 70 4 26
i.. = 4 16 76 4 20
> St 13 12 71 4 25
&= UK 3 12 82 3 15
@ cH 12 14 72 2 26
% us 1 10 87 2 11

T51



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.7 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le manque de réglementations ou de normes du marché

Q10a.7 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of market standards or regulations

Q10a.7 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marktstandards oder Bestimmungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all READ OUT)

Total ‘A problem’

Weil3 nicht/ Keine

Uberhaupt kein Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’
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Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10a.8 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
La faiblesse des réseaux de distribution

Q10a.8 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s innovative goods or services since January 2011, has any of
the following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Weak distribution channels

Q10a.8 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der innovativen Waren oder Dienstleistungen lhres Unternehmens seit Januar
2011 denken: Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder Gberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwache Vertriebskanéle

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS

Un probléme mineur tout LIRE)

Total 'Un probleme’

DK/NA (DO NOT

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all READ OUT)

Total ‘A problem’

Weil3 nicht/ Keine

Uberhaupt kein Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem

Problem VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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@ vz 16 28 53 3 a4
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.1 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque de ressources financieres

Q10b.1 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of financial resources

Q10b.1 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Finanzmittel

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.2 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque d'expertise marketing

Q10b.2 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of marketing expertise

Q10b.2 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marketingkenntnisse

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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@ vz 9 24 65 2 33
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.3 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le colt ou la complexité de la mise en conformité avec les réglementations ou normes

Q10b.3 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards

Q10b.3 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Kosten oder Komplexitat der Erfiullung von Bestimmungen oder Normen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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£ s 15 21 61 3 36
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.4 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un marché dominé par des concurrents déja établis

Q10b.4 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Market dominated by established competitors

Q10b.4 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Der Markt wurde von bereits etablierten Konkurrenten beherrsch

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
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@ cH 14 30 54 2 a4
£ us 15 23 61 1 38
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.5 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Une faible demande a I'égard du produit ou service

Q10b.5 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Low demand for your goods or services

Q10b.5 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Geringe Nachfrage nach lhren Waren oder Dienstleistungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil} nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.6 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Des difficultés pour conserver les droits de propriété intellectuelle

Q10b.6 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights

Q10b.6 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwierigkeiten, die Rechte am geistigen Eigentum zu behalten

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS

tout LIRE) Total 'Un probleme

Un probléeme mineur

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.7 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le manque de réglementations ou normes du marché

Q10b.7 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of market standards or regulations

Q10b.7 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marktstandards oder Bestimmungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS

Un probléme mineur tout LIRE)

Total 'Un probleme’

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)
Weil} nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Uberhaupt kein

Ein grofRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.8 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
La faiblesse des systémes de distribution

Q10b.8 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Weak distribution channels

Q10b.8 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwache Vertriebskanéle

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.1 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque de ressources financieres

Q10b.1 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of financial resources

Q10b.1 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Finanzmittel

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.2 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque d'expertise marketing

Q10b.2 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of marketing expertise

Q10b.2 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marketingkenntnisse

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.3 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le colt ou la complexité de la mise en conformité avec les réglementations ou normes

Q10b.3 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards

Q10b.3 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Kosten oder Komplexitat der Erfiullung von Bestimmungen oder Normen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all READ OUT)

Total ‘A problem’
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.4 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un marché dominé par des concurrents déja établis

Q10b.4 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Market dominated by established competitors

Q10b.4 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Der Markt wurde von bereits etablierten Konkurrenten beherrsch
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Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ ez 25 33 a1 1 58
() se 22 35 30 13 57
@ &G a4 21 35 0 65
& cz 38 45 17 0 83
&> DK 15 32 52 1 a7
& o 15 33 52 0 a8
& e 35 23 a1 1 58
() IE 14 37 49 ) 51
= g 40 31 29 0 71
© Es 21 a7 32 0 68
() = 44 27 29 0 71
< HR 12 39 49 0 51
) IT 37 26 37 ) 63
_ cy 36 28 30 6 64
e W 19 a8 33 0 67
@ 51 18 29 2 69
o w 33 57 10 0 90
S HU 35 24 40 1 59
D wr a4 1 54 1 45
o N 5 46 49 0 51
o AT 13 a2 36 9 55
@ " 32 a8 19 1 80
PT 27 30 43 0 57
() ro 36 16 48 0 52
- Sl 14 43 36 7 57
@ s 18 28 46 8 46
= n 8 39 53 0 a7
& st 22 18 54 6 40
&= WK 19 32 49 0 51
@ cH 20 22 57 1 a2
£ s 22 26 52 ) 48

T65



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.5 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Une faible demande a I'égard du produit ou service

Q10b.5 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Low demand for your goods or services

Q10b.5 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Geringe Nachfrage nach lhren Waren oder Dienstleistungen
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.6 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Des difficultés pour conserver les droits de propriété intellectuelle

Q10b.6 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights

Q10b.6 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwierigkeiten, die Rechte am geistigen Eigentum zu behalten
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.7 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le manque de réglementations ou normes du marché

Q10b.7 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of market standards or regulations

Q10b.7 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marktstandards oder Bestimmungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.8 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
La faiblesse des systémes de distribution

Q10b.8 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Weak distribution channels

Q10b.8 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwache Vertriebskanéle

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.1 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque de ressources financieres

Q10b.1 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of financial resources

Q10b.1 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Finanzmittel

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein groRRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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PT 50 22 28 0 72
() ro a1 20 35 a 61
@ s 23 32 45 0 55
@ sK 33 35 30 2 68
&= =~ 13 36 51 0 49
> St 6 18 75 1 24
& WK 19 15 63 3 34
@ cH 11 12 76 1 23
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.2 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un manque d'expertise marketing

Q10b.2 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of marketing expertise

Q10b.2 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marketingkenntnisse

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all READ OUT)

Total ‘A problem’

Weil3 nicht/ Keine

Uberhaupt kein Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.3 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le colt ou la complexité de la mise en conformité avec les réglementations ou normes

Q10b.3 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Cost or complexity of meeting regulations or standards

Q10b.3 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Kosten oder Komplexitat der Erfiullung von Bestimmungen oder Normen

Un probléeme
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Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
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o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 304 304 304 304 304
@ vz 22 26 50 2 48
() = 22 28 50 0 50
@ sBG 27 20 48 5 47
@ cz 20 35 44 1 55
&» DK 4 26 69 1 30
w
& o 11 21 65 3 32
& e 5 10 81 4 15
() IE 22 27 50 1 49
== gL 19 38 41 2 57
=
&  Es 29 33 38 ) 62
() =rr 28 22 46 4 50
< HR 34 34 27 5 68
() IT 36 26 38 0 62
cY 3 13 67 17 16
P4
(— LV 5 22 71 2 27
@ 8 23 64 5 31
- 7 8 77 8 1
- LU 5
&~ HU 23 19 54 4 42
D wr 7 35 58 0 42
A,
o NL 23 22 53 2 45
< AT 8 28 45 19 36
@ " 28 35 33 4 63
PT 44 25 30 1 69
() ~ro 16 31 48 5 47
@ s 13 20 67 0 33
» SK 22 29 47 2 51
&= =~ 10 33 57 0 43
> St 11 27 62 0 38
&= UK 12 17 71 0 29
@ cH 10 20 67 3 30
£ us 15 19 62 4 34
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.4 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Un marché dominé par des concurrents déja établis

Q10b.4 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Market dominated by established competitors

Q10b.4 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Der Markt wurde von bereits etablierten Konkurrenten beherrsch

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ ez 24 27 47 2 51
() se 23 21 53 3 a4
@ &G 34 26 39 1 60
& cz 33 30 35 2 63
&> DK 16 31 51 2 a7
& o 11 26 61 2 37
& e 18 32 45 5 50
() IE 14 30 55 1 44
= g 24 37 39 0 61
© Es 27 35 38 0 62
() = 33 19 45 3 52
< HR 34 25 38 3 59
) IT 30 29 39 2 59
_ cy 43 18 31 8 61
e W 22 33 43 2 55
@ 17 27 54 2 44
o w 20 18 54 8 38
S HU 33 25 41 1 58
4 D MT 28 46 26 0 74
o N 24 31 41 4 55
o AT 9 32 40 19 a1
@ " 30 36 33 1 66
PT 36 18 45 1 54
() ro 24 27 a7 2 51
- Sl 5 23 72 o} 28
@ s 21 32 39 8 53
= n 6 31 62 1 37
& st 16 32 51 1 a8
&= WK 12 16 71 1 28
@ cH 12 32 53 3 44
% us 13 22 64 1 35
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.5 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Une faible demande a I'égard du produit ou service

Q10b.5 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Low demand for your goods or services

Q10b.5 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Geringe Nachfrage nach lhren Waren oder Dienstleistungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all READ OUT)

Total ‘A problem’

Weil3 nicht/ Keine

Uberhaupt kein Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

Ein groflRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ ez 25 23 50 2 a8
() == 14 14 71 1 28
@ =G 32 20 a4 4 52
@& < 24 32 43 1 56
& DK 3 11 83 3 14
&  oe 8 23 67 2 31
& e 17 28 51 4 a5
) IE 29 34 37 ) 63
= e 58 26 15 1 84
& Es 57 21 21 1 78
() =R 21 19 57 3 40
< HR 45 17 38 0 62
() IT 31 19 50 0 50
cy a8 14 24 14 62

e W 14 43 41 2 57
@ 10 32 55 3 a2
o w a 23 65 8 27
S HU 28 23 a7 2 51
D wr 11 22 67 0 33
= M 21 32 41 6 53
o AT 5 20 56 19 25
@ P 20 40 36 4 60
PT 55 24 21 0 79
() ro 32 24 41 3 56
@ s 9 16 75 0 25
» SK 24 40 31 5 64
e n 14 23 61 2 37
(» SE 8 22 69 1 30
&= W 17 20 60 3 37
@ cH 6 15 76 3 21
& us 9 28 60 3 37
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.6 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Des difficultés pour conserver les droits de propriété intellectuelle

Q10b.6 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Difficulties in maintaining intellectual property rights

Q10b.6 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwierigkeiten, die Rechte am geistigen Eigentum zu behalten

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS

Un probléme mineur tout LIRE)

Total 'Un probleme’

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil} nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grofRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez 6 8 81 5 14
() =t 3 8 88 1 11
@ &G 15 13 65 7 28
& cz 5 9 83 3 14
& DK 1 3 89 7 a
& o 7 4 86 3 11
& 0 3 92 5 3
() IE 1 5 85 9 6
= B 4 6 88 2 10
==
&  Es 7 9 82 2 16
() = 6 6 81 7 12
< HR 2 3 95 0 5
() it 12 16 71 1 28
cy 2 6 61 31 8
o
- W 0 6 92 2 6
@ 3 9 83 5 12
N
& w 0 5 87 8 5
- HU 4 7 83 6 11
D wr 0 1 96 3 1
Pam-N
- M 2 4 89 5
& AT 3 5 73 19 8
@ 3 12 73 12 15
PT 19 16 63 2 35
() ro 8 8 81 3 16
@ s 0 3 95 2 3
& s« 4 11 78 7 15
&= =~ 0 5 88 7 5
& st 2 7 89 2 9
il
= K 0 5 88 7 5
©® o 1 a 94 1 5
£ s 0 5 86 9 5
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.7 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
Le manque de réglementations ou normes du marché

Q10b.7 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Lack of market standards or regulations

Q10b.7 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Fehlende Marktstandards oder Bestimmungen

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probléeme du NSP/SR (NE PAS

Un probléme mineur tout LIRE)

Total 'Un probleme’

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil3 nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

394 394 394 394 394

@ 11 17 67 5 28
() =t 8 11 80 1 19
@ &G 39 9 51 1 48
& cz 14 13 65 8 27
& DK 1 14 83 2 15
A o 2 9 85 4 11
& e 3 6 86 5 9
() IE 5 15 78 2 20
= B 29 28 39 4 57
© Es ° 24 63 4 33
() =rr 18 15 62 5 33
< MR 30 32 38 0 62
) IT 22 30 47 1 52
cy 19 7 59 15 26

< L 6 22 68 a 28
@ 3 17 77 3 20
o w 5 7 76 12 12
< HU 10 16 67 7 26
D wr 7 8 85 0 15
< N 8 16 72 a 24
o AT 4 9 65 22 13
@ P 12 28 49 11 40
Q@ e 37 14 49 0 51
() ro 15 22 59 a 37
@ | 8 9 83 o} 17
@ s 10 16 69 5 26
) FI 2 4 93 1 6
& st 4 13 82 1 17
& WK 4 6 85 5 10
@ o 6 9 84 1 15
&£ us 6 8 83 3 14
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q10b.8 En pensant a la commercialisation des produits ou services innovants de votre entreprise depuis janvier 2011, chacun
des éléments suivants a-t-il été un probléme important, un probléme mineur ou pas un probléme du tout ?
La faiblesse des systémes de distribution

Q10b.8 Thinking about the commercialisation of your company’s goods or services since January 2011, has any of the
following been a major problem, a minor problem or not a problem at all?
Weak distribution channels

Q10b.8 Wenn Sie an die Kommerzialisierung der Waren oder Dienstleistungen Ihres Unternehmens seit Januar 2011 denken:
Waren die folgenden Faktoren ein grof3es Problem, ein kleines Problem oder tGberhaupt kein Problem?
Schwache Vertriebskanéle

Un probléeme
important

Pas un probleme du NSP/SR (NE PAS
tout LIRE)

Un probléeme mineur Total 'Un probleme

DK/NA (DO NOT
READ OUT)

Weil} nicht/ Keine
Angabe (NICHT Gesamt ‘Ein Problem’

A major problem A minor problem Not a problem at all Total ‘A problem’

Ein grolRes Problem | Ein kleines Problem Uberhaupt kein

Problem VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394

@ vz 8 18 69 5 26
() =& 7 15 76 2 22
@ =BG 14 12 67 7 26
& cz 7 22 67 4 29
& DK 0 7 91 2 7
G o 2 13 78 7 15
& e 8 18 67 7 26

) IE 1 11 84 4 12
= R 28 21 a5 6 49
=
& Es 9 25 63 3 34
() =rr 12 22 61 5 34
% HR 2 40 55 3 a2
() IT 13 22 62 3 35
_ cy 7 18 54 21 25
£
& WV 8 19 67 6 27
@ 5 17 68 10 22
— 1 2 89 8 3
X
< 10 16 70 a 26

D wr 7 4 89 0 11
=
= 2 17 71 10 19
& AT 4 11 66 19 15
- M 11 27 52 10 38
PT 18 19 57 6 37
() ro 14 12 64 10 26
@ s 0 18 81 1 18
“» SK 7 22 64 7 29
&= =~ 4 6 90 0 10
(> SE 4 6 88 2 10
Pl
g2 WK 0 10 84 6 10
@ cH 2 16 81 1 18
£ us 4 14 79 3 18
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q11 Quelle proposition, parmi les suivantes, décrit le mieux la commercialisation de I'innovation par votre entreprise ?

Q11 Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?

Q11 Welche der folgenden Aussagen beschreibt die Kommerzialisierung von Innovationen in lhrem Unternehmen am
besten?

\ Nous avons des
Nous n‘avons aucune Nous avons des

. R N innovations, mais nous . .
innovation a L innovations et nous les | NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
- ne les commercialisons S
commercialiser pas commercialisons

We do not have any We have innovations, but

: . .. - | We have innovations and, DK/NA (DO NOT READ
innovation to we do not commercialise

- we commercialise them OuUT)
commercialise them
Wir verfuggn uber l.<e|ne Wir vgrfugen uber ) Wir ve_rfugen uber_ WeiR nicht/ Keine
Innovationen, die Innovationen, aber wir Innovationen und wir
S L . L . Angabe (NICHT
kommerzialisiert werden kommerzialisieren sie kommerzialisieren sie
" : VORLESEN)
miussen nicht auch
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394

@ 2 48 16 33 3
() =t 50 20 27 3
W/ BG 54 22 16 8
@ cz 46 30 20 4
& DK 31 14 46 9
A o 37 13 45 5
& e 47 16 28 9
Q) IE 37 28 31 4
= gL 52 20 27 1
=
& ES 54 18 28 0
() =rr 62 10 26 2
& MR 68 19 13 0
() IT 44 12 43 1

cy 45 12 19 24
— LY 54 23 18 5
W/ LT 62 16 17 5
F—=
- LU 49 11 40 0
> HU 63 14 19 4
D wr 44 17 36 3
= N a1 18 38 3
o AT 46 15 32 7
wr PL 58 21 16 5
PT 36 0 55 0
() ro 76 8 14 2
@ | 51 21 26 2
o SK 40 31 24 5
‘i"‘ FI 37 18 42 3
& st 53 12 30 5
a5 WK 45 20 29 6
@ o 36 20 40 4
% us 48 21 22 9
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q11F Quelle proposition, parmi les suivantes, décrit le mieux la commercialisation de I'innovation par votre entreprise ?

Q11F Which of the following best describes the commercialisation of innovation in your company?

Q11F Welche der folgenden Aussagen beschreibt die Kommerzialisierung von Innovationen in lhrem Unternehmen am
besten?

\ Nous avons des
Nous n‘avons aucune Nous avons des

. R N innovations, mais nous . .
innovation a L innovations et nous les | NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)
ne les commercialisons

commercialiser commercialisons
pas
We _do not have any We have lnnovatlons_, pUt We have innovations and| DK/NA (DO NOT READ
innovation to we do not commercialise -
L we commercialise them ouT)
commercialise them
Wir verfuggn uber l_<e|ne Wir vgrfugen uber _ Wir ve_rfugen uber_ WeiR nicht/ Keine
Innovationen, die Innovationen, aber wir Innovationen und wir Angabe (NICHT
kommerzialisiert werden kommerzialisieren sie kommerzialisieren sie g
. ; VORLESEN)
mussen nicht auch
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB

° 394 394 394 394

@ 32 19 46 3

() e 35 26 37 2

U BG 38 29 26 7

& cz 30 38 28 4

& oK 17 17 59 7

e o 18 15 63 4

e ¢ 17 23 49 11

() 28 32 37 3

=  EL 30 24 45 1
—

&) ES 37 21 41 1

‘ ) FR 40 17 42 1

< MR 61 22 17 0

() IT 30 15 54 1

CcY 37 16 27 20

s LW a1 26 27 6

@ 40 22 33 5

o w 24 18 58 0
P9

- HU 34 23 38 5

D wr 33 19 45 3

@ M 23 20 52 5

o AT 27 19 49 5

@ P 45 28 22 5

@ e 28 10 62 0

() ~ro 69 10 18 3

.9 | 38 25 35 2

@ sk 30 34 32 4

&= =~ 14 21 63 2

(> st 29 13 50 8

&% W 36 23 36 5

@ o 18 26 53 3

&£ us 34 28 31 7
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q12 Comment qualifieriez-vous la concurrence de votre entreprise sur son marché principal ?
Q12 How would you judge the competition of your company in its main market?

Q12 Wie wirden Sie die Konkurrenz lhres Unternehmens auf dem Hauptmarkt beurteilen?

Tres faible Faible Forte Tres forte NPS APS/SLTR(S)E Total 'Faible’ | Total ‘Forte’
DK/NA (DO
Very weak Weak Strong Very strong NOT READ Total 'Weak' @ Total 'Strong’
ouT)
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr niedrig Niedrig Hoch Sehr hoch Kei?ﬁ I(A:r:;_jrabe C’:l?:gnn;t Gesamt ‘Hoch’
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ 5 24 51 18 2 29 69
() =& 2 27 49 20 2 29 69
@ &G 7 25 45 17 6 32 62
& cz 2 15 53 29 1 17 82
& oK 3 10 53 33 1 13 86
& o 6 26 a7 21 0 32 68
ea EE 2 21 68 7 2 23 75
() IE 8 14 59 18 1 22 77
= m 7 33 39 19 2 40 58
© Es 3 25 57 14 1 28 71
() = 8 26 42 22 2 34 64
< MR 8 24 48 18 2 32 66
() it 6 32 51 10 1 38 61
¢ cy 7 15 30 43 5 22 73
< L a 39 a7 a 6 43 51
@ 8 22 44 21 5 30 65
A,
> w 6 14 43 34 3 20 77
< HU 6 29 44 19 2 35 63
D wr 7 18 57 18 ) 25 75
; NL 1 25 59 9 6 26 68
< AT 4 22 50 18 6 26 68
@ 5 22 55 16 2 27 71
PT 2 20 56 20 2 22 76
() ro 8 39 43 8 2 a7 51
@ s 1 26 55 17 1 27 72
@ sk 4 21 52 20 3 25 72
= =~ 2 17 66 9 6 19 75
(> SE 5 17 49 27 2 22 76
& WK 10 18 53 17 2 28 70
@ cH 2 22 56 17 3 24 73
& us 4 18 55 19 4 22 74

T80



FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q13 Combien de concurrents votre entreprise a-t-elle sur son marché principal ?
Q13 How many competitors does your company have in its main market?

Q13 Wie viele Konkurrenten hat Ihr Unternehmen auf dem Hauptmarkt?

Trop
. . Aucun (NE NSP/SR (NE
un Quelques-uns | Des dizaines @ Des centaines nombreux PAS LIRE) PAS LIRE)
pour les
DK/NA (DO
One A few Tens Hundreds Too many to |None (DO NOT NOT READ
count READ OUT)
ouT)
. Weil3 nicht/
Keinen Keine Angabe
Einen Einige Dutzende Hunderte Unzéahlige (NICHT g
VORLESEN) (NICHT
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 2 32 34 14 15 2 1
() =t 3 39 34 7 13 3 1
@ &G 4 23 28 16 26 1 2
& 2 28 39 16 14 1 0
& DK 1 35 39 15 8 1 1
& o 3 37 32 8 15 a 1
- ¢ 0 20 a7 21 4 3 5
() IE 1 32 36 17 14 0 )
= B 1 49 28 12 9 1 0
& es 3 33 31 17 14 2 o
() = 2 32 36 12 15 2 1
wn 3 3 38 13 7 3 1
< MR >
Q) IT 2 26 36 15 19 1 1
cy 6 28 24 29 10 0 3
=
= LV 2 22 40 19 14 2 1
] LT 3 30 31 15 14 3 4
A,
. LU 2 36 27 16 12 7 )
~ HU o 32 36 14 15 1 2
D wr 2 19 37 27 12 2 1
— 3 38 3 9 13 1 1
- NL 5
- AT 4 49 22 9 11 4 1
w PL 1 40 35 14 8 1 1
PT 1 33 37 12 13 1 3
() ro 1 31 31 13 19 2 3
€9 Sl 3 40 26 10 18 1 2
& SK 1 42 29 16 10 1 1
= = 2 46 31 15 5 1 0
& SE 3 23 38 22 11 2 1
g2 WK 2 27 27 16 25 1 2
@ o 3 32 35 14 14 2 0
&£ us 1 26 35 15 18 4 1
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14a.1 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services innovants en 2013 ?
D'autres entreprises

Q14a.1 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your innovative
goods or services in 2013?
Other companies

Q14a.1 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer innovativen Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Andere Unternehmen

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) ‘Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important DNP(()/_II_\I QE(EI(DD Total Total 'Not
important important important at all ouT) ‘Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
9 wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 44 29 13 12 2 73 25
() = 33 35 12 17 3 68 29
W/ BG 58 28 3 6 5 86 9
@& cz 46 32 12 8 2 78 20
&> DK 33 24 19 19 5 57 38
& o 41 17 25 16 1 58 a1
& e 51 22 14 12 1 73 26
() IE 35 25 16 22 2 60 38
S EL 46 37 5 10 2 83 15
© Es 50 32 10 8 0 82 18
() =R 30 36 7 22 5 66 29
AT
& HR 65 19 10 6 o 84 16
() IT 48 31 10 10 1 79 20
cY 37 23 14 19 7 60 33
L
- LV 32 37 13 15 3 69 28
W/ LT 37 41 13 9 o 78 22
F—
— LU 38 28 22 9 3 66 31
- HU 33 44 12 10 1 77 22
D wr 54 20 7 17 2 74 24
P
- NL 44 27 16 13 o 71 29
- AT 35 28 24 12 1 63 36
s PL 48 32 11 7 2 80 18
PT 60 18 14 7 1 78 21
() ro 46 28 15 11 0 74 26
€9 Sl 45 27 13 14 1 72 27
() SK 40 37 17 5 1 77 22
&= =n 50 25 12 10 3 75 22
(> SE 59 17 8 15 1 76 23
&= UK 39 32 13 16 0 71 29
@ cH 27 24 28 20 1 51 48
% us 37 21 13 26 3 58 39
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14a.2 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services innovants en 2013 ?
Le secteur public

Q14a.2 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your innovative
goods or services in 2013?
Public sector organisations

Q14a.2 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer innovativen Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Organisationen des 6ffentlichen Sektors

Trés important| Assez .Pas trés P_as du tout NSP/SR (NE . Total . _Total 'Pas‘

important important important PAS LIRE) Important important

Very Fairly Not very Not important DNP(()/_II_\I QE(EI(DD Total Total ‘Not

important important important at all ouT) ‘Important’ important’

Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichtig zie.mlif:h Nim.:ht rso pberhgupfc Keine Angabe ‘Ge.sarpt’ Gesamt ‘_N’icht
wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT Wichtig wichtig
VORLESEN)

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ EU 28 14 19 22 44 1 33 66
() =& 12 16 33 34 5 28 67
7/ BG 28 20 20 28 4 48 48
e cz 17 24 26 31 2 41 57
ﬁ; DK 10 10 19 58 3 20 77
& o ) 16 26 49 0 25 75
& ¢ 6 21 21 51 1 27 72
() IE 19 21 22 33 5 40 55
= e a 18 13 65 0 22 78
© Es 11 19 25 45 0 30 70
() =R 15 25 17 40 3 40 57
< MR 18 20 20 a2 0 38 62
() IT 19 13 16 51 1 32 67
cY 21 13 15 48 3 34 63
e LV 21 17 25 37 o] 38 62
L} LT 14 19 18 49 0 33 67
Q LU 22 29 24 25 o] 51 49
— HU 11 9 25 54 1 20 79
¥ i MT 20 26 12 40 2 46 52
; NL 20 14 26 37 3 34 63
- AT 11 16 26 46 1 27 72
7 PL 15 28 27 30 o] 43 57
PT 13 17 28 41 1 30 69
() ~ro 15 19 29 37 0 34 66
@ s 8 13 17 60 2 21 77
& sK 13 18 32 34 3 31 66
-i- Fl 12 22 23 41 2 34 64
(> SE 17 26 16 a1 0 43 57
& WK 15 31 16 36 2 a6 52
@ cH 15 22 31 31 1 37 62
% us 21 13 22 42 2 34 64
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14a.3 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services innovants en 2013 ?
Les consommateurs

Q14a.3 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your innovative
goods or services in 2013?
Individual consumers

Q14a.3 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer innovativen Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Privatverbraucher

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) ‘Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important ?\:g_:_\l QE(EIS Total Total '"Not
important important important at all ouT) ‘Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 46 17 12 24 1 63 36
() =t 33 31 13 20 3 64 33
@ sG 49 23 15 7 6 72 22
& cz 58 17 14 10 1 75 24
& DK 37 12 10 39 2 49 49
& o 32 14 16 38 0 46 54
& e 32 23 15 29 1 55 44
() IE 62 13 8 14 3 75 22
= pL 31 34 12 22 1 65 34
%) ES 42 15 19 24 0 57 43
-
() = 47 27 5 19 2 74 24
& HR 57 12 7 24 0 69 31
() IT 45 12 15 28 ) 57 43
cy 50 20 14 16 0 70 30
e W 40 20 17 21 2 60 38
) LT 51 20 9 20 0 71 29
o w 67 16 11 6 0 83 17
A
— HU 31 19 14 35 1 50 49
D wr 54 19 10 17 0 73 27
= N 34 11 17 38 0 a5 55
£
- AT 42 21 10 25 2 63 35
w PL 57 21 9 12 1 78 21
PT 64 10 11 15 0 74 26
() ro 46 21 12 20 1 67 32
@ s 34 22 11 32 1 56 43
» SK 57 22 11 9 1 79 20
& F 23 18 11 46 2 41 57
& == 35 24 8 32 1 59 40
&= UK 63 16 7 13 1 79 20
é CH 49 15 15 20 1 64 35
£ us 67 12 7 12 2 79 19
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.1 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
D'autres entreprises

Q14b.1 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Other companies

Q14b.1 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Andere Unternehmen

Trés important| Assez .Pas trés P_as du tout NSP/SR (NE . Total . _Total 'Pas‘

important important important PAS LIRE) Important important

Very Fairly Not very Not important ?\:g_:_\l QE(ES Total Total 'Not

important important important at all ouT) ‘Important’ important’

Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichtig zigmli_ch Ni(.:ht _so l_'Jberhgupfc Keine Angabe ‘Ge-samt’ Gesamt ‘_N’icht
wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT Wichtig wichtig
VORLESEN)

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ EU 28 39 27 15 17 2 66 32
() st 36 27 25 12 0 63 37
L BG 50 32 7 10 1 82 17
b cz 52 27 10 9 2 79 19
& DK 36 21 17 20 6 57 37
@ DE 35 25 21 17 2 60 38
e EE 60 19 10 11 0 79 21
) IE 31 21 23 25 0] 52 48
'.'l:;= EL 30 36 14 19 1 66 33
Q ES 47 30 11 11 1 77 22
() FR 27 31 14 24 4 58 38
S HR 61 30 a a 1 91 8
) IT 39 26 11 22 2 65 33
\ CcYy 33 24 13 24 6 57 37
e LV 39 24 23 12 2 63 35
L} LT 36 27 13 22 2 63 35
S LU 36 20 18 23 3 56 41
Q HU 47 32 11 10 0] 79 21
D wr 54 20 1 24 1 74 25
C NL 49 19 17 14 1 68 31
3 AT 31 17 20 19 13 48 39
w PL 46 27 14 11 2 73 25
PT 46 15 25 14 [0} 61 39
() ro 29 35 19 13 4 64 32
b Si 49 26 10 11 4 75 21
% SK 39 41 13 3 4 80 16
&= = 38 43 10 8 1 81 18
> SE 56 22 9 12 1 78 21
éi:)! UK 32 31 16 20 1 63 36
é CH 29 18 25 23 5 47 48
% us 38 18 15 25 4 56 40
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.2 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
Le secteur public

Q14b.2 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Public sector organisations

Q14b.2 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Organisationen des offentlichen Sektors

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) ‘Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important DNP(()/_II_\I QE(EI(DD Total Total 'Not
important important important at all ouT) 'Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez 12 17 21 48 2 29 69
() = 11 8 30 51 0 19 81
W/ BG 16 18 16 43 7 34 59
& cz 17 20 29 32 2 37 61
& DK 6 18 21 49 6 24 70
B o 12 13 24 50 1 25 74
& £ 15 13 20 52 ) 28 72
Q) IE 14 11 20 52 3 25 72
= B 13 8 18 61 0 21 79
& es 10 12 23 55 0 22 78
() =rr 12 19 20 47 2 31 67
& HR 17 21 26 36 0 38 62
() IT 8 15 13 60 4 23 73
cY 10 12 22 55 1 22 77
—
- LV 12 11 25 50 2 23 75
W LT 11 14 15 60 0 25 75
F—X
— LU 13 22 14 51 0 35 65
N HU 14 14 22 50 0 28 72
D wr 21 17 3 59 0 38 62
= M 14 16 28 42 0 30 70
-
- AT 9 16 23 40 12 25 63
- PL 18 18 23 37 4 36 60
PT 14 13 26 42 5 27 68
() ro 11 22 27 36 4 33 63
«d Sl 5 8 23 63 1 13 86
“» SK 14 29 27 26 4 43 53
-i- FI 13 28 20 39 0 41 59
& st 17 22 17 43 1 39 60
&g WK 14 27 11 a6 2 a1 57
@ o 11 8 26 51 4 19 77
% us 22 10 19 46 3 32 65
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.3 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
Les consommateurs

Q14b.3 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Individual consumers

Q14b.3 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Privatverbraucher

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) 'Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important ?\:g_:_\l QE(ES Total Total 'Not
important important important at all ouT) ‘Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 44 19 14 22 1 63 36
() = 49 23 10 18 0 72 28
) BG 45 19 22 13 1 64 35
@& cz 57 15 21 7 0 72 28
&> DK 34 16 16 29 5 50 45
& o 35 15 20 28 2 50 a8
& £ 26 13 15 45 1 39 60
() IE 72 10 5 11 2 82 16
S EL 33 26 13 28 0 59 41
© Es 48 23 15 14 0 71 29
() =R 50 26 6 17 1 76 23
AT
& HR 55 19 11 15 o 74 26
) IT 38 17 14 31 o) 55 45
cY 41 24 7 26 2 65 33
L
s LV 40 17 17 24 2 57 41
W/ LT 45 16 12 24 3 61 36
F—
— LU 57 16 16 11 o 73 27
- HU 38 15 17 28 2 53 45
D wr 68 19 1 12 0 87 13
> N 44 20 15 21 0 64 36
F—
e AT 51 13 12 14 10 64 26
s PL 51 12 19 17 1 63 36
PT 59 19 11 11 0 78 22
() ro 34 23 13 28 2 57 41
€9 | 28 24 12 35 1 52 a7
] SK 51 27 12 9 1 78 21
&= =n 36 19 16 29 0 55 45
L] SE 30 17 13 40 o 47 53
&= UK 53 15 8 23 1 68 31
@ cH 45 17 15 19 4 62 34
£ us 61 8 11 18 2 69 29
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.1 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
D'autres entreprises

Q14b.1 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Other companies

Q14b.1 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Andere Unternehmen

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) 'Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important ?\:g_:_\l QE(ES Total Total 'Not
important important important at all ouT) 'Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
by Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
© 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 44 24 16 14 2 68 30
() = 49 19 29 3 0 68 32
@ BG 68 6 11 15 0 74 26
& cz 47 31 14 8 0 78 22
P
& DK 31 15 15 32 7 46 a7
& o 33 27 32 0 60 40
& e 75 15 8 1 1 90 9
() IE 35 20 27 18 ) 55 45
(L) EL 18 46 22 14 0 64 36
© Es 57 20 14 9 0 77 23
() =rr 41 15 18 17 9 56 35
»
& HR 40 50 3 6 1 90 9
) IT 40 34 3 22 1 74 25
cY 40 29 12 13 6 69 25
P
o LV 37 20 27 16 0 57 43
) LT 73 7 13 6 1 80 19
=¥
— LU 37 44 8 11 0 81 19
- HU 80 17 1 2 0 97 3
D wr 68 15 0 14 3 83 14
=9
- NL 54 19 7 20 0 73 27
& AT 32 21 33 14 0 53 a7
s PL 63 30 5 1 1 93 6
PT 55 7 19 19 0 62 38
() ro 40 25 21 14 o 65 35
e 9 sl 52 31 12 4 1 83 16
» SK 48 38 13 1 o 86 14
= = 28 63 8 1 0 91 9
(> SE 62 14 7 17 0 76 24
a2 K 41 26 17 16 ) 67 33
@ cH 31 25 10 28 6 56 38
% us 35 14 17 34 0 49 51
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.2 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
Le secteur public

Q14b.2 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Public sector organisations

Q14b.2 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Organisationen des offentlichen Sektors

Trés important| Assez .Pas trés P_as du tout NSP/SR (NE . Total . _Total 'Pas‘

important important important PAS LIRE) Important important

Very Fairly Not very Not important DNP(()/_II_\I QE(EI(DD Total Total 'Not

important important important at all ouT) 'Important’ important’

Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichtig zigmlif:h Ni(_:ht _so l_Jberhgupfc Keine Angabe ‘Ge_sarpt’ Gesamt ‘_N’icht
wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT Wichtig wichtig
VORLESEN)

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ EU 28 15 17 21 45 2 32 66
() == 6 11 40 43 o 17 83
L BG 17 8 13 59 3 25 72
b cz 29 23 11 37 0 52 48
& DK 10 19 13 50 8 29 63
@ DE 15 9 32 44 0] 24 76
e EE 22 16 29 32 1 38 61
) IE 13 23 24 36 4 36 60
= B 3 22 25 50 0 25 75
Q ES 16 10 17 57 0] 26 74
() =rr 20 28 18 33 1 48 51
Q HR 19 19 30 32 0] 38 62
) IT 9 20 6 60 5 29 66
\ CcYy 10 13 32 44 1 23 76
e LV 16 14 33 36 1 30 69
L} LT 19 16 35 29 1 35 64
o w 55 2 8 35 0 57 43
Q HU 13 26 20 41 0 39 61
D wr 16 7 4 72 1 23 76
C NL 22 10 25 42 1 32 67
o AT 8 14 27 50 1 22 77
w PL 23 13 34 30 [0} 36 64
PT 5 12 34 45 4 17 79
() ro 12 11 26 50 1 23 76
@ Sl 6 11 24 59 0 17 83
% SK 18 17 41 22 2 35 63
i-ﬂ Fl 21 22 15 42 0 43 57
& SE 33 14 15 38 0 47 53
IEE UK 16 30 20 34 0 46 54
é CH 17 10 23 44 6 27 67
% us 23 10 23 44 0] 33 67
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.3 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
Les consommateurs

Q14b.3 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Individual consumers

Q14b.3 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Privatverbraucher

Trés important| Assez .Pas trés P_as du tout NSP/SR (NE . Total . _Total 'Pas‘

important important important PAS LIRE) Important important

Very Fairly Not very Not important ?\:g_:_\l QE(EIS Total Total 'Not

important important important at all ouT) ‘Important’ important’

Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichtig zie?mli?h Ni(.:ht §o pberhgup.t Keine Angabe ‘Ge-sarTlt’ Gesamt "N’icht
wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT Wichtig wichtig
VORLESEN)

% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ EU 28 44 18 15 22 1 62 37
() = a7 21 18 14 0 68 32
“ BG 31 28 28 11 2 59 39
b cz 38 15 38 9 0] 53 47
&> oK 46 9 6 38 1 55 a4
@ DE 29 17 24 27 3 46 51
[ EE 14 12 25 48 1 26 73
() IE 70 11 5 10 4 81 15
‘_;.: EL 46 24 12 18 0 70 30
Q ES 53 24 9 14 0] 77 23
() = 56 16 11 17 ) 72 28
c HR 46 24 18 12 0] 70 30
) IT 40 27 12 20 1 67 32
CcYy 39 36 1 24 0] 75 25
e LV 40 11 25 24 0] 51 49
* LT 23 21 25 30 1 44 55
o w 63 27 0 10 0 90 10
C HU 20 12 25 43 0 32 68
D wr 59 21 3 17 0 80 20
C NL 44 8 22 26 0 52 48
& AT 65 4 8 22 1 69 30
w PL 37 21 20 21 1 58 41
Q e 63 16 9 12 0 79 21
1_;) RO 37 19 29 15 0 56 44
b Si 28 29 14 29 0 57 43
@ SK 52 22 19 7 0] 74 26
i‘ Fl 40 18 18 24 0 58 42
ﬁ; SE 35 21 7 37 0] 56 44
& WK 53 11 13 23 0 64 36
é CH 46 17 14 17 6 63 31
% us 68 7 9 16 0 75 25
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.1 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
D'autres entreprises

Q14b.1 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Other companies

Q14b.1 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Andere Unternehmen

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) 'Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important DK/NA (DO Total Total 'Not
) . . NOT READ | 1 .
important important important at all ouT) Important important
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
o Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ vz 38 28 15 17 2 66 32
() st 32 30 24 14 0 62 38
@ s8G 47 36 7 9 1 83 16
& cz 53 26 9 9 3 79 18
& DK 38 24 18 15 5 62 33
B o 36 24 17 21 2 60 38
& e 58 19 10 13 0 77 23
) IE 30 21 20 29 ) 51 49
= B 33 34 11 21 1 67 32
© Es 44 33 11 11 1 77 22
() =rr 23 35 13 26 3 58 39
& HR 68 23 5 4 ) 91 9
) IT 39 21 15 23 2 60 38
_ cy 29 21 13 31 6 50 44
— Y 39 26 22 10 3 65 32
W LT 29 31 13 25 2 60 38
o w 36 15 20 25 4 51 45
-y
- HU 42 34 12 12 0 76 24
D wr 48 22 1 29 0 70 30
=
— NL 46 20 20 12 2 66 32
‘, AT 30 15 16 21 18 45 37
w PL 44 26 15 13 2 70 28
PT 39 21 30 10 0 60 40
() ~ro 26 38 19 12 5 64 31
@ s 48 25 9 13 5 73 22
“» SK 37 41 13 4 5 78 17
= =~ 40 37 11 10 2 77 21
(> SE 54 24 ° 11 2 78 20
&2 WK 27 34 16 22 1 61 38
@ cH 28 16 30 21 5 a4 51
£ us 39 19 14 22 6 58 36
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.2 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
Le secteur public

Q14b.2 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Public sector organisations

Q14b.2 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Organisationen des offentlichen Sektors

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) ‘Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important DNP(()/_II_\I QE(EI(DD Total Total 'Not
important important important at all ouT) 'Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt | Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ ez 11 17 21 49 2 28 70
() =t 13 8 26 53 0 21 79
s BG 16 20 16 40 8 36 56
& cz 14 19 33 31 3 33 64
& DK a 17 25 a8 6 21 73
& o 10 15 20 53 2 25 73
[ 14 12 18 56 ) 26 74
() IE 14 5 18 60 3 19 78
= B 15 5 16 64 0 20 80
& es 8 13 24 54 1 21 78
() =rr 10 16 21 51 2 26 72
& HR 16 22 24 37 1 38 61
() IT 8 12 17 61 2 20 78
cY 10 11 15 63 1 21 78
P4
- Y] 11 10 22 55 2 21 77
- LT 9 14 11 66 o} 23 77
F—X
- LU 6 25 15 54 o} 31 69
o= HU 14 12 22 52 o} 26 74
D wr 23 22 3 52 0 45 55
F—3
- NL 11 18 29 42 o] 29 71
- AT 9 18 21 36 16 27 57
s PL 17 19 21 39 4 36 60
PT 20 14 21 40 5 34 61
() ro 10 25 27 33 5 35 60
«d Sl 5 7 22 64 2 12 86
“» SK 12 33 23 27 5 45 50
-i- FI 11 30 21 38 o} 41 59
& SE 12 24 17 45 2 36 62
&= UK 13 26 7 51 3 39 58
@ o 10 7 27 53 3 17 80
% us 22 10 18 46 4 32 64
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q14b.3 Quelle est I'importance de chacun des types de clients suivants, au niveau national ou international, pour la vente de
vos produits ou services en 2013 ?
Les consommateurs

Q14b.3 How important is each of the following customers, whether national or international, for the sale of your goods or
services in 2013?
Individual consumers

Q14b.3 Wie wichtig war die jeweilige der folgenden Kundengruppen, sowohl im Inland als auch im Ausland, fur den Verkauf
lhrer Waren und Dienstleistungen im Jahr 2013?
Privatverbraucher

Trés important Assez Pas trés Pas du tout NSP/SR (NE Total Total 'Pas
p important important important PAS LIRE) ‘Important’ important’
Very Fairly Not very Not important DNP(()/_II_\I QE(EI(DD Total Total 'Not
important important important at all ouT) 'Important’ important’
Weil3 nicht/
Sehr wichti ziemlich Nicht so Uberhaupt Keine Angabe Gesamt Gesamt ‘Nicht
g wichtig wichtig nicht wichtig (NICHT ‘Wichtig’ wichtig’
VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
° 394 394 394 394 394 394 394
@ cuzs 45 19 13 22 1 64 35
() =t 50 24 7 19 o 74 26
W/ BG 47 17 22 14 o} 64 36
& cz 61 16 17 6 0 77 23
ﬁ; DK 29 19 20 25 7 48 45
e o 38 14 18 28 2 52 46
& e 28 13 13 45 1 41 58
() & 72 10 5 11 2 82 16
L= EL 30 26 13 31 o} 56 44
© Es 47 23 16 14 0 70 30
() =R 48 29 5 17 1 77 22
&> HR 58 17 9 16 0 75 25
) IT 37 12 15 36 0 49 51
cY 42 16 11 28 3 58 39
P
= LV 40 19 14 24 3 59 38
() LT 48 15 10 23 4 63 33
=X
— LU 55 15 18 12 o} 70 30
- HU a1 15 16 26 2 56 42
D wr 73 17 1 9 0 20 10
= N a4 24 12 20 0 68 32
=1
- AT 46 16 14 10 14 62 24
w PL 54 10 18 17 1 64 35
PT 56 22 11 11 0 78 22
() ro 33 24 9 32 2 57 41
e sl 27 22 11 38 2 49 49
e SK 51 29 9 9 2 80 18
-i- FI 35 20 15 30 o} 55 45
& st 28 16 15 a1 o a4 56
&= UK 54 18 5 22 1 72 27
@ o 45 17 15 20 3 62 35
% us 58 9 12 18 3 67 30
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q15 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle...? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q15 Since January 2011 has your company...? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE )
Q15 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011...? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

... cherché des opportunités de participer a
des appels d'offre de marché public, mais
n'a jamais soumis de candidature

...soumis au moins une offre a un appel
d'offre de marché public, sans succes

Investigated opportunities to bid on one or
more public procurement contracts, but
have never submitted a tender

Submitted at least one tender for a public
procurement contract without success

Maoglichkeiten gepruft, sich an einer oder FOr zumindest eine offentliche
mehreren offentlichen Ausschreibungen zu Ausschreibung ein Angebot unterbreitet,
beteiligen, aber kein Angebot unterbreitet allerdings ohne Erfolg

Flash EB Flash EB
%
394 394
@ ez 14 14
() =& 12 19
@ BG 26 12
@& cz 25 18
& DK 12 20
&  oe 12 13
& e 7 11
() e 12 23
= B 7 10
_—
&) ES 13 7
() =R 12 21
- HR 23 15
() it 7 13
{ CcY 7 8
3 Lv 31 11
L LT 21 9
P4
X LU 16 12
- HU 33 14
( i MT 5 12
F— N
x NL 20 12
@ AT 6 20
w PL 19 13
PT 10 16
() ro 15 9
@ s 7 14
» SK 25 21
e n 22 23
>  SE 12 11
A,
&= WK 11 8
@ cH 7 16
& us 14 10
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q15 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle...? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)
Q15 Since January 2011 has your company...? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE )
Q15 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011...? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

...soumis au moins une offre a un appel
d'offre de marché public et le résultat n’est
pas encore connu

... remporté au moins un contrat de
marché public

Submitted at least one tender for a public
procurement contract and the outcome is
unknown

Won at least one public procurement
contract

FUr zumindest eine 6ffentliche

. . . Zumindest eine 6ffentliche Ausschreibun
Ausschreibung ein Angebot unterbreitet, d

das Ergebnis steht jedoch noch aus gewonnen
Flash EB Flash EB
%
394 394
@ EU 28 5 18
() = 12 21
@ =BG 3 14
& cz 3 20
& DK ) 15
B o 6 17
e = 4 17
Q) IE 11 21
= B 4 23
&  Es 1 16
() =R 9 26
<) MR 2 23
() a4 20
7 cY 1 16
e W 2 21
@ ) 25
o w 3 27
F—
- HU 2 °
F—
— NL a4 11
- AT 6 17
w PL 2 17
PT 7 25
() ro 3 16
@ s 3 16
& s« 7 19
&= =~ 8 25
» SE 4 16
&>
&= UK a 12
©® o 6 15
£ s 6 12
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q15 Depuis janvier 2011, votre entreprise a-t-elle...? (PLUSIEURS REPONSES POSSIBLES)

Q15 Since January 2011 has your company...? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE )
Q15 Hat Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011...? (MEHRFACHNENNUNGEN MOGLICH)

Aucune des affirmations proposées

(NE PAS LIRE) NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

None of the above (DO NOT READ

ouT) DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Nichts davon (NICHT VORLESEN) Weil nicht / Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB
394 394

@ ez 57 1
() = 56 2
@ &o 49 1
& <z 39 0
&> K 61 0
& oe 61 0
& e 71 1
() IE 47 3
= e 63 0
& Es 63 1
-

() = 54 2
% HR 38 1
() 7 62 1
¢ cy 64 a
e W 39 2
@ a7 1
o w 49 0
o HU 42 3
o 56 1
@ M 55 3
< AT 64 5
@ " 51 0
PT 55 0
() ~ro 60 2
@ s 63 2
» SK 29 2
e = 39 0
> SE 62 1
& WK 68 3
@ ocn 63 1
£ us 65 3
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q16 Votre entreprise a-t-elle vendu un produit ou un service innovant dans le cadre d'un contrat de marché public ?
Q16 Did your company sell an innovative good or service as part of any public procurement contract that you won?

Q16 Hat Ihr Unternehmen im Rahmen einer gewonnenen offentlichen Ausschreibung eine innovative Ware oder Dienstleistung
verkauft?

Oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
% Flash EB Flash EB Flash EB
394 394 394

@ ez 38 60 2
() = 39 60 1
@ BG 17 82 1
& cz 50 47 3
& K 53 a4 3
& oe 42 56 2
& e 16 83 1
() IE 42 55 3
= e 14 86 0
@ s 33 67 °
4

() =R 24 75 1
% R 21 75 4
() ot 40 55 5
cy 50 42 8
e W 37 63 0
@ 28 71 1
S w a1 59 0
o HU 28 71 1
¢ i MT 40 60 o
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FLASH EUROBAROMETER 394 “The role of public support in the
commercialisation of innovations”

Q17 Votre entreprise a-t-elle été impliquée dans I'achat public de solutions innovatrices depuis janvier 2011 ?
Q17 Has your company been involved in the Public Procurement of Innovative Solutions since January 2011?

Q17 War Ihr Unternehmen seit Januar 2011 an der Vergabe o6ffentlicher Auftrage fur innovative Losungen beteiligt?

oui Non NSP/SR (NE PAS LIRE)

Yes No DK/NA (DO NOT READ OUT)

Ja Nein Weil3 nicht/ Keine Angabe (NICHT

VORLESEN)
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